
■Part is. Warehouse and Collecting Depot, J Awjustus Square, April, 1891. 
London, England.

CATALOGUE OF

iECOND-HAND, SCARCE, AND BOOKS,
— RELATING —

ITo Ancient and Modern Architecture—The History and Progress of the Fine Arts—(lallerics of 
Engravings—Building Construction and Engineering—Scarce Illustrated Books relat­

ing to Ancient and Modern Rome—Standard Illustrated Works, etc., 
etc.—Also alxmt 200 Items (mostly out of the way and 

scarce) relating to the Medical Sciences.

ON SAI.E AT THE VERY MODERATE PRICES AFFIXED, FOR CASH, BY

JOHKT BRITNELt,
AT THE ENGLISH BOOK

1296 & 298 Yonge Street, - Toronto, Canada.

THE AFFIXED PRICES ARE NET, and do not include Postal or Express charges.
John Bkitnbll tiegs to announce that he has always on sale upwards of 50,000 volumes in 

I minus departments of literature, and "receives frequent consignments from the depot in London, 
I England.

Catalogues of a small portion of stock are published at intervals, and forwarded to Book- 
! Bayers Vast,Free, who will kindly circulate the same among their book-buying friends.

I (/liasse de Sainte Ursule, Peinte par Memling, Lithographie! par M. M. 
Ghemar et Manche, de la Grandeur des Panneaux, Coloriée d Apres 
L’Original, par M. Malhere, fils. Text Par M. Octave Delepierre Archi­
viste Provincial. With portrait and 13 fine large plates, and a duplicate set op 
plates beautifully illuminated. Royal folio, half calf, 8.50. Bruges, 1841.

I
Knight (H. Gaily.) Ecclesiastical Architectural of Italy, from the time 

of Constantine to the Fifteenth Century, with introduction and notes, 
and i lustratedwith 80 heautifuland interesting views of ecclesiastical huildintjsin Italy, 
some of which are illuminated. 2 vols, imperial folio, half hound morocco, 25.0a 
H. G. Bohn, 1843-4. 2
This splendid wotk was executed at the expense of Mr. Gaily Knight, and it is worthy 

I of the high reputation of the author. It gives examples of the primitive churches and of 
the changes of style in Italian architecture from the time of Constantine to the Fifteenth 
Century. No expense was spared in the production of this sumptuous work, and the 
drawings were all executed on the spot by artists of acknowledged talents and fidelity, 
end the engravings are on a scale sufficiently large to give a just idea of the buildings.

bt
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Roberts (David.) Views in the Holy.Land, Syria, Idumea, Ara.ua and I 
Nubia, about 250 exquisitely beautiful plates, with historical descrip, 
tious by thw Rev. Dr. Croly and VV. Brockedon. Atlas folio, clean 
in the original parts, (Pub. at above /"40,) 35.011. Pub. by H. G. Moon, 1842.

“Among the many splendid works published during the present century, the above has 
always held a prominent position. It is valued no less for its artistic execution than for 
the deep and absorbing interest which it delineates. To the oriental traveller it is .1 val 
uable reminiscence of the spots that he has visited, and to those who arc strangers to the 
east it presents a faithful picture of the existing state of the liible Lands."
------------ Sketches in the Holy Land, Syria, Idumea, Egypt and Nubia,

about 250 VERY BEAUTIFUL PLATES (reduced from the larger series] ,,, 
douhle tints, witli descriptions by Dr. Croly and W. Brockedon. 6 voisin
3, imperial 8vo, half morocco gilt mid gilt edyes, 15.00. (Pub. at i'S 8 0.) 1885 6

Picturesque Sketches in Spain, 26 Fink Large and Beautiful
Tinted Lithographs. Imperial Jolio, half morocco, some plates a little lowed and 
hindnuj a little rubbed, 5.00. (pub. at £4 4 o.) 1837. 5

Ciirter’ii Specimens of Ancient Sc ire ami Painting, from the 
Earliest Period to the Reign of Henry VIII., now remaining 111 England, 
consisting of Statues, Basso-Relievos, Sculptures, &c., Brasses, Monumen­
tal Effigies, Paintings on Glass and on Walls, Missal Ornaments, Carvings 
on Cups, Croziers, Chests, Seals, Ancient Furniture, Ac., &c., designed to 
show the Rise and Progress of Sculpture and Painting in England, to ex­
plain Obscure and Doubtful Parts of History, and to Preserve the Portraits 
of Great and Eminent Personages, with Historical and Critical Illustrations 
by the following distinguished Antiquaries: Francis Douce, Richard 
Gough, William Bray, John Fenn, J. S. Hawkins, and Rev J. Milner, of 
Winchester, reprint of the enlarged edition, arranged in Topographical 
Order, with additional Notes by Sir Samuel Rush Meyrick, Dawson 
Turner, John Britton, F.S.A., and others, including also the MS. Notes 
contained in copies left by the late Richard Gough and Francis Douce, and 
now preserved in the Bodleian Library, and a General Index, with 120 large 
engraeinys, many of which are beautifully coloured, and several highly illuminated 
with gold, carefully reproduced from the original plates, in 1 handsome vol, royal 
folio, bound inhalf crimson morocco, topedges gilt, (first pub. /15 15,) 18.50.

1 1887. 6
“ The present edition has very considerable advantages. It is better arranged and 

more correct than the first ; has large additions and illustrations, in the form of notes, 
contributed by competent scholars ; and is accompanied by a complete index, the want 
of which has always been felt. The plates arc in good condition, and many of them 
beautifully coloured. The Missal Plate, which is splendidly illuminated in gold, carmine, 
and ultra-marine, the Lynn Cup, the Crozier of William of Wykeham, and the Paintings 
on Glass, have a most brilliant t fleet, and render this volume perfectly irresistible to the 
lover ol antiquarian lore."
Bartolozzi-PAOLI (P. A.) Paesti quod Posidoniam etiamdixere Rudera, in 

Latin and Italian, Above 60 fine engravings (including 15 plates of coins) 
after the Bartoloxzi School, many of which, including a large folding 
plate, engraved by Bartolozzi himself ; a fine copy, I mferial folio in 
OLD RED MOROCCO BINDING, yellow edges, IO.OO. Borna, 1786. 7
Pesto or Pestum, a town of Naples in ruins, first a Greek colony, afterwards (B.C. 275) 

Roman, destroyed by the Saracens in the 9th century. The remains of its buildings and 
temples, etc., are well represented In the above splendid work.
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Csr(«‘i"’H Ancient Arcliilvei ure of England, including the Orders dur­
ing the British, Roman. Saxon, and Norntan Eras, also under the Reigns 
of Henry III. and Edward 111., the whole chronologically arranged, lUus- 
tinted hi/ 100 large copperplate engravings, comprising uplands of 2,000 r/iecimens 
thmrn in pi in, elevation, section, mid detail, reprint of the best edition, carefully 
reproduced from the original plates, with Indexes, Alphabetical Chrono­
logical, and Systematic, and Illustrative Notes, by John Britton, F.S.A., 
4c., 2 vols in 1, royal folio, fine impressions of the plates, half morocco, top 
edges gilt, (published nt £12 12,) 15.00. 1837. 8
Mr. Sayers, in his “ Hints on English Architecture,” says : “That splendid and com­

prehensive work, * The Ancient Architecture of England,' by Mr. Carter, one of our most 
distinguished architectural draughtsmen.”

“ I his collection supplied a want which had long been felt, and enabled the architect 
to do his work. For this purpose, simple but acurate outlines, on an intelligible scale, 
are alone required ; highly finished plates, on a small scale, though they may be liked by 
the amateur, are worse than useless to the art, as they encourage the builder who attempts 
Gothic Architecture to content himself with a general resemblance, and t ■ blur nil the 
minor features. A work, professing to treat cn architecture, and wanting in plans and 
sections, is no better than a treatise on anatomy which omits the representation of the 
bones.”— Quarterly Review.

To the architect, the antiquary, and the artist, this celebrated work is alike indispen­
sable, and it should find a place in every good library, by the side of the I’etus/a Menu 
mentis, published by the Society of Antiquaries, and Gough's Sepulchral Monuments, two 
national works to which Mr. Carter contributed largely.

Vltruvio (Pollione M.) Architecture, fine 
eld edition in Latin, with an Italian transla­
tion. Thick folio, vellum binding, 23 plates. 
2.50. Napoli, 1758. 9 J

The Civil ireliiloetiire of Vitruvius.
comprising those 1 looks of the author which re­
late to the public and private edifices of the 
Ancients, translated by Wilkins ; illustrated by 
numerous engravings, with an introduction 
containing an historical view of the rise and 
progress of architecture amongst the Greeks. 
Bound in 2 vols, roy 4to, half calf, edges uncut, 
4.00. 1812. IO

Vitruvius llrltlllllllrus, or the Hunt II 
Akcil11 KCT. Containing 200 VIXE LARGE EN­
GRAVINGS of plans, elevations and sections of 
the REGULAR BUILDINGS HO II I'UHI.IC and 
private in Great Britain. Drawn from the 
buildings themselves or the original designs hy 
the architects. 2 vols., calf, imperial folio, 6.50. 
I7t5''7- H

Palliidlu’s Architecture by Ware
Wherein, after a short treatise of the FIVE 
orders, those observations that are most neces­
sary in building private houses, streets, bridges, 
piazzas, xisli, and temples are treated. In one 
thick folio vol., calf, WITH ABOVE 200 LARGE 
PLATES OF ANCIENT AND MODERN ARCHI­
TECTURE, 3.50. 1738. 12

.Wellies (J. -S.| Memoirs of Antonio Canova, 
with a Critical Analysis of his Works, and an 
Historical View of Modern Sculpture. 8vo, 
half calf, 578 pp., with port, ana J plates, 1.00. 
Ed in. 1825. 13

Ware (Isaac) and JoilCS (Inigo.) A Coin

I dele Body of Architecture, with Plans and 
elevations from Original Designs. Thick 

lolio, calf, 750 pages with numerous plates, 4.50. 
1756. 14

A hook of sterling merit, it relates to the practical as 
well ns the theoretical and decorative urt.—O unit's 
Ed. of Chamber's Architecture.

1*11 king to II (Matthew.) General Dictionary <>! 
Painters ; Memoirs of the lives and works of 
the most Eminent Professors of the Art of 
Painting, from 1250 to the present time. New 
edition revised throughout, containing the most 
distinguished artists of the British School. 
2 vols, 8vo, cloth, hoards, 2.00. Ixm. 1829. 15

------------ Another, the 410 edition, call, 839pp.,
I.25. 16

Gould’s (John,) Biographical Dictionary of 
Painters, Sculptors, Engravers, and Architects. 
2 vols, post 8vo, cloth, 1.00. Eon. 1838.

*7
CllllOVn, Vita di, compiiita da Melchoir Missi- 

rina. Meilallic portraits. 8vo, sewed, 40c. 
1824. 18

Durer (All>ert.) His Married Life, translated 
from the German of Schefer, hy Mrs. J. R. 
Stodart. 8vo, sewn, 30c, Lon. 1853, 19

Stanley (Geo.) A Classified Synopsis of the 
Principal Painters of the butch and Flemish 
Schools, their Scholars, Imitators, and A110- 
logists, with account of the early German Mas­
ters connected with those of Flanders and 
Holland. Crown 8vo, cloth, 416 pages, 50c. 
H. G. Bohn, 1855. 20
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Strutt (J. G.) Sylvia Britannica et Scotica, portraits of forest trees distin­
guished for their antiquity, magnitude, or beauty, drawn from nature; j0 
Beautiful and Highly Finished Etchings, Brilliant Impressions. 
Imperial folio, half red Morocco, extra, 15.00. (Pub. at £g 9 o.) 1826. 21

Mil I oil's Paradise Lost, illustrated in a series of 54 fine plates of the Human 
Figure for the use of Sculptors, Artists, etc. J. J. Flatters, Sculptor. 
Royal folio, half roan. 6.50. (Pub. at £10 10s.) Lon. 1843. 22
Beautiful series of outline illustrations engraved on copper, after the style of Flax man, 

Dante, etc.

Unrllmrougt
Delectus et 
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diiiiiot1 mon
J. Murray,

“ This colleci 
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and Psyche ala

Far<|lllllir (Maria.) Biographical Catalogue of 
the Principal Italian Painters, with a table of 
the Contemporary Schools of Italy. Designed 
as a hand-hook to the picture gallery. Large 
folding chart in pocket. Edited by Wornunt. 
Crown 8vo, cloth, 207 pp., 65c. John Mur­
ray, 1855. " 23

Milizia (Francesco.) The lives of celebrated 
Architects, ancient and modern, with historical 
and critical observations on their works, and 
on the principels of the art. Translated by 
Mrs. Edward Crlsy, with notes and additional 
lives. 2 vols, 8vo, cloth, 1.50. I’ub 28s. Ar­
chitectural Lib. 1826. 24

Lanzi'S (L.) History of Painting in Italy. 
Translated try Thomas Koscoc. The best targe 
type library edition. 6 vols, 8vo, doth, boards, 
fine dean set, 2.75. Lon. 1828. 25

l.anzi's History of Painting in Italy. 
Translated by Roscoe. 3 vols, crown 8vo, 
doth, with portraits 0/ Raffaetle, Titian, and 
Correggio, 1.25. II. G. Bohn, 1852. 26

Lail/i's Luminaries of Painting, by Rev. G. W. 
Eivans. Crown 8vo, cloth, with portrait, 65c. 
Longman, 1848. 27

Vasari (Giorgio.) Vite de Pitt eccellenti Pittori 
Scultori e Architetti, illustrate con note. 
16 vo/s, Svo, hatj eatf, with portrait. A 
FINE SET, 6.00. Milano, 1807. 28

House (M. Louis.) Eugene Fromentin, painter 
and writer, translated by Mary Caroline Rob­
bins. Numerous illustrations. Crown 410, 
cloth, I 25. Boston, 1883. 29

Gillsuil (John, Sculptor) Life of, ed.ied by 
Lady Easllake. Port. 8vo, cloth, 50c. 1870.

• 3°
Bossl (Giu.) Del Cenacolo di Leonardo da 

Vinci. A celebrated Florentine Painter and 
Sculptor, fine portraits of Vinci, and other 
illustrations. E'olio, half calf, 2.00. Milano, 
1810. 31

Marriage of the Grand Duke Ferdinand 
with the Archduchess of Austria Maria 
Amelia. Descrizione delle E'cste, celebrate in 
Parma, 1769, fine specimen of Parma Typo­
graphy in large type ; printed in French am' 
English. 36 fine large plates of regalia, full 
length, figures in characteristic costume, etc. 
Roy. folio, boards, 10.0c. Parma, 1769. 32

Perspective (Isaac IVare) The Practice of, 
from the original I-atin of Lorenzo Sirigatti, 
Numerous engraved plates. Large folio, a n, 
75c. Printed for the author, 1756. 33

—----- — Curieuse (P. Niceron Minime.)
L’Optique et la Catoptrique, Aeuvre Teres- 
Utile Aux Peintres, Architectes, Sculpteurs, 
Graveurs, tous autres que se Mestent du 
Dessein. L’Optique et la Catoi'IRUjih 
Par Pere Mersenne. The 2 vols in one. 
Folio, vellurr, 1.00. Paris, 1653. 34

-----------  Klisklll (John.) The Elements of
Perspective arranged for the use of Schools, in 
connection with the first three books of Euclid. 
Crown 8vo, cloth, 60c. New York, i860.

35
------------ PillC (George, Artist.) A Rudimen­

tary and Practical Treatise on Perspective fot 
Beginners. Jth edition revised with 86 illus­
trations. Post 8vo, doth, 30c. John Weale, 
1857.--------------------------------------------------- 36

-----------Clark (John.) Elements of Drawing
and Perspective, with directions for sketching 
from nature. Post 8vo, cloth, 25c. Cham­
bers, 1837. 37

----------- Taylor (Brook) and Wallon
(James.) The Young Painter’s Maulstick ; 
being a practical treatise on perspective ; the 
delineation on planes, etc., etc. fio, calf, with 
numerous folding plates, 1.50. Lon. 1800.

38
---------- La Pratica di Prospettiva del Cavalière

Lorenzo Sirigatti, al Ser et Insitliss Mo Lad­
islas Sigismondo. Two finely engraved title1 
and 65 plates mounted on old and thick paper in 
a royal folio vol, vellum, 2.00. In Venetia, 
1625. 39

Architectural Ornament of all Nations. Ex­
emplified in a series ol original designs, dis­
playing the characteristic features of every class 
of decorative enrichment, llluitruted with IS 
elaborate and highly finished, architectural de­
signs. Imperial folio, half c' ith, 2.50, (pub. 
at £3 13 6.) Lon. n.d. 40

Titian Portraits. Seventeen Photographic 
Reproductions of rare engravings after Titian 
in the British Museum, by Stephen Thom|>- 
son, with descriptions by G. W. Reid. 
Large folio, half morocco- fine copy, 3.75 (puli. 
£$. $'•) Lon. 1871. 41
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Hurl borough Homs, Engraved by liartolozzi, Gemmarum, Antiquarurv. 
Delectus et Præstantioribus Desumptus quae in Dactytiothecis Malbttriensis 
Ciinservantur. 108 full-pmje engravings, chiefly by Hartolotti, illustrating one of 
tin zi nest collection» of item» ever formed. 2? large ml», folio, richly houml in hull' 
Crimean morocco, gill top, 13.00, oriqinal cost troultf lie £10. Privately printed, 
J, Murray, 1845. 42

» This collection of gems, made by George Spencer, third Duke of Marlborough, was 
! formed principally of the cabinet of Lady Betty Germaine, valued at .£7,000. The Cupid 
I and Psyche alone, the finest antique intaglio extant, was bought by the Duke for £3,000. 

The letter-press, which is in French and Latin on parallel pages, was written by Jacob 
Bryant, Dr. Matty, Dr. William Coles, and Louis Dutens."

term alls (A. P. Joanne.) Disciplina:, Mathe­
matic*, Traditæ, Anno Institut* Societates, 
|esu Seculari. Front mounted and numerous 

fine old copperplate headings. Folio, calf,
1.50. 1640. 43

lillight'* (C. Gallery of Useful and Fine Arts. 
With 4,000 engravings. 2 vols, folio, half calf,

! 3.50. 1850. 44
A valuable anil interesting work. Vol. 1 contains the

Useful Arts, and Vol. It. the Fine Arts. Giving represen­
tations of each from the earliest ages to the present

Furniture Illustrations of Furniture, Can­
delabra, Musicial Instruments from the great 
exhibitions of London and Paris, with examples 
of similar articles from Royal Palates and 
Noble Mansions, by J. Braund. 49 lull page 
engravings. Folio, cloth, 2.00. Lon. 1858. 45 

Wales Illustrated, in a series of upwards 
of 170 views, comprising picturesque scenery, 
towns, castles, seats of the nobility and gentry, 
antiquities, with historical and topographical 
descriptions. 410, half morocco, gilt, 3.25. 
1830. 46

Batty (Col., F. R. S.) Select Views in Oporto, 
Gibraltar, Lisbon, Edinburgh, Rotterdam, Brus 
sells, and Antwerp. 30 fine plates with the 
duplicates in outline. Impl. 8vo, green morocco, 
extra gilt, gilt edges, 4.50. 1832. 47

Fill den’s Forts, Harbours, Watering 
Places and Coast Scenery of Great Britain. 
Illustrated with beautiful steel plates from 
views taken on the spot hy IP. 11. Fait/ett, with 
descriptions by William Beattie. Excellent 
impressions of the plates. 2 vols, 410, half 
morocco gilt, 5.50. London, 1842. 48

' — Another copy. 2 vols, |to, half calfi
gilt, (one cover loose), 3.00. Lon. 1842. 49

Bromley's (R. A.) History o. the Fine Arts, 
Paintings, Engravings, Sculpture and Archi­
tecture. 2 vols, 410, half cloth, 1.00. 1793.

SO
Catalogue de Caliinet de Tableaux de L’- 

AI the Du Jardin. 48 fine large lithograph 
plates of celebrated pictures, including portraits 
of Van Dvck, J. Van Oosr, Rubens and 
others. Roy folio, half calf, 3.50. De Lay- 
l»e Muyttcre, Bruges. jt

C’yrlo|iii‘dla of Costume, or Dictionary 
of Dress, regal, ecclesiastical, civil, and mili­
tary, from the earliest period in England to the 
reign of George III., including notices of con­
temporaneous fashions on the continent, and 
general history of the costumes of the principal 
countries of Europe, by |. R. PLANCHE, 
embellished with SEVERAL thousands ok 
excellent illustrations, plain plates, 
woodcuts and chromo lithographs. Laige 410, 
halt morocco, extra gilt, 4.75. Lon. 1876.

52
Vol, 1 only, but complete in itself, being the dictionary. 

White's (Lieut.) Views in the Himalaya 
Mountains and other parts of India, with de­
scriptions. 37 highly finished tngrarings after 
Turner, Stanfielil, A limn, etc. 410, full Russia 
gilt, 2.0O. Lon. 1838. 53

ItlCNKillgtOII (The Countess of.) The Belle of 
a Season. IPrfh 10 beautiful steel engravings 
after drawings by I. K. Chalmt, It. A. Ini 
perial 8vo, cloth, 75c. Lon. n.d. 54

The Mediterranean, the Shoves and
Islands of. Upwards of 70 engravings on steel 
after Bentley, Leitch, Allot», Pruut, Bartlett, 
etc., v tth descriptions. 410, hall calf, 1.50. 
Lon. n.d. 55

Bartlett’s v W. II.) Views in Swhzkri.anu 
consisting of upwards of 130 steel engravings, 
fine impressions, with historical and descriptive 
letterpress by Dr. Beattie. 2 vols, 410, half 
calf, gilt edges, 3.25. Lon. 1838. 56

Parisian Foslmne*. Modes de Paris, 
several thousands of nicely colored illustrations 
of well proportioned figures in the costume of 
alxmt 45 years ago ; exhibiting the very pretty 
and elegant Imnnets, tlresses, cloaks, hats, 
etc., in use at that time, with descriptions in 
English. Thick 4to, half call, 3.00. 57

Armstrong (W.) Life and Work of Sir J. 
E. Millais, being the Christmas Nunilier of the 
the Art Journal for 1885. 3 line plates and 
numerous illustrations. 410, sewn, 60c. 58

Lancashire. Architectural sketches on the 
Cahier and Kiddle in and around Whalley, by 
Win. A. Waddington. 13 plates with descrip­
tions. Oblong 410, cloth gilt, gilt edges, 1.00. 
Burnley, 1869. 59
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Imperial Gullerjr, The, of British Art, Illustrated by 48 Examples or 
Eminent Artists Engraved on Steel, after the line manner. Imperial 
folio, half red morocco, top alges gilt, 22.00. Cassell & Company, Lon

60
This is perhaps the most beautiful book issued by this celebrated firm. The master.

Pieces of J. W. M. Turner, Sir Joshua Reynolds, T. Gainsborough, Sir C. L. East lake, E 
•andseer, A. Cooper, Sir David Wilkie, David Roberts, and other eminent English paint, 

ers, are in this volume exhibited in the finest possible state of excellence.
Dell (J. H.) Nature Pictures, a series of thirty original illustrations, drawn 

on wood by J H. Dell, and engraved by R. Paterson, in the finest style of wood, 
enyraviny, on fine thick paper with large margins. Royal folio, doth, gjh 
gilt eilyes, 6.50. Warne & Co., 1871. 61

Hughes (K. J.) Harmonies of Tones and 
Colors Developed by Evolution, numerous 
diagrams, illustrating the harmony aud unity 
of niusie, with the theory of dereloprmmt and 
evolution. Roy 41 o, cloth, gilt, with sup, 
together 2 vols, 1.50. Lon. 1883. 62

Hirklaild (Mrs. Caroline M.) The Book of 
lloine Beauty, with 111 Portraits of American 
Ladies from drawings by Charles Martin. 
Royal folio, full morocco, extra gilt, beautifully 
illuminated endpapers, gilt edges, 5.25. New 
York, 1852. 63

Sport- Notes from a Hunting Box not in the 
Shires, by G. Bowers. Illustrated by a series 
of derer sketches. Oblong 410, lioards, 1.00. 
Lon. 1873. 64

Atkinson (J. lieavington). The Schools of 
Modern Art in Germany. With numerous fine 
illustrations, etchings and woodcut*. Small 
folio, cloth gilt, gill edges, 2.75. Lon. 1880.

6$
AlbllIII Cosmopolite ou choix des collec­

tions de M. Alexandre Vattemare, compose de 
sujets historiques, paysages, marines, intérieurs, 
costumes, et scenes de mœurs, fleurs médaillés, 
portraits, manuscrits, vitraux, etc., tous 
originaux dessines par les principaux artistes de 
l’Europe, accompagne de textes et fac-similé 
d’autographes île souverains princes, princesses, 
ministres, savants, poètes, artistes, etc. 19 
parts, should hc 20. Containing ncaily 100 
large and fine lithographs clean as when issued 
in portfolio, 7.50. Paris 1839. 66

Nottingham (L. N.) Architect. Plans, Eleva­
tions, Sections and Details of Henry VIIth’s 
Chapel, Westminster Aiibey. Vol. II, 
Interior. 27 large plates with descriptions and 
observai ions on Gothic archil .dure. Roy FOLlo, 
cloth calf, 4.00 1829. 67

Narr (J. Comyns.) Drawings by the 
Italian Masters, reproduced by the auto­
type process from the o. iginals in the British 
Museum, with critical notes. 20 fine tinted 
illustrations mounted on extra thick paper. 
Roy folio, half morocco, binding rubbed, 8.00. 
1877. 68

Hay's (Roliert). Illustrations ok Caiio 
AND Egypt. 30 large and fine tinted draw­
ings on stone of the most famous architecture, 
scenery, etc. Impl. folio, half morocco, 4,50 
(pub. 4 o). 1840. 69

Alim ni des Chefs— D'/Entres dr l 
Ecole Flamande. Comprising 22 lint 
large lithographic plates of the most celebrated 
paintings by Rubens, Van Dyck and Qui». 
TEN Matsys, including well executed portraits 
ol those painters. Proofs on China papeh, 
Roy folio in portfolio, 4.25. 70

Itliehaiiail (W.J Memoirs of Painting, with 
I lis

—
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his birthpl
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a Chronological History of the importation of 
Pictures, by the great Masters into England 
since the French Revolution. 2 vols, 8vo, 
cloth, lioards, uncut, presentation copy jrm 
the author, 1.25. Ackerman, 1824. 71

Beattie (W.) Brief Memoir of the late W. 
II. Bartlett. I he able and devoted author of 
“Walks About Jerusalem,” “Thi 
Pilgrim Fathers,” etc. Small 410, cloth, 
with portrait, 35c. Published by subscription, 
i855- 73

Wyatt (Digby). The Architectural Career of 
the late Sir Charles Barry. Paper read at the 
Institute of Architects, May, i860. Sir 
Chat'es Barry, sur la Vie et les Æuvres, pu 
M. Hittorff. Presentation copy to Dig by 
Wyatt from the author. The 2 in one vol, 410, 
hall calf, 5CC. 73

Gallery of Engravings, Illustrated with 
nearly 200 beautiful plates from designs by 
TURNER, STANFIELD, WILKIE, AL 
LOM, ROBERTS, LAWRENCE, OP1E, 
PICKERSGÏLL, MACLISE, and other well 
known artists. The literary department try 
L. E. L., Mary Howitt, Barnard, Barton, and 
others. Some of the plates are a little foxed, 
3 vols, 4to, half calf, 4.50. Lon. 1854. 74

Cornllill Gallery, (The) containing too en­
gravings from drawings on wood, (being de­
signs for the illustrations of “ The Cornhill 
Magasine,”) by Leighton, Baton, G. A. Sala, 
etc., etc. Engraved by the Brothers Dalziel, 
Linton, and Swain. Super royal 8vo, cloth 
gilt, gilt edges, 2.00. Lon. 1865. 75
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l^tldllenberg Gallery of Piet mes at Munich. 262 splendid etchings after the 
gie,it musters, ancient and modern, with lists of the painters, and descriptions 
of each picture in English, by J. D. Passavant. Thick royal 410, half mor­
occo gilt, gilt edges, a fine copy, 5.75. Frankfort, 1851. 76
The Leuchtcnberg Gallery is one of the finest in existence. The etchings in the above 

work are executed by Herr Muxel, the Curator of the Gallery, and exhibit with fidelity 
the peculiar method of treatment of each painter.
Wilkie Gallery (The.) A selection ol 46 beautiful engravings of the best 

paintings of Sir David Wilkie, R. A., including his Spanish and Oriental 
sketches, with notices, biographical and critical, fine portrait and view of 
his birthplace. Royal 4to, cloth, gilt, gilt «dyes, 6.25. (Pub. £$ 3 o.) Lon., 
Virtue. 77
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galerie de son Altesse Royal, Madame 
Duchesse He Berry. 42 fine large engravings 
on stone of historical and other subjects, with 
letterpress descriptions, bound in one volume. 
Kov. folio, half calf, 2.50. 78

Km nl Gallery of Pictures in 1 uckiny- 
hnm Palace. 32 lieautiful engravings of the 
cabinet paintings finished in THF. highest 
STYLE OF ART WITHOUT RF.GARI) TO COST. 
Published under the superintendence of John 
Linnell. 4to, half morocco, at 2.50. Bohn, 
1840. 79

Haris and its Environs displayed in a series of 
piclurseque views by Pugin and Heath, with 
descriptions, English and French. 200 highly 
finished engrarings of public and prirate build­
ing , on India paper. 2 vols, 410, in one, 
cloth, 2.50. I-on. 1829. 80

Ornamental Art Furniture, etc 
Gkwf.kbf.halle. Organ fur den Eortschritt 
in Allen Zwcigen der Kunstingdustric. 84 full 
page illustrations of beautiful fine art work in 
gold and silver, etc. ; some colored. Roy 410, 
cloth gilt, 3.00. Stuttgart, 1881. 81

Hurt lllll tile (Frances). Words of Hope and 
Comfort for the Sorrowful, selected from Holy 
Scripture. Beautifully illustrated ami illum­
inated in the first style of the art, and inlaid 
on fine and extra thick paper, lloy 4to, cloth, 
4.00. Lon. Pub. £$ 3, by Mitchell. 82 

Choice Examples of the Engraver’s Art. 
Scierai hundred beautiful illustrations, many 
of which are full page selected from “ Art 
and Letters,” with descriptive letterpress. 
Roy 410, 362 pages, extra cloth gilt, 3.00. 
Lon., Hamilton Adams. 83

Holy Gospels (The) with numerous illustra­
tions on wood and PRINTED WITHIN PICTUR- 
fsv'f, woodcut borders. 226 pages, folio, 
chi:!■ lilt, gilt edges, binding a little faded, 
2.00. . 0. Iiohn, 1865. 84

London. The Royal Exchange. Proceedings in 
connection with the rebuilding 1838-44, and 
the opening by Her Majesty the Queen, Oct. 
1844. With plans and specimen pass
tickets. Folio, cloth, 75c. 1841. 85

lllgohlsby (Thomas.) The Witches’ Frolic 
and the Bagmans’ Dog. 8 plates try Jane E. 
Cook. 4to, cloth gilt, 75c. Richard 1 entley, 
1876. 86

My Lady’s Cabinet. Decorated with draw­
ings and miniatures. Upwards of 70 bsautiful 
illustrations after Hirket Foster, Turner, Box- 
all, Creswick, Leslie, Stothard and other 
liritisli Artists, 4to, cloth gilt, 2.50. Sampson 
Low, 1873. 87

A llerkett (Arthur) and Linley Samlrourne. 
Our Holiday in the Scottish Highlands, WITH 
40 TINTED illustrations, with descriptive 
letterpress and colored initial letters. Oblong 
folio, cloth gilt, 2.00. Rradbury Agncw. 88

Garden Perorations and Ornamental 
scenery, appropriate to pleasure grounds. 
Selected liom White-Knights, a seat of 
the late Duke of Marlborough. 23 large views 
of rustic scenes engraved by Holland, 1.25. 
Lon. 1846. 89

Broekedon'S Road Book from London to 
Naples, with 25 highly finished steel engrarings 
from drawings by Stanlield, Prout, and Brocke- 
dun. Large paper copy, India proof impres­
sions. Imperial 410, cloth, 2.75. Lon. 1833.

90
"One of the moat useful, compact, and element works 

of the kind that we have seen."—London Spectator.
Trlboulet (Le.), Journal Satirque Politique 

Illustre, Janvier, Décembre, 1879. An able 
and well conducted comic French Newspaper. 
Many hundred satrical illustrations. 4to, 
half calf, 1.25. 91

Pictures of English Rural Rustic 
Life. With 10 folio page illustrations on wood 
by Cooper, after drawings by Barnes and 
Whimperis, with appropriate and descriptive 
poems. A charming volume, BEAUTIFULLY 
PRINTED within floriated borders. 
Folio, cloth gilt, 1.50. Sampson Low, 1865.

92
Pictures that do you good to look at them. —Illustrat­

ed Times.
Thta handsome volume Is entirely in the English last* 

—Spectator.
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SamlHMirne (Linley) Vi nick fr mi Lord Bryon’s Child Harold, with thirty 
Original Drawings made in Venice. The title page and text beautifully
PRINTED IN COLOURS, AND ILLUMINATED IN GOLD. Large lolio, cloth, ijllt
gilt eil'ies, 7.50. Bradbury & Agnew, 1878. gj

Mu see lies Antiques grave par Bouillon. Upwards of 2Ô0 large and very fin, 
engravings of Statues, Hasts, Basrelieft, etc., in 3 vols, imperial polio, /,!„ 
morracca, lap edges gilt. The text is missing hut each plat: bears its own inscription. 
In fine clean condition, 2‘i.oo. 94

Gulerie Generale des Peintres, ou collection des Portraits, Biographies et 
Dessins des Peintres les Plus Célébrés de toutes les Ecoles ; par Chabert. 
Containing nearly 100 copies of paintings and as many portraits 0/painters finely 
executed in lithography, and bound in 2 vols, imperial folio, half morocco gilt, and 
top edges gilt, 15.50. Paris, Didot, 1824. 95

FI ft veil Beautiful Portraits of persons 
celebrated in English history; beautifully en­
graved by G. P. llARDING, FROM THEORIGIK- 
ai.s, by HOLIUEN and others, with biographical 
sketches by T. Moule. Folio, cloth (jilt, 3.5c. 
Russell Smith, 1869 96

(K.) Le Dur de Berry ou Vertus et 
Relies Actions D’un Bourbon. The gentle­
man icho came to England and married Misa 
1 hoicn whom he deserted, married Caroline 
of Sa pies in 1816, and was assassinated in Feb. 
1820. Roy. 8vo, sewn, large paper, with 12 
plates, including tine portrait, 65c. Didot, 1820.

97
An rnsviillmriital Journey through 

Cornwall, by the author of “ John Halifax, 
Gentleman,"with illustrations by C. N. Henvey. 
A delightful tour occupying 16 days Small 
folio, cloth, gilt, red edges, 1.50. Macmillan, 
1884. 98

Gold, a Legendary Rhyme, descriptive of the 
hateful system of usury and love oj money. 
Illustrated with 12 very nice outlines, by Alfred 
Crowquil. One a little soiled. Small oblong 
folio, cloth, 80c. 99

Holy Bible (The). Contaning the Old and 
New Testaments, also the Apocrypha. 3 vols, 
small folio, half calf, with two hundred and 
twenty beautiful illustrations by Gustave Dore, 
7.00. Pub. at four guineas. Cassell, London.

100
Modern Furniture. Plain and decorative, 

original and select, by J. L. Holt. Upwards 
of 400 plates containing about 1,500 of designs 
of various kinds of furniture. Imperial 4to, 
half morocco, 2.75. Lon. n. d. 101

Alford (Henry, D. D.) Children of the 
Lord’s Prayer. A domestic tale in verse, 
with 9 large engravings from designs by F. R. 
Pickersgill, li. A. Royal 4to, cloth, extra gilt, 
and gilt edges, 2.25. (Pub. 2Is.) 1870. 102

Longfellow (H. W.) The Golden Legend, 
with 18 beautiful outline engravings. Small 
folio, unbound, 2.00. I.on. 1853. 103

Bell (Robert). Art and Song. Illustrated in a 
series of 31 highly finished steel engravings 
from the masterpieces of J. M. XV. Turner, 
David Roberts, T. Stothard and other artists. 
Demy 4(0, cloth gilt, gilt edges. 4.50. Trim 
ed at the Cheswick Press. Bell, 1867. 104

Soane (Chevalier). Description de la Maison 
et du Musee Lincoln’s Inn Fields, Londress. 
Numerous plates illustrating the interior of the 
Mansion, showing the Egyptian Antiquities, 
etc., which are of world wide reputation. Pre­
sentation copy with portrait and autograph of 
Sir John Soane. 4to, half morocco, gilt, 1.50. 
Londress, 1835. 105

Hood (Thomas). “ The Bridge of Sighs,' 
“The Lady’s Dream,” “The Dream of 
Eugene Aram,” “ The Song of the Shirt,’1 
etc. Large type edition, finely printed and 
illustrated by 8 beautiful engravings fra* 
designs by Gustave Dore. Folio, cloth gilt, 
4.00. Moxon’s Edition, 1878. 106

New Zealand Scenery. 18 large plate*
containing 56 characteristic views of costume, 
the natives, etc., from Pictorical Illustra 
fions of New Zealand, by S. C. Brers. 
Roy 410, 1.00. 107

Stllbbs (Geo.) An Illustrated Lecture on 
Sketching from Nature in Pencil and Water 
Color, with hints on Light and Shadow, on a 
Method of Study, etc, with 17 plates in tinted 
chromo lithography. Roy 410, cloth, l.ou. Day 
& Son. 108

Merlin and Vivien The story of, gathered 
from the British and Breton chronicles and

fioems, and modern versions of the ancient 
egends, with 9 beautiful illustrations by 

Gustave Dore. Roy 410, cloth gilt, gilt edges, 
2.00. Lon. Moxon. 109

Illustrations in the lifeof Martin Luther. 
Engraved in line after original paintings by P. 
H. Labouchere. The letterpress descriptions 
by Merle D’Aubigno. 12 beautiful engravings 
witlr illuminated title. Roy 410, cloth, 2 00. 
Pah. by Day <t vrm. 110
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descriptions 

! engravings 
, cloth, 2 00.

Ileal 11 «* and llrjne’s . es of Great Britain. C"it*i*titnj of r-4 beautiful 
,11,1111111111» <>f the most iitt.i inti/ifi mumstrrics, caille», ami rhttichet in Esmlnnd estut 
f-.tbinl. Brilliant Original Impressions, w.tli descriptions in French 
aiul English. 2 vols, oblong folio, superbly homo in full red snurtxco, gilt backs, 
subs, a ml etii/e», 11.50. London, 1786-1807. 111
Thee fine plates contain the most accurate delineations of the ancient architectural

I grandeur of Great Britain, and preserved representations of them as they appeared nearly 
K»;c ns ago, and less mutilated than now. Each one of these line old engravings is 
«elf worthy of being framed.

I JiilllMMI |.drill. Architect, !•'. S. A. Relique»
,1 A - ut English Architecture. So I Vkc.i: t \- 

CK.vviNiii, comprising the choicest examples I 
in 1 land of the Norman, lirsl pointed, mixed, 
mi I lie pointed, decorated and third pointed 
style» of ecclesiastical architecture. Folio, 
half. If, 7.00. Lon. Day & Sons. 112 1

I RapllTvI’n Lodges. (The series called 
hu/difuT* Ladites.) Fifty-two tine lithographic 
priii1» from the celebrated frescoes on the 
Vatic.111, representing the principal subjects of! 
the old and New Testament, drawn under the 
din1' lions of Messrs. Read and De Cuurval, | 
Containing 63 lithographic engravings Inj 
ll’eber, t libre, LeC nnte, ami other eminent 
artists, lithotirafiheil Inj (7. limji l nann. Ob­
long folio, half calf (title in MSS.), 2.75. Paris, j 
1825. Hj|

I Till1 Early Teutonic. Italian, and French 
Masters, translated and edited from the Dolmie 
series by A. II. Keane. Upward» of 300 fine 
engravings. Imperial 8vo, half morocco gilt, 
gilt tup, 3.50 (pull. 36s.). Lon. 1880. 114

I “Oiiiiiot fuit 10 tie of the utmost use to students ul art 
history."—T/mrs.
Homely Scenes from Great Vain I-

I ers containing twenty-four beautiful full page 
copies of humous Pictures, printed by the 
Woodbury proceed. The text consists of a 
series of essays by Godfrey, Wordsworth, 
Turner. 4to, full morocco gilt, gilt edges, 
with clasp, 3.25. Cassell, n.d. 115

Pictures Of Kllglisll Life, after original 
I studies by R. B.irnes and E. M. W imper is, en­

graved by J. D. Cooper, with descriptive 
I poems by I. G. Watts. With JO fine engrav­

ings ami floral borders around Ur t. Imperial 
I 410, cloth gilt, gilt edges, 1 00. Lon. 1865.

116
Leighton (Frederick, A. R. A.) Twenty-t've 

illustrations by, designed for The Cornhill 
Magazine, with extracts descriptive of each 
picture. 4(0, cloth gilt, gilt edges, 1.00. Lon. 
1867. 117

I Eastlake (SirCharles, P. R. A., Etc.) Pictures 
by, with a Biographical and Critical Sketch of 
the Artist, by W. Cosmo Monkhouse. Con­
tains 10 fine steel engravings. Im|>eri*l 410, 
cloth gilt, gilt edges, 1.75. Lon. Virtue, n.d,

118

Italy, Recollections of, in fifteen select views 
drawn from nature, by William Jeffs, 1826-7. 
Engravings on stone. 410, cloth, 50c. Lon. 
1829. 119

Sr 111|ihire, Illustrations of Wotlmi
A Series of Engravings, with descriptive prose, 
end illustrative poetry. By T. K. Ilarvey. 18 
beautiful engravings of celebrated works by 
Bacon, Westmacott, Baily, Chautrvy, Flaxman, 
Thorwalsden, Canova, etc. India Proofs. 
Imperial 4(0, Largk Pan k, half morocco, 
1.75. 1834. 120

Foster (Birket.) Pictures of English Land­
scape, engraved by the brothers Unlziel, with 
pictures in words by Tom Taylor. dO highly 
finished woodcuts. First edition. Cloth 
gilt, gilt edges, scarce, 2.00. Lon. 1863.

121
il II I ready» (William) Memorials of, collected 

by F. G. Stephens, with 14 photi graph* of his 
most celebrated paintings. SinaU 4to, cloth 
gilt, gilt edges, 1.00. Lon. 1807. 122

Van Kampeil (N. G.) History and Topo. 
graphy of Holland and Belgium, translate<l by 
Ferarnside, and illustrated with upwards of 60 
flue engravings of the Cathedrals, Churches 
anil the beautiful architecture of Itruges, An­
twerp, Utrecht, etc. 8vo., large paper, a little 
stained, 1.25. 123

Nature and Arl. 2 voisin one, royal 8vo., 
cloth, gilt, with numerous illustrations and 
about 60 chromo and photo-lithographs, etc., 
2.25. Lon. 1866-7. 124

Contain* a series of art icles on ancient Ci reek an«1 
Roman field H|M>rts, and the contributions on the flue 
arts, natural history, antiquities, by Dr. Hirchand other 
first cl iss men are invaluable.
Art Sluitleit from Nature. as applied to 

design ; fur the use of architects, designers and 
manufacturers. Papers by K. E. Hulme, F. 
S. A., J. Glaisher, F.R.8., and other eminent 
writers, reprinted Irom the Art Journal. Small 
4to, cloth gilt, gilt edges, with numerous illus­
trations, l.oo. Virtue, 1872. 12$

Egyptian Scenery. Eastern and Egyptian
Scenery, Ruins, etc., with Descriptive Notes, 
Maps, and Plans, illustrative of a journey from 
India to Europe, by Capt. C. F. Head. Illus­
trated with maps and with 22 fir.', engravings 
on stone. Oblong folio, half morocco, 2.50. 
Lon. 1833. 126

2342
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Civil Engineer and Architect’s Journal. Complete from its commence-1 
ment in 1837 to 1867, inclusive, with many hundred iu§rmpm§» vf pwi. 1 
private building» and works, 30 vols, ^to, half calf, 23.00. 1837-67. 12; I
This valuable work comprises the most complete register and description of all the I 

great works in every branch of Engineering and Architecture in all parts of the kingdom. I 
with full accounts of all the new inventions, patents, and improvements, during the above | 
period, besides an immense quantity of the most useful and practical information com­
municated by the most eminent engineers and architects of the day.

Tristram (Rev. H. H.) F. R. S. The Seven 
Golden Candlesticks, with introduction and, 
historical descriptions of Ephesus, Smyrma, j 
Pergamos, Sardis, Philadelphia, Laodicea, and j 
Thyatira. Numerous illustrations. Small 4m, j 
cloth, Coc. 128 j

Historical Description of .the CASTLE 
OF HEIDELBERG and its Gardens, from 
careful researches and authentic accounts, with j 
large folding plan and 24 plates in Aqua- ; 
Tinta. Oblong, 410, ljoards, l.oo. He id el- ; 
berg, 1830. 129 ■

l/l llivrrs. Collection des Vues les plus 
Pititoresques du Globe, Gravées sur Acier par I 
les Artistes les plus Célébrés, avec un ttxle j 
descriptif, par M. J. Jannin. Oblong ^to, j 
60c. Paris, Lib. Umversalle. 130:

London Interiors Above 40 plates il­
lustrating the interiors of the Reform and other , 
great Lor don clubhouses, Exeter Hall, the 
Mansion House, Buckingham Palace, West- 

. minster Hall, the Bank of England, St. Paul’s 
Cathedral, The Ahtiey, etc., etc., with des-I 
criptive letterpress, etc., 1.50. Virtue, 1841.

U*
Kennedy (James.) A description of the An­

tiquities and Curiosities in Wilton House, illus­
trated with 25 engravings of some of the beau­
tiful statues, relievos, etc. 410, half call, 1.50. 
Salisbury, 1769. 132

100 Vues Suisses. Remaroualbs |,ar 1 
leur Situation, ou par des Faits Historiques, 
Dessinee et Gravées par Hess, liegin, Konig, 
Lory, etc. Small oblong 410, 75e* Zurich, f 
pub. at 3c francs. 137 I

Valentine (L) The Nobiiitv <>f Ufe, lu
Graces and Virtues. Portrayed in prose and 
verse by the best writers, with 24 original pic- 
lures, printed in colours, elaborate borders, 
headings, and vignettes. Small 4to, cloth 
gilt, gilt edges, a little faded, 1 00. Lon. 
1869. 138

Hook of Psalms (The.) Printed within 
beautiful -decorative Ixmlers, after the manner 
ol the liest specimens of early German work, 
with initial letters printed in colours. Small 
410, cloth, iji/t edges, binding a little faded, 
255 pp., 1.00. Lon., C. Griffin. 139

It will he mnemhere-1 thnt Sir Philip Sydney wrote 
thv “ Arcadia” at i his celebrate-1 place.

WaltOII (Elijah.) English Lake Scenery. The 
beautiful coloured illustration* in imitation of 
the original drawing#, with descriptive text by 
Rev. T. G. Bonney. Imperial, 410, cloth, 
3-00. Lon. 1876. 133

Cambridge Camden Soviety. Illus­
trations of Monumental Brasses, Ancient 
Tombs, Doorways, Old Churches, etc., with 
interesting biographical and antiquarian ar­
ticles relating thereto. 410, cloth, 1.50. Cam. 
1846. 134

Bossolli (Carlo.) The War in Italy. Forty 
fine coloured lithographic plate1, with a des­
criptive narrative by the author of “ The 
Times." Letters from the allied camps. Im­
perial 8vo, cloth, gilt, 2.00. 135

il usee 1/Assemblée Nationale. Nearly 
300 portraits with names attached on 30 plates. 
4to, cloth, boards, l.oo. Paris, 1874. 136

h. if*. Polit
tktU he» by (hr
celebrated Poll 
■j vols, oblonp 
Nos. 1 to 600,

•“Among the n 
occupied the mos 
will not have, in 
that the pencil c 
portrait is combit 
very rarely exhib 
characters of the 
been the eye, an 
1tent of any inlet 
failed to record."

Vllllh-Hllhrllllld. Alula. Translated by 
James Spence Harvey, from Firmin Didot's 
edition of the Viscount’s works. Beautiful 
illustrations by Gustave Dore. 410, morocco 
gilt, gilt edges, 3.00. Pub. £4 4 o. Cassell.

140
Photographic Art Journal (The.)

With 12 full page illustrations, and numerous 
interesting articles on the history and progress 
of the science. 410, cloth, gilt, 80c. Samp­
son, Low, 1870. 141

I’artOOIIS. The Echoes and Lyrics cf the 
Time, first series containing 31 fine plates 
(some folding) with letterpress on public ques­
tions and the prevailing fashions of the times. 
OUong 4tO| doth, 1.50. 142

king John and the ABBOT OF CANTER* 
BURY, an old English ballad set forth in new 
fashion by Wm. Hinscliff, with several full-page 
illustrations, the text printed in red and black 
with old wood cut borders. Folio, boards, 
l.oo. Lon. n.d. 143

4/OS III IllC. The Crinoline in our Parks and 
Promenades, a series ot 10 historical pictures. 
Oblong 410, w ith descriptive text, illustrative 
of fashionable life in London from 1730-1804. 
Cloth, 1.2-;. Lon. 1864. 144

l*lclnrcs of English Life. 10 plates, 
after original studies by Barnes, Wimperis. 
Engraved by Cooper, with descriptive poems 
by J. G. Watts. Printed within beautiful 
floral borders. Folio, cloth, gilt, 1.00. Samp­
son, Low, 1865. 145

Burns (Robert, 
colours, with n 
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H. Il s. Political Skctclips. Nos. 1 to 510 of these humourous and satirical
sketches by the inimitable 11. li, [John Doylk,] introducimj portraitn of all the 
celebrated Political characters of the da//, neatly mounted on tinted paper (2 missimj.) 
^ vols, oblong folio, half morocco, gilt edges, with a key to the characters— 
Nos. i to6oo,—8vo, cloth, 35.00. (A great bargain). T. McLean, 1829*37.

146
*44Among the many distinguished persons who, within the last seventeen years, have 

occupied the most exalted stations in the country, there is scarcely one of whom posterity 
will not have, in some part of this series of sketches, the most accurate representation 
that the pencil can convey ; a representation in which the fidelity of tin* more elaborate 
portrait is combined with a degree of freedom and spirit that the more elaborate portrait 
very rarely exhibits. Nor is it only a collection of portraits of the most eminent public 
characters of the day that posterity will possess in these sketches ; but so vigilant has 
been the eye, and so prompt tho pencil of the author, that there has scarcely been an inci­
dent of any interest in the political world sini e the publication commenced 'which he has
failed to record.—Preface.

KlirilN (Robert.) Tam O'Shanter. Printed in 
colours, with numerous full-page and other 
illustrations by Geo. Cruikshank. Folio, 
hoards, 1.2$. Lon. 1884. 147

The Church's Floral KaInmlcr. Text 
compiled by Emily Cuyler, with preface by 
Rev. F. S. Cuyler. The illuminations designed 
and chromo-lithographed by W. R. Tymms. 
Printed within beautiful illuminated luirders. 
Small 410, extra, cloth gilt, gilt edges, 2.00. 
Day and Son. 148

Corner (Sidney.) Rural Churches, their His­
tories, Architecture and Antiquities. Eighteen 
beautiful coloured plates of old English County 
Churches including Stratford on Avon. Folio, 
doth, gilt, 2.50. L011. 1869. 149

firms selected from the Antique with illustra­
tions, with extensive introduction and descrip­
tion. 4to, cloth, lwards, 75c. John Murray, 
1804. 150

Trowbridge (John T.) The Rook of Gold 
and other Poems. Nicely Printed, w ith front 
and numerous illustrations. Small 4to, half 
calf, gilt, 75c. New York, 1878. 151

Kmistier Album with al>ovc 50 spirited 
illustrations, with the descriptive poems in 
German by the best authors. 4to, calf gilt, 
gilt edges, 1.50. Dusseldorf, 1852. 152

lliiiignrian Celebrities Magyar Mag- 
nasok eletrajzi es Arezkepesarnoka irta Vere- 
by Soma. 6 fine portraits. Cloth, 410, 50c. 
Pest, 1872. 153

Teilliysoil (Alfred.) The Lady of Shalott. 
Illustrated with 12 nice outline engravings. 
A little water stained. Oblong 410, 75c. 
Nottingham, 1852. 154

(pliolsterv Work. Practical Illustrations 
of, l>eing new designs for window draperies, 
l>ed hangings, domestic and ecclesiastical up­
holstery, temporary decorations, etc., by Alfred 
Standage, 32 large plates with descriptions, 4 
parts. Folio, sewed, 75c. Lon. 1864. 155

Tennyson (Alfred). Ki.AINP,. Large type 
edition,finely printed and illustrated by 9beauti­
ful steel engraviups, from designs by Gv.ntavk 
Dork. Folio cloth gilt, 3.00. Moron's 
I dition, 1867. 156

Dieppe el ses Finirons Vues Kglise», 
Monuments, et sites Pittoresques. 19 fine 
coloured plates. Oblong folio, cloth, lx>ards, 
1.50. Dieppe, i860. 157

The City of Dur Lord- Twelve photo­
graphs of Jerusalem, with descriptive letter 
press. Folio, cloth, 1.00. Lon. 1861. 158

lillllVilli (John.) Twenty-two Illustrations to 
the Pilgrim’s Progress, pub. for the Art Union 
of London. Oblong folio, cloth, 1 00. 159

Souvenirs Pittoresque* des pyrennees. 
A collection of jo engravings on stone, designed 
from nature by Jules Defer. Royal 410, half 
roan, 1.00. Paris, n.d. 160

Wilson C’., Painter,) Life of. With testi 
monies to his genius, remarks 0.1 hi land­
scapes, etc., by T. Wright. Port. 410, half 
vellum, 1.00. Lon. 1824. i6t

-----------  Another copy, boards, 75c. 162
Caris Moderne. Ou Choix de Maisons, 

Construites Dans les Nouveaux quartiers de la 
Capitale, et dans ses K n virons, Levees et 
Dessinées par Normand fils, Mem de la So­
ciété libre des Peaux Arts. Illustrated with up­
wards of 300 plans and elevations of the mod­
ern French capital. 2 vols., royal 410, calf,
3-00. 163

Souvenir d'une Promenade a Versailles. 30 
fine engravings. Imperial folio, half morocco, 
1.25. n.d. 164

AllOVC 20 various plates from Finden’s views of 
the ports, harlnirs, coast scenery, etc., of Great 
Britain, with some letterpress, 1.00 the lot. 165 

Kinnnrd (William, Architect.) Antiquities at 
Athens and Delos 5 large plates and vignettes 
Folio, half calf, 75c. Lon. n.d. 166



«

1

K

I 1

JOHN HR ITN ELL, 296 & 298 YONGE ST., TORONTO, ONT.

Wyatt (D.) Industrial arts of the 19th Century. A series of illustrations of 
choicest specimens produced by every nation at the great exhibition <,f 
works of industry, 1851, teiih 158 elaborate plaie», executed in the exnet colora of tht 

o< igituils Sculptures, Metal Works, Textile Fabrics, Luce aiul Embroidery, I v. 
cela in. Wood and Ironj Can inn, etc. 2 vols, royal folio, superb!' bound inmoraecn 
gilt, ijilt dyes, 110II borders, an original ropy, 11.50. 1851. 167

Till* IluiltliT. An illustrative magazine, for the Architect, Engineer, Arch®, 
ologist, Constructor and Artist, from its commencement, 1843 to 1867, nil* 
thoiisanas of enijravinys, 27 vols, cloth (4 in half calf), folio, 16.00. L n. 
1843-69. 168

This valuable work contains an immense number of communications on architecture, 
building, and decorative art generally, and the progress of each, by eminent writers, of 
permanent interest and value.

Eminent Conservative Statesmen.
(Ryall’s.) $ parts containing 15 fine portraits, 
including Lord Mahon, laird Ashburton, Sir 
Frederick Pollock, and others. Royal 410,
1.25. 169

Stone t'lmreli. Kent. Elevation, plan, 
proportions, etc., of this ancient church, 14 
plates. Oblong folio, I .no Pub. by the Topi.
soc. matt. 170

English ami American Art Gallery.
Exhibited in a splendid collection of highly- 
finished steel engravings from original designs 
by artists of both countries. The literature by 
eminent authors, edited by John Shercr. Con- 
tains HO remarkable line engravings, after 
Landsf.kii, Tuknkr, Cokiiovkd, Howard, 
Ward, Cokiiavx, etc. / lahorately bourn/ in 
full dark green morocco, bevelled, richly gilt 
bock, sides anil edges, a beautiful book, 10.50. 
Lon. n.d. 171

------------ Another copy. Cloth binding, gilt
back, sides and edges, 7.5°- 17-

Egypt, Sketches in, by IL Pi I lean, 16th
Lancers. 12 line plates, lithographed by Dick­
inson it Son. Folio, half roan, 1.00. Iain. 
1845. 173

Views III Nassau, in the vicinity of Kron- 
lierg. From sketches taken in the autumn of 
1834, by Mary de Humboldt. 2 engravings 
on stone, with descriptive letterpress. Im|ierial 
4to, half cloth, 50c. Lon. 1841. 174

Romberg (J. A.) and Sieger (F.) Ues- 
chichte o.-r Baukunst l>ei den Assyern ( Medern, 
Balyloniern, I’ersern, I'honiciern, Israeliten 
und Indern. 12 plates of engravings. 410, half 
call, 50c. Leipzig, 1844. 175

Hell licit (F. L.) Recuiel d'Architecture,
dessine et mesure en Italie, dans les Années, 
1791-3. Contenant un choix de Maisons, 
Fabriques, Basiliques, Portes, Croisées, Sarco­
phages, Fontaines, Decorations de Jardins, et 
divers fragments d’Architecture, etc., etc. 72 
plates. Folio, hoards, 1.25. Paris, 1821.

176

Iteaile (T. M.) Suggest ion for the formation 
of a new style of Architecture, specially adapted 
to civic pur|ioses. Folio, sewed, large plain, 
75c. Lon. 1862. 177

Cllstell (Robert). The Villas of the Ancients. 
Illustrated, has plans with descriptions of 
Laurentinum (the celebrated country seat <i| 
Pliny), Varo, Columella, etc., finely printed on 
large paper. Fine copy, calf, 2.50. Lon. 
1828. 178

------------ Another copy, small paper, slightly
stained by water. Folio, half calf, 1.25. l.un. 
1828. 179

krtlfl’t tj. C.) Recueil d'Architecture Civile.

JOHN I?

The Art Joitm
1849 to 1867, 
YkttNON and T 
beautiful engrail 
,1 in cloth, me 
\ remarkably cl 
41,,- exceedingly 

elegant illustration 
I hearts, ever publ

121 plaies, comprising several hundred pians, 
elevations, and sections of chateaux, villas, 
bridges, etc., situated in the environs of 1 arii, 
with letterpress descriptions. Imperial folio, 
half calf, 2.50. Paris, 1812. 180

Tatlinin’s Etchings Representing the 
best examples of Ancient Ornamental Archi- 
lecture, drawn from the originals and chiefly 
collected in Italy, liefore the late revolutions in 
that country. 125 plates of Frieses, Vases, 
Altars, Marble Chairs, Pilasters, etc. Folio, 
boards, I-75- >843. 181

Grimer (Professor). The Green Vaults, Dres­
den. Descriptions of the choicest works in 
that Museum of Art. Fumerons wood en­
gravings. 4to, sewed, 40c. Lon. 1876.

182
ftn'.riCS (T.) The Victoria Falls, Zamliesi 

L.vcr. sketched on the spot, (during the jour­
ney of I. Chapman and T. Baines) by T. 
Baines. 10 very fine tinted lithographs, with 
descriptive text. Imperial folio, cloth, I.JO. 
Lon. 1865. 183

Bible Pictures (39-) By Julius Schnorr 
Von Carolsfeld. Folio, cloth, gilt, 1.50. Lon. 
Blackie & Son. 184

Magazine of Art (Cassells.) 16 parts, be­
tween 1878-80. Contains numerous articles 
and illustrations on the industrial, decorative 
and the fine arts, 65c. 185
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The Art Journal. A fine series of this beautiful and esteemed work front 
1S49 to 1S67, inclusive, with 1872, 3, and 4, including the whole of the 
Vernon and Turner Galleries. Illustrated with several thousand exi/uiaitely 
beautiful migrating* and woodcuts. 22 vols, imperial 4to 11 vols, half call, and 
11 in cloth, nice clean condition, 56.50. London, 1849-74. 186
A remarkably cheap, and desirable set.
Tin-, exceedingly beautiful and interesting work comprises the most extensive and 

I elegant illustrations of the modern British School of Painting and Sculpture, and other 
line arts, ever published.

I Gibson'S Original Compositions. En­
gravings from Originel Compositions executed 
in marble at Rome, by John Gibson, R.A., 
drawn by I*. GugUelmi, engraved under the 
direction of Lewis 3runer, by Langer, Ufer 
and Siedcntopf. Contains 77 beautiful outline 
twjraring» of Groups, Statues, Portrait 
Staines, llastinlieri, Models in Plaster, etc., 
tic. Imperial folio, half morocco, clean copy. 
8.50. London, 1861. 187

Oriiniiiviilnl Art Feuchere L. L'Art 
Ixiii’stkiei.. ya targe plates on India PAPER, 
ef Interior Decoration, by Varia hrothers (con- 
iaining hundreds of designs). Koyai folio, half 
morocco, neat, 6.$o. Paris, n.d. 188

LieVre (E.) Collections Célébrés D’Æuvres 
d'Art dessinces et gravées d'apres les Origi­
naux j text par l)e Saulcy, de Sommerard, II. 
Cole, B ion de Witte, etc. yo fine plates of 

\ art t nas es. Payai folio, 6.50. Paris, 1866.
189

A beautiful work, exhibiting as it does the highest 
form of art ns applied to arms, jewels, furniture, crys­
tals, enamels, porcelain, chosen from different cele­
brated collections.

LT!\|tnsttitill Journal de L’Industrie et 
des Arts Utiles. A FINE ROYAL 410 vol, 
Half CALF, NO TITLE, containing above too 
fine plates of ornament decorative furniture, 
etc., letterpress in French, 250. 190

Wood (Robert.) The Ruins of Palmyra, other­
wise Tedmorin the Desert. 57 plates. At­
las folio, h ilt calf, edges uncut, 3.00. 191

----------  Another copy. The edges cut, half
calf, 2.00. Lon. 1753. 192

The beautiful editions of Rat bee and Palmyra illustra­
ted In the classic pen of Robert Wood, supply a nobler 
snd more lasting monument, and will survive those au­
rait remains ..Ol all the works that distinguished this 
age none perhaiis « xi-el those beautiful editions....The

Si of the buildings has not a nobler air than the 
ieity of the narration.—Horace Walpole.

Skj tilde brand (A. 7.) Voyage Pittoresque 
au Cap Nord. 15 larue plates of Finland 
Scenery. Oblong folio, with descriptive text 
in French,!. 00. Stockholm, 1801. 193

Soane (John, Architect.) Plans, Elevations, 
and Sections of Buildings Executed in the 
Counties of Norfolk, Suffolk, Yorkshire, Staf­
fordshire, Warwickshire, Herts, etc. 47 plates 
with text. Folio, calf, 2.50. Lon. if Sit. 194

Soane (John.) Sketches in Architecture con­
taining Plans ami Elevations of Cottages, 
Villas and other useful Buildings, with Char­
acteristic Scenery. 43 plates with descriptive 
letterpress. Din. 1793. Wood, John. A 
series of plans for cottages of the lalmurer, etc. 
30 plates, folio, with letterpress descriptions. 
Hath, 1788. Wood, John. Description of 
the Hot Bath at Hath. Blates, printedjor the 
author, all in one lolio vol, morocco, extra 
gilt, 4.00. Scarce. 19$

I III hard (E. K.) Tomliean tie Francois
Premier, ten large plates of ornament, etc., 
with letterpress. Royal folio, Imartls, 1.00. 
Paris, /Ss2. 196

Rogers (Samuel.) Fifteen line large outline 
plates Illustrative of Human Life, by M. L. 
Watson, sculptor. Imperial folio, cloth, un 
bound in folio, 1.50. 197

klcil/if (L. Von.) Anweisung r.ur Architec­
ts des Christlichen Cults, j$ targe plates 
with text. Polio, unbound in folio, 1.25. 
München, sSjfJh 198

Drlsanx (J. C., Archiete.) L’Eglise St. 
Jacques a Liege. Plans, coupes, ensembles, 
details, intérieurs et extérieurs. 13 FINK 
larue Plates of one of the finest exist- 
1 no Specimen , of Ogival. The 410 text 
being beautifully inlaid and uniform in site 
with the plates. Royal folio, cloth, boards, 
2.00. Liege, 1845. 199

Arrlieologhllimt Tableaux. Ou Classi­
fication des Principaux Styles D'Architecture 
Avec leurs Applications aux Monuments les 
Plus Célébrés, Egyptienne, Indone, Chinoise, 
Assyrienne, Druidique, Cyclopeenne [ou 
Pclasgique] Grecque, Etrusque, Romaine. 15 
large Sheets of illustrations with 
descriptive text. Royal folio, boards, 
1.2$. 200 

It rolls I ltd (P. O.) The Bronzes of Siris, now 
in the British Museum. An archaeological 
essay, with several plates of the bronzes, etc. 
Royal folio, cloth, boards, 1.25. Lon., printed 
for the Dilettanti Society, iS$6. 201

Harding (J. D.) The Park anti the Forest. 
26 FINK PLATES, COMPRISING SOME BEAUTI­
FUL STUDIES OF TKRFS, LANDSCAPES, etc. 
The margin» of some a little epetted. Royal 
folio, half calf, 4.50. 1844. 202
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Original Etchings toy American Artists, with an introduction aiKj | 
descriptions by S. R. Koehler. 20 Etching». Proof» on India Paper. Square 
folio, parchment paper cover, in cloth case, ti.25. Lon. 1886. 2 3 I
These Etchings were made specially’ for the work and had not been published cother 

separately or together previously.
Historic Gallery, The, of Portraits and Paintings, with Biographical and 

Descriptive sketches. Several hundred outline ewirnrinyt l>;/G. Cooke. 7 a, ,ls> 
8vo. Some /dotes a little foxed, otherwise a eery nice set in HALF RED Moi; cco, 
MARBLED EDGES, IO.OO. l807.II. 21)4

tluleiisolin (<;.) uml Tliuermer (J.) 
Sanimlung Von Denkmalen uml Verzierungen 
derhannst in Bom aus dem I5ten und i6ten 
Jahrhundcrt. Text and twenty-four 
BEAUTIFUL PLATES OF ceilings, etc. Royal 
folio, halfcalf, 2.00. Dresden, 1822. 205

(Louis.) Sketches in Belgium and 
Germany. First series comprising 26 large and 
beautiful plates, drawn on stone by himself. 
Imperial, folio, half calf, 5.00. Lon. 1840. 266 

The work is an honour to the artist and a credit to the 
country.—Morning Post.
l*c|Mon (John A.) F. S. A. Designs for the 

Pavilion at Brighton. 14 FINK large col­
oured (some folding) plates, panoramic
VIEWS, etc. Printed on thick paper with let­
terpress. Royal folio, half calf 1.50. I.on. 
1808. 207

Swliiboiiniv's Picturesque Tour through 
Spain. 20 beautiful engravings by Watts, 
Angus, Med land, etc., with descriptions in 
French and English. Half) calf atlas folio, 
2.50. 1806. 208

‘‘.Mr. Swinburne was the first who made us fnlinntely 
acquainte I with Spain, and the arts and monuments of 
its ancient inhabitants." -Chalmers.

“ This is little more tluu a splendid edition of his 
rax els.' —Watt's Itibl Brit.
lilirkill (John.) A series of eight large litho­

graphic views of scenery around Bolton 
Abbey, Yorkshire, the Picturesque Domain 
of I lis Gr ice the Duke of Devonshire, with his­
torical introduction, sonnets, etc. Royal 
folio, in folio, cloth, gilt, 2.00. 1848. 209

Krewcr 8 Palaces, Castles, and Public Build­
ings, both English and Foreign, descriptions 
of, with notices of their Founders, etc. 24 
hiijhty finished engravings. 410, cloth, 1.25. 
Lon. 1821. 210

Oiiiaggio delle Provinci Vende, a lea
Maesta di Carolina Augusta. 17 large plates 
o f classical, scriptural and other subjects, with 
text. Folio, half calf, 1.25 Venezia, 1818.

211
Paris, Fontaines de Paris, anciennes et 

nouvelles. Par M. Moisy. GO plates oj foun­
tains, chiefly elevations and measurements. 
With descriptions, by Arnaury Duval. Folio, 
calf, covers loose, 1.00. Paris, 1812. 212

I Lacroix (Paul.)
WITH 14 HIGHLY 
FINE WOODCUTS. 
Paris, 1873.
One of the most bes

__ ___ The XVII
17.10-1789. HI 
imperial 8vo, clc

Description Generale de I.’lb n 
Royal des Invalides établi par Louis u 
Grand dans la Plaine .e G rem ll< l'r 1 '.iris. 
27 larve folding and other plates cj this na 
ted old pile of buildings, with histon, 1 des. 
cription. Large folio, ca , 2.50. Par is, 1683.

2IJ
Museum of French Monument- Hk

toric.il description of the Monuments in M uhle, 
Bronze, and Bas-Relief, in the must urn at 
Paris. Vol. 1 including the Ancient, 1 < Itic, 
and the Middle Ages to the 13th ( Yntury, 
with 43 plates. Royal 8vo, cloth, boards, un­
cut, 1.25. Paris, 1803. 214

llolislatll (Frederic.) Principes du iyle 
Gothique, exposes D’Apres des 'Documents 
Authentique du Moyen Age, Avec 40 I'i.av- 
CH es in Folio. A L’Usage de* Artistes et 
des Ouvriers. 2 vols., cloth, boards, the tr.it in 
8vo, and plates in folio, 2.50. Paris, 1857. 215

Collection dr Gravures. A l.Van-
Forte des Principaux Tableaux D’Apres 
L’Ecole Italiene, Contenus dans le mu^e île 
France Avec des Notices Critiques et lli>tor- 
iques. Royal, folio, boards, a little stained, 
1.25. Paris, 1806. 216

Switzerland and Italy (views of.) 
Adapted to illustrate Byron, Rogers \m> 
Eustace (Landscape Annual, 1832-3,) vol. 2 
containing 53 exquisitely beautiful steel en­
gravings by J. D. Harding, proof impres­
sions. Folio, large PAPER, half morocco, 
gilt edges, 4.00. 1833. 217

Eleanor (Queen) Memorials of, illustrated by 
Photography ; with a short account of their 
history and present condition ; edited by J, 
Abel, with 8 very large and finely executed 
photographs of the Crosses, 7'ombs, etc. Im­
perial folio, sewed, 75c. 1864. 218

Paroletti (Modeste.) Description Historique 
delà Basilique de Su perga, with nine folding 
pi ites, letterpress descriptions, also ancient 
inscriptions, etc , loose in folio, 75c. Turin, 
1808. 219

Island of St. Helena, The Geognosy of, 
illustrated in a series of large coloured 
views, plans and sections with explanatory 
letterpress by R. F. Seale. Oblong folio, 
cloth, 1.25. Ackerman, 1834. 220

I Humilie* <le Kim<
i.,illv> gagnees par 1 
Publie le Savoye su 
sur ceux de I.’euiper 
Hongrie, en Italie, e 
lias. I )epeintes et g 
Jean lluchlenhurg, 
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unie very fine t’i 
(landing loose, and 
4.50. A. La Haye,

Hoskins (Cl. Cor. 
for Chimney Pieces 
cloth, 3.00. 1871.

Johns (J. W., Arel 
I ihedral Church of 

Jerusalem. Plan 
plaies. Folio, cloth, 
Lon., 1842. 

tllnsim (Tluis., A 
of the Antiquities 
engravings by 
Cooke, Henry M 
criptive text and 1 
modern history of 
igin, manners, ai 
inhabitants. Fob 
line aiul large p 
1819.

Twopeay (Will!
Capitals from A 
descriptive letterp 
cloth, lioards, 65c

Six Large <’«i 
lira wings, m;
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by Chas. ! 1 ac 
Ward. Royal1 
naghi, 1851.
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gravings on sto 
ments of the a 
Middle Ages, w 
sive introductio
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I Lacroix (Paul.) Vie Militaire et Religieuse au Moyen Age. Embellished
WITH 14 HIGHLY EXECUTED CHROMO LITHOGRAPHS AND UPWARDS OF 40O VERY
fini WOODCUTS. Thick 4to, halt call, giit. marble edges, fine copy, 6.75. 
Paris, 1873, 221
One of the most beautiful, valuable and interesting books ever issued.

----------The XVIII Century, its Instituiions, Customs, and Costumes, France
1700-1789. Illustrated with 351 engravings on wood. Thick, large 
imperial 8vo. cloth, 3.00. 222
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Historique 
ne folding 
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219

>gnosy of, 
.01.0 U RED
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220

llntailles do Liigcnc do Snvoyv Ba
tailles gagnées par le Serenissime l'rincc Fr. 
Eugene le Savoye sur les ennemis de la Foi, et 
sur ceux de I/empereur et de L'Empire, en 
Hongrie, en Italie, en Allemagne et aux Pais- 
Bas. Dépeintes et gravées en taille-douce par 
Jean I lu ch ten bu rg, aves des explications his­
toriques par J. Dumont. Contains curious old 
maps, very Hue full paye portrait, 10 double- 
page magnificent copperplate engravings, and 
tome very fine vignettes. Folio, boards, 
(binding loose, and last page of text missing,) 
4.50. A. La Hiye, 1725. 223

Hoskins ((1. Gordon, Architect.) Design 
for Chimney Pieces. 56 large plates. Folio, 
cloth, 3.00. 1871. 224

Johns (I. \\\, Architect.) The Anglican Ca- 
! thedral Church of 8t. James, Mount Zion, 

Jerusalem. Plan and several finely coloured 
plates. Folio, cloth, 1.25. Pub. by subscription. 
Lon., 1842. 225

Allason (Thus., Architect.) Picturesque Views 
of the Antiquities ol Pola in I stria. Beautiful 
engravings by (i. W. M. Turner, XV. B. 
Cooke, Henry Moses, and others, with des­
criptive text and remaiks on the ancient and 
modern history of I stria and Dalmatia, the or­
igin, manners, and customs of their present 
inhabitants. Folio, hall calf, gilt, printed on 
fine and large paper, 2.50. John Murray, 
1819. 226

Two pen y (William.) Etchings of Ancient 
Capitals from Ancient Churches, etc., with 
descriptive letterpress. Folio, large paper, 
cloth, boards, 65c. Lon. 1837. 227

six Large Coloured Lithographie 
Drawings, made in St. Helena, represent­
ing the spots rendered interesting from their 
association with-the History of Napoleon, 
by ('has. IIAGE, the letterpress by Mrs. 
Ward. Royal folio, cloth, 1.50. Lon., Col- 
might, 1851. 228

Jmiflrov Comte de et J. J. Jorand, Les 
Siècles de la Monarchie Française, ou descrip­
tion Historique la France. 52 fine large en­
gravings on stone, descriptive ,ù the monu­
ments of the ancient Celtic, Roman and the 
Middle Ages, with portrait, maps, and an exten­
sive introduction. Royal folio, halfcalf, gilt, 
4.25. Didot, 1823. 229

Lain» (David.) F. S. A. Plans, Elevations 
and sections of Buildings, Public and Private, 
erected in various parts of England, including 
the New Custom Mouse, London. 57large 
engraved plates with descriptive letterpre 
Royal folio, strongly rebound in half calf, 4.00.
I Ain. 181S. 230

Curables of Onr Lord. The. Printed in 
red and in large gothic letter, on extra 
thick paper, and illustrated by John Frank­
lin. Royal 4to, cloth, gilt edges, 2.00. Lon. 
John Afitchell. 231

üoldeil Cnllrndar, The. With a perpetual 
almanac, illustrated by Walter Severn, and 
with new poems by various authors. 12 beau­
tifully coloured plates illustrative oj the
months, etc. Royal 410, cloth, gilt, 2.00. 
London, Day CÙ Son. 232

Simpson (W.) “Special Artist to the Illus­
trated London News.” Picturesque people,
being groups from all quarters of the globe. 
IS beautiful coloured and accurate representa­
tions of the original drainings, mounted on 
thick paper. With an introduction and des­
criptive letterpress by the artist himself. 4to, 
cloth, gilt, 1.50. 1876. 233

Havanan Highlands, The, and the Sal*- 
kammergut with numerous full-page and other 
illustrations, by C. Cl.oss, W. DlEZ, A. Von 
Ram berg, J. G. Stekfan, K. Ravit, and 
others, with an account of the habits and man­
ners of the hunters, poachers, and peasantry of 
these districts, by Herman Schmid and Karl 
Stieler. Imperial 4to, cloth, gilt, 2X0. 1874.

231
Anrient Stour and Leaden Collins,

encaustic Tiles, etc., recently discovered in the 
Temple Church, by E. Rt hakdkon, sculp­
tor 9 large plates with descriptive text. 
Folio, cloth, 1.00. Longmans, 1845. 235

liwalo Diszitmenyek az 1881 evi Arszagos 
Magyar Noiparkiallitasbol, etc. Ornements 
Remarquables de L'exposition Hongroise In­
dustrielle des Ouvrages des Femmes en 1881. 
25 fine plates of art needle work, etc., with 
text in folio, 1 25. Budapest, 1882. 236

Views in Turkey and ,t .in Upwards of 
IOO FINE ENGRAVNIGS, by VY. II. BARTLETT. 
Mounted on guards and bound in one volume, 
half red morocco, marbled edges, 4.00. 237
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Milton (John.) Paradise Lost. Edited with Notes and a Life, liy 1)R 
Vavghan {large type), irith 50 large and fine woodcuts, after the grand designs <u 
Gustave Dore. Imperial 410, richly bound in morocco, super, extra broad 
border» of gold, gilt edge», 15.00. Pub. i‘6 6 o.
“ It will not be too much to say, that of alt uninspired writings (if these be uninspired 

Ml ETON’S ARE THE MOST WORTHY OK PROFOUND study by a/t minds which would hum', 
the creativeness, the splendour, the learning, the eloquence, the wisdom, to which the human 
intellect can reach.”—Sir Egekton Bridges.

“ That fervid genius which has cast a sort of shade upon all the other works of man.' 
—Lord Krskink.

Aligns ( W. ) The Seats of the nobility and 
gentry in Great Britain and Wales. 63 FINE 
copper PLATE ENGRAVINGS, early impres­
sion*. Oblong 4I0, morocco gilt, gilt edge*, 
5-SO. 1787. 239

Tyrolese Scenery. 46 beautiful steel en­
gravings, from drawings by Al.LOM, with his­
torical and characteristic descriptions. 4X0,elotli, 
gilt edges, 2.00. Lon, n. d. , 240

Constantinople and the scenery of The 
SevenCiiurciiesof Asia Minor. Illustrated. 
Nearly 1(H) engraj'ings by eminent artist* 
after drawings by Alban. A little spotted. 2 
vols, 410, half call, 3.50. Fisher. 241

Designs of Furniture. 61 large tinted 
plates of art furniture. Hoy 410, half calf. 
London, IVilcoxon, 1861. 242

Allgelo (Michel.) 60 fine large outline engrav­
ings from his principal works in Scui.Pi URK, 
Pain UNO, Design and Architecture, with 
portrait and tetterpres*. Koy 410, cloth, 3.50. 
//. U. Holm, 1863. 243

Longfellow's (Henry Wadsworth). Michael 
Angelo. A dramatic poem. Splendidly illus­
trated alter design* by S. L. niitli, Alts. t\ 
V. Houston, Waller Sliirlaw, Thomas Hoven- 
den, i . I). Millet, I. lie Tloilstrap, HoiS 
Turner, IF. 11. Gibson and other artists. 
Royal 4to, cloth, gilt edges, bevelled boards, 
2.00. Lon. n.d. 244
-It was Mr. LongMIaw'* wish that the norm, when

I by illustra-published as a ho.ik, should be accompanied 
tiens, and the publisher* have nr.-or inch reserved it tor 
this form. In the plan of its illustration they have fol­
lowed solar as they could the spirt in which the |«>-t 
eompoeed It. makiliR the designs deeeriptive of th. Iiis
torical and biographical features of the poem, for the 

ad studying to render them accurate in theirmoat part, and „ _ 
interpretation of ihe facts.”—Publishers’ Note.

Poets. Passages from modern F.nglish poets, 
illustrated by the Junior Etching Club. i7 
etchings. 410, cloth gilt, 1.75. Lon. n.d.

*45
The artist* In this volume are Harwell, Viscount Bury, 

Clark, Clayton, lord ft. Fitzgerald, Gale, Keene, low less, 
Lewi*. Marks, Millais, Moore, Oakes. Powell. Itossiler, 
Severn, Sleigh. Slnallfleld, Tennlel, Whaite and Whletler.

Mlllleson (Col. G. B.) Rambles in Alpine 
Lands. Numerous illustrations by G. Strang- 
man, Handcock. Roy 8vo. extra doth gilt, 
gilt edges, 1.50. 1884. 246

The Fields and the Woodlands* Depicted 
by painter and poet. Twenty-Four cot 
OURKI) PAGE ENGRAVINGS, WITH DEM kl I t |vr 
Letterpress. Crown 410, cloth gilt, gilt 
edges, 2.00. I.on. Hard tt Lock. 24-

Swlss Pictures, drawn with pen and pencil. 
Numerous illustrations by Mr. Whympcr and 
others. Imperial 8vo, cloth gilt, 75c. It. T.S.

248
Nature ami Art Poems and pictures from 

the I jest authors and artists, compiled iy 
Louise Reid Estes Illustrated with 
very fine etchings by Kajou, FORBI.UU, 
MORAN and others, and 50 wood engravings 
from designs by Bellows, Fuller, Perkins, \V, 
Hunt, Ac. Engraved by Linton and others. 
4I0, cloili, gilt edges, H.ilô. Lon., Swim 
Sounenschein. 249

Tennyson (A.) The Miller’s Daughter, with 
beautiful illu-trations, by A. L. Bond, iuclud 
i 11 g fine portrait of Tennyson. A used copy. 
Small 410,160c. Lon., V. Hogue. 250

English Minstrelsy, on 12 platesbeauti 
folly printed within illuminated borders. 4to, 
cloth, gilt extra, gilt edges, 1.50. 251

Costume, (Book of,; or Annals of Fashion, 
from the earliest period to the present time, 
by a lady of rank. Illustrated by upwards of 
200 interesting and artistic engravings on wood 
of the costumes of various nations. Royal
8vo, cloth, 3.50. 1846. 252

Nodes Parisiennes, Les Nouveaux Trav 
estissements Parisiens Dessins Ledits de A. 
G revin. HO grotesque illustration, {coloured.) 
4to, cloth, 1.50. Paris, n.d. 253

Touches of Nature, by eminent artists and 
authors. 98 Ireautiful full-page wood engrav­
ings by Wolf, Watson, Millais, Barnes, 
Holman, Hunt, Pinwell, Watson, &c., 
within gold borders, with letterpress by Du. 
Titos. Guthrie, Jean Ingelow, Chas. 
Kingsley, Mrs. Henry Wood and many 
others. 4(0, cloth, gilt extra, gilt edges, 3.00. 
Lon., Cassell. 254

Christian Lyrics- Chiefly selected from 
modern authors. A choice volume of poetry 
with upwards of 100 illustrations. Small y to, 
extra,cloth gilt, gilt edges, 1.25. 1868. 255
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Dan tv, Purgatory and Paradise. Translated by Cary, with critical and 
explarat ry listes, 60 large »n<l Jiue illiittrath’f trotxlcult fmiu the nuHnne ilrtigm 
ui Gustave Dore. Imperial 410, muraecu extra, with gilt edges, 15 00. Pub. 
^060. 256

---------- The Vision of Hell. Translated bv Carey, with critical nwl ex/ilnnaiory
ii"t<», 1 nth li/c nf Dante awl < 'hroaoh'gg. awl 75 n/iltmiiif i/migii* In/ ( I vstave Duke. 
Imperial 4I0, inorocco, extra, with gilt edges, 15.00. Pub. £b 6 o. 257
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254
icted from 
of poetry 

Small 4U1,
68. 255

IMmIIvv (Robert.) Monthly Maxim»., Rlt>mes 
an-i Maxims, Rhymes and Reasons, to suit the 
Si I» 111s, and I Net u res to suit them too. Iteauti- 
full y printed in colour* on extra thick paper 
with h une run* full paye unit other spirited 
illustration* in colours. 4to, cloth, 2.50. 
Printed by De La Rue. 258

Brut lie's (Dr. \V.) Castles and Alibey1 of 
! Rutland from the National Records, Karl y 
1 Chronicles and Standard Authors. allustruted 

by upward» of dôO engraving* on steel and 
u»od. Imperial 8vo, cloth, 1.50. Lon. 1844.

259
A wry interesting national work, illustrating the old- 

mi ami most fninoiiH of our Castles and Abbt-v*.
Hamilton ( Mrs. C. B.) 12 Views (tinted) in 

the Mediterranean, Bosphorus, Black Sea, etc. 
Imperial 4to, cloth, a little foxed, 1.00. 1856

20O
KImkIiMNIink Is (His Imperial Highness the 

Prince.) The Ini|>erial Constantinian Order of 
St. George. A Review of Modern Imposture 
and a sketch of its true History, also.a number 
vi' autograph letter* of the Prince, together 
with a fine photograph. Royal 410, cloth, gilt, 
2.00. Longman’*, 1870. 261

lliojii.is (Geo. II.) Arti*t In Memoriam. 
A collection of upwards of 100 engravings from 
bis drawings on wood, with introduction and 
letterpress de*eription*. 4t>, cloth gilt, 2.co,
< a**ell. 262

Christmas with the Poets. A collection of 
songs, cards and descriptive verses relating to 
C11 BISt mas, from the Anglo-Norman period to 
the present time, with 53 TINTED illustra­
tions Bi Bikkbt Foster, alto initial letter* 
and other ornament*. Roy 8vo, cloth gilt, 
extra gilt edge*, 1.75. Ward it Lock. 263 

Xew Testament (Longmans.) With en­
gravings on wood from designs of F’ra Angelico, 
Pietro, Perugino, Francesco Francia, Lorenzo, 
Fra Bartolommeo, Titian, Raphael, and other 
masters. The text printed within beautiful 
woodi'Ut bordert. Thick 4U1, extra cloth gilt, 
gilt edges, 540 pages. A very nice volume, 
4.50. Longman*, 1883. 264

The Golden Gift, or Choice Gleanings 
from Great Authors, with numerous illustra­
tions bv Camkron, Stanton, Harrison, 
Weir, John Lawson, and other eminent art­
ists, engraved on wood by Paterson. Small 
4to, cloth gilt,gilt edges, 75c. 1874* 265

Isle of Wight. Gleanings from the. A scries 
of 118 LARGE I INTK.n V I ws of some of t he best 
scenery in that delightful island. Oblong 
folio, Ixiards, 1.25. 266

Jackson's I’apicr Hache Ornament*.
Adapted to the requirements of interior decora­
tion of mansions, churches, theatres, and 
every demand of the architect, builder, decor­
ator, etc., with 66 fine plate* of ornament. 
Presentation copy from Dicky Wyatt. Roy 
4to, half morocco, 3.00. 267

keepsake, The, for 1850, with ll beautiful 
*teel engraving*, and edited by Lai»y Bless- 
INGTON. Roy 8vo, cloth gilt, gill edges, 1.00.

l6S
------------For 1852, with I'd beautiful steel engrav­

ings from drawings by the first artist*, under 
the superintendence of Heath. Kditcd by 
Miss Power. Large 8vo, cloth gilt, 1.00.

269
Fishers’ Drawing-Itoom Serap-llook

for 1845 and 46. 2 vols, 410, containing up­
wards of 70 KINK STEEL KNCRAVINCS. Cloth 
gilt, gilt edges, some plate* loose, 2.50. 270

Fi miens’ Gallery <>f the G rares A
series of 36 beautiful portrait illustrations ol 
British poets from paintings by the most 
eminent artists with letterpress descriptions. 
FUU. MOROCCO, GILT EX IRA, GILT EDGES,
2.50. Darid Hogue, 1837. 271

-----------Another copy. Morocco gilt edges,
4to. A little spotted, 2.00. 272

Paris-Londres Keepsake Français 1839. 
Nouvelles médités. 2b s 1 EEl. ENGRAVINGS. 
8vo, calf giltt gilt edges, 234 pages, 1.00.

27 3
Heaths’ Hook of Beauty, 1843. with 13

beautifully finished engravings by the best 
artists, including fine portraits of the female 
aristocracy, edited by Lady Blessing ion. 
Roy 8vo, silk binding, “worn,” 1.50. 274

------------ 1841. 16 beautifully finished engravings
from drawings by the first artists (one /mrtrait 
missing). Edited by the Countess ok Bi.kss- 
1NGTON. Roy 8vo, silk binding, gilt edges, 
I.00. 275

Garland (The,) or Token of Friendship. A 
Christmas and New Vcar’s Gift for 1854, 
edited by Emily Percival. Several steel en­
gravings by K. Meadows and others. Post 
8vo., morocco, gilt, 75c. Boston, 1 4. 2y(
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Tile Turner Gallery. A series of one hundred and twenty engravings from 
the works <>f the late J. W. M. TURNER, R.A. The descriptive text by 
W. Cosmo Monkhoubb. 3 vols, in 6 parts. Imperial 4(0, doth yilt, yit edges, 
20.00. 277

lleatlis* Annual for IS37- Ireland
PlCTU RESCUE and Roman i 1C. 20 line steel en­
gravings from drawings. By McCl.isEandCRF.s- 
wick. Roy 8vo, velvet, gilt edges, 1.25. 278

Pearl tillering (The. ) A compendium of 
Religious, Literary and Philosophical Knowl­
edge. 6 fine tied engravings, moron 0, gilt 
extra, gilt edges, 8vo, 378 pages, 1.50. 1857.

279
Christian Keepsake and Missionary An­

nual for 1838, edited by the Rev. William 
Ellis. 16 fine steel engravings. Crown 8vo, 
morocco, gilt edges, 1.00. 280

Roseoe (Thomas.) The Tourist in France, 
with 12 steel engravings illustrating Frame 
and the French. 2S4 pages, post 8vo, cloth. 
60c. 1845. 281

New Year’s Gift and Juvenile Sou­
venir. Edited by Mrs. Alaric Watt . 
Several fine steel eng ravings. Small post 8vo. 
morocco, gilt edges, $oc. 1833. 282

Wreath of Friendship (The.) A Token 
of Regard. Edited by Charles Cecil, with 
6 fine steel engravings. 121110, calf, gilt 
edges, 60c. 1837. 283

Juvenile ilhlllll (The,) or Tales from Far 
and Near, by Mrs. R. Lee, with S fine steel 
engravings by WoOLNOTH. 4I0, cloth, gilt, 
75c. 1841. 284

Oriental Annual tThe) or Scenes in India. 
With 2$ steel engravings after drawings by 
William Daniell. Descriptive account by 
Rev. II. Caijnier. Front missing. Thick 
8vo, morocco, gilt edges, 1.00. Lon. 1834.

285
llie Gutwiekelmi:: der Gottesidel.

Mit einem I lor wort ; die Kunst und die Aes- 
thetik. Von Theodor Kaufman. 8fine steel 
engravings of classical and other subjects, ob­
long folio, sewn, l.oo. Dusseldorf, 1850. 286 

Art Studies from Nature, as applied to dc- 
sign ; for the use of Architects, Designers and 
Manufacturers. Numerous illustrations. 
Royal 8vo, cloth gilt, gilt edges, a very pretty 
book, l.oo. 1872. 287

GeillS of Modern German Art ; a series ot 16 
exquisité carbon photographs from the pictures 
of eminent living h tints, accompanied by re- 

• marks on the works selected, and an essay 
on the Schools of Germany, by W. B. Scott. 
4to, cloth gilt, gilt edges, 1.25. Ix>n., 1873.

:88
The selection of ire ms include representative pictures 

by Riedel, Cornelius, Overbeck, Hildehmndt, Lessing, 
Bendemaim, Rethel, Steinle, Kimiler, Vautier, Memvl, 
Knaus, lints, Kuulback, Pioty and Richter.

Hillilltf (Archibald.) The Science of Gems, 
Jewels, Coins, and Medals, ancient and mod­
em. Illustrated with 22 fine plates of gems, 
etc. Royal 8vo, cloth, 2.25. Lon, 1875. 289 

Itllilic (The,) front its Source to the ska, 
translated from the German of Kari. Stih.kr, 
II. Wacheuiiusen and F. W. Hacki.vniif.r 
by G. Hartley. 425 Worn» Engravings. 
Royal 4to, cloth gift, 4. y>. 1878. 290

Tnillhlrsnn f.V.; Views of the Upper .md 
lancer lihine, with descriptions by G. W, 
FEARNSinE, NEARLY 150 HIC.HLY FINISHED 
ENGRAVINGS, ORIGINAL IMPRESSIONS. 2 Vols, 
royal 8vo, CLOTH, HOARDS, a FINE TAl.l. I N­
CUT COPY, $.$0. 1832. 291

Lower llhine (The,) and its Picturesque 
Scenery. 20 steel engraving* after drawings 
by Hirket Foster, descrilied by Hinry 
Mayhew. Royal 8vo, cloth gilt, gilt edges, 
386 pages, <i little foxed, 2.00. i860. 292

Sen ring (A. E. P.) The Land of Rip Van 
Winkele, A Tour through the Romantic Pails 
of the Catskills, its legends and Traditions. 
With numerous illustrations, by I ose oh Lnnher, 
('has. Volkmar and others, engraved by Heine­
mann. Imperial 8vo, on fine large paper, 
cloth, gilt edges, 3.00. 1884. 293

Lit yard (A. H.) Giovanni Sanzio and his 
Fresco at Cagli. Royal 8vo, tewn, 30c. 
Printed for the Arundel society.- 1859. 294

-----------  The Brancacci Cha|>el and Masnlinu,
Masccio, and Filippino Lippi. Ill 10 trot ions. 
Royal, 8vo, sewn, 35c. Arundel ociety, 1S68.

. 294-----------  Domenico Ghirlandaio and his Fresco
of the death of S, Francis. Royal 8vo, sewn, 
25c. A nindet Society, i860. 295

------------Nineveh and its Remains, with an
account of a visit to the Chaldæan Christians 
of Kurdistan, and the Ykzidis or Devil- 
Worshipers, and an inquiry into the manners 
and arts of the Ancient Assyrians. Sew 
edition, WITHOUT ABRIDGMENT. 2 vols com­
plete in one, thick large 8vo cloth, with numer­
ous maps and illustrations, 2.25. Appleton, 
1856. 296

-------- Discoveries Among the Ruins f
Nineveh and Babylon, Travels in Armenia, 
Kurdistan and the Desert. The result of the 
second expedition undertaken for the trustees 
of the British Museum. S’umerons maps, 
plans and illustrations, thick 8vo. cloth, 686 
pp.,2.50. Nrtr York, 1853. 297

------------ Popular account of discoveries at Nin­
eveh, abridged by himself from his larger work. 
Crown, 8vo, cloth, with numerous illustrations, 
65c. Harper, 1852. 298
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Cosliimi'H of Turkry, China, Russia, Austria and Military Turkey. Up 
tennis uf 300 heaufi/ully coloured pluies with descriptions. 6 vols, lui 10, Mut 
morocco sufier. extra, pHt edges, 36.00. 1800, etc. 299
An original and interesting series of these valuable and interesting books. Pub. at 

£36 and a e in splendid condition

FerglHOIl (Rolg.) LL.D. Nineveh and 
its Remains, or the History of a Créât City. 
With name rout il limtratioiu and portrait of A. 
II. Layard. Small 410, boards, 30c. Lon. 
18*5. 300

Illustrateil Works by Mr. A- II 
llartlrtt. Walks About If.rusai.km am» 
its Kn vi Rons. 255 pages, illiitt "ated by up- 
wnrtlx of 20 engraving» on steel, tiro maps, and 
many superior woodcuts. JKRUSALKM 1\K 
vis! I El). 202 pages, with upwards of 20 steel 
engravings and woodcuts. Footsteps of Our 
Lord and His Apostles in Syria, Greece, 
and Italy. A succession of visits to the 
scenes of new testament narrative. 237 pages, 
with upwards of 20 <i*el engravings and ttceral 
r >od<iit*. Forty Days in the I>RSRRT, on the 
Track of the Israelites ; or, a Journey from 
Cairo b) Wady Feiran to Mount Sinai and 
Petra. 206 pages, illustrated with above 20 
engraving» on steel, a map and numerous wood 
cuts. The Nile Boat, or Glimpses of the 
Land of Egypt Illustrated by upwards of 30 
steel engravings, and maps, 8 a little wafer 
stained, with numerous woodcut*. 5 vols,
super royal 8vo cloth, binding soiled, but per­
fectly clean inside, 6.50. 1855, etc. 301 
"We have, at length, in this attractive volume, the 

itideratum of a complete picturesque guide to the 
topography of Jerusalem."—Patriot.

“The volume is well got up in point, of embellishments, 
an t contains much valuable matter, with illustrations 
beautifully executed.” Church of Knylawl Magasine.

"Our impression is, that Jerusalem was never 1 le­
ttre so auocdsefully delineated." - Evangelical Maya-

There is an actu tlity about the descriptions, and a 
hewn v about the illustrations, that render this glimpse 
of Egypt peculiarly charming. The sketches and des- 
crip iv c m ijn r * i l *e the views witnessed in the ‘ Nile 
Boat ’ beautiful realities."—The Sun.

"We close the book with regret, and recommend it 
without fear.”—Hritannia.
International Exhibition of IHtVi.

Official Illustrated Catalogue. 4 vols, royal 
8vo, cIn 1h gill, teitA numerous illustrations, I). 
k. Clark, C. E. A cyclopædia of the exhib­
ited machinery of 1862, with numerous foMiniy 
plates, etc. Pub bg Day et Son, together, 
5 vols., royal 8ro., cloth gilt, 2.50. 302

----------- Ijoterie Nationale, Specimen de L’Ex­
position et Catalogue. 20 fine photographs of 
art subjects. 410, cloth gilt, 75c. Paris, 1872.

303
Sir Joshua Reynolds, P. R. A., Cata­

logue of his Works exhibited at the Grosven- 
or Gallery, no pages, sewn, 35c. Chis­
wick Press, 1883-4. 304

l.iltlin Sacra l.ntlnn Concoulantu» veins 
novi Testamenlicuiti Epistol S. IliKKONYMI 
Pkologus Euskhii. A beautifully printed 
folio edition in l*»ld gothic letter in double col­
umns, 69 full lines to a page, within head and 
tail, voodcut lMiniers and outside relerence 
column. Many hundred initial letters and 
carious olil woodcut illustrations, including 
the eery curious lull page illustration of the 
sir days a) creation, anil with the exception of 
title, which is slightly .oiled, mid lost leaf 
which hat a siaall portion cut out, TIIK • EXT 
REIN it IN NO WAY DAMAGED, IS A SOUND AMI 
PERFECT COPY OP A RARE AND VALUABLE 
EDITION OE THE LATIN VULGATE. folio,
calf, 35.00. Ini|irrssii mil l.iigdliill.
I'e. Jacobum Sacon, expesis Notablis Vira 
Antonii Kolwrger. Nurelxirgensis, 1521 305

Scientific Lectures.......he contents and
results of the Great Exhibition, delivered Ire- 
fore the Society of Arts, liy 1)R. WIIEWEI.L, of 
Cambridge, Professor Owen, Professor 
Bindley, Lyon Playfair, Owen Jones, and 
many other eminent men. 2 thick vols, crown 
8vo cloth, 1.50. 306

Reminiscence* of the Coi oniai. and Indian 
Exhibition, edited by Frank Cun hall. 
Numerous beautiful illustrations and se-.-eral 
fine etchings y Thomas RILEY, gio, cloth, 
gilt edges, 2.25. 1886. 307

The tirent Exhibition of 18.11. A
series of ten BEAUTIFUL COLOURED VIEWS, 
from drawings made on the s|x>t, and including 
a general history of ils origin, progress, and 
close. Oblong folio, bo,irds, 1.00. Acker­
man, 308

------------Official and Descriptive Cata­
logue. H’ifA several hundreds of illustrations, 
including maps, plans of buildings, same of 
which are colomrd, 4 vols. Ke|*>rts of the 
juries, containing the supplementary rrport cm 
design hy lledgrare, with co/outed illustrations, 
together 5 vols. Royal 8vo, full morocco gill 
and gilt edges, 3,00. Lon., Clowes it .Son*.

309
■ Anothei copy in 3 vols. liny a 18 ro, cloth 

gilt, numerous illustrations, but no supplemtn- 
tar y volume, 2.00. /.ou., Clowes <t Noris. 310

The Art Journal Illustrated Vain-
logue. Many hundreds of beautiful illus­
trations of art workmanship anil design, etc., 
with the history of the Exhibition, and the sup­
plementary essay on the science of the exhibi­
tion by Robert Hunt. 410, half morocco 
gilt, 1.50. Lon., Virtue, 1851. 311

------------ Another copy in cloth loose in Hading,
See. 312
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Waring (J.B.) Master pieces ol Industrial Art and Sculpture at the Internal 
tion Exhibition of 1862, coiuistiny of 300 plain, containing viang hundred ///,„. 
tuitions of tin1 most choke mid beautiful examples, /tritish and Foreign. Kxi < 1 iei 
IN THE MOST FINISHED STVLE IN COLOURS AND GOLD, lit/ Dag if' hull, With (led
criptions complete. 3 large and magnificent volumes, folio, morocco ..r/mj 
gilt edges, 21.00. 1863. 31 j|
One of the most beautiful works ever published.

joi'iiiniul (M. A1 
les Principles 
1867. 73 F,N1 
mounted on g
1870.

The llliistrateil Exhibitor- A tribute 
to the World’» Industrial Jubilee, comprising 
sketches by pen and pencil, mill tecerul hun­
dred i tins Initials, including numerous folding 
plaies. 556 pages, royal $vo cloth, 75c. John 
Cassell. 314

—— Another copy in half calf, 1.00. 315
Extra Volume of the Tear Itook of

I'hlClS for IS.*»I, containing the origin and 
progress, constructive details of the building, 
etc., by John Tim ns. Port. of I’riuee Al­
bert. Post 8vo, cloth. 30c. Lon, 1851. 316

limit (Robert.) Hand-lmok to ihe Offi­
cial Catalogues. An explanatory guide to ihe 

id manufacnatural productions and manufactures of the 
great exhibition of 1851. Post 8vu, cloth, 948 
pages iritli folding plan of the ground floor, 65c.

3*7
Gllhles and Handbooks. Illustrative of 

the contents of the Crystal Palace. General 
guide-book to the palace and park, with num­
erous illustrations, by Samuel Phillips. Hand­
book to the Egyptian Court, with illustrations, 
by Owen Jones and Samuel Sharpe. The 
Byzantine Court, with illustrations, by M. 
Digby Wyatt and J. It. Waring. The Med­
iaeval Court, with illustrations, by M. Digby 
Wyatt and J. It. Waring. The Renaissance 
Court, with illustrations, by M. Digby Wyatt 
anil |. It. Waring. The Pompeian Court, 
with illustrations, by George Scharf, Juu. The 
Schools of Modern Sculpture, by Mrs. Jame­
son. The Alambra Court, with illustrations, 
by Owen Jones. The Ethnological and Zoo­
logical Departments, with illustrations, by 
Professor Edward Forties and Dr. Latham. 
Togeth r 9 parts, post 8vo, sewn, 1.25. 318

UllM'kWAod (I-ady.) SCUTARI, THF. Bos- 
vtioRUS and TitK. Crimea. 24 fine large 
TINTED LITHOGRAPHS OF SCENERY, BATTLE 
FIELDS, BUILDINGS, COSTUMES, etc. 2 Vols, 
royal folio, sewn, I.50. (Pub, at two guineas.)
1857. 319

Ashton & Green’s Catalogue. Many hun­
dreds of illustrations of ornamental fireplaces, 
chimney pieces, hat and umbrella stands, etc. 
Folio, cloth, 50c. London. 320

Catalogue of Lord Northwiek’s ex­
tensive and magnificent collection of Ancient 
and Modern Pictures, Miniatures and Enamels, 
with engraving of the mansion sold. Royal 
8vo, cloth, 50c. 1859. 321

llnvies (John) and lllllllllloil (Henry ,1
Architects.) The Architectural Anliquiti, yil 
present state of Crosby Place, London, : j:n 
eatcil in a series of plans, elevations, seetiund 
etc., with perspective views from original draw 
ings, w ith an historical and descriptive aiv unt.l 
15 plates, 4U), cloth, 75c. L011. 1844. 322

Tito New York Exhibition llliMr.
It'll Royal 4to, half calf, several huuiirt, 
illustrations, 176 pages, wants title, 75c. 32

Hiller of Piccadilly, !Ilnstriiteil Catalogue o 
Lamps, Clircks, Candelabra, Chandeliers, tia» 
eliers. Bronzes, etc. 32 fine plates, some in] 
gold and colours. Oblong 4(0, cloth, 60c. 32J 

Fillrke (David,) of bond street. Catalogues rf| 
this magnificent collection of works of art and 
vertu. Numerous fine plates, 2 of which an' 
printed in gold and colours. Royal 8vo, doth, 
65c. Sold by Christie âr Man sen, 1858. 325 

Hnleolm Collection Descriptive Cali 
logue of Drawings by the Old Masters form­
ing the collection of John Malcolm of Poltal 
loch, by J. C, Robinson. 283 pages, thid| 
paper, royal 8vo, cloth, 2.00. Privately primes 
at the Chiswick Press. 326

thou Towers. Catalogue of the Macnii 
cent Contents of the Princely Seat of the Earl» 
of Shrewsbury. Royal 8vo, cloth, 50c. Soli 
by Christie &* Mattson, 1857. 32;

Bernal (Ralph,) deceaserl. Catalogue of his

korillim (Ralph
MciiT Madonna. 
plates, 35c. Aru
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Lambert et N 
/rations oil t 
1.00. Paris e

celebrated collection of works of art, and tlmlfataloglie, of
beautiful decorative furniture and the service of] 
plate. Royal 8vo, doth, 374 pages with up-

ï/ A/ii'Hi'/ii/r rest,} tslssf, r 1 /w t *7.. .wards oj 30 portraits asulplates, 1.00. Christii 
&• Munson, 185$. 328

Wilde (W. R.) M. R. I. A. Catalogue of the 
antiquities of stone, earthern anil vegetable ma­
terials, in the Museum of the Royal Irish 
Academy. 8vo, half doth, 246 pages with 
numerous illustrations, 50c. Dublin, 1857

32;South Kensington Museum Itaiiat
Sculpture of the Middle Ages and the |ieriod ol

■ k..................................the Revival of Art. A descriptive catalogue 
with introduction and illustrative notices by J.C 
Robinson Numerous Illustrations. Roy­
al 8vo, cloth gilt, 1.00. Published for the 
Dtp. 1862. 330

Landseer (John) A descriptive, explanatory 
and critical catalogue of fifty of the earliest pic­
tures contained in the National Gallery. 
8vo, boards, 424 pages, 50c. 1834. 331

M P..F. R.S 
top edges gilt, 
73c. Printei 
1825.
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lormand (M. Alfred.' L’Architf-ctubf. des Nations Etrangers etude sur 
le> Principles Constructions du Parc. A L’Exposition Universelle de Paris.
1867. 73 FINK LARGE LITHOGRAPHIC PLATES (bOMK BEAUTIFULLY COLOURED,)
mounted on guards. Royal folio, hull morocco giU, top eilgetgilt, 6.50. l’an»,
1870. 33a

SS or II II III (Ralph N.) Hans llolliein and the 
Miii-r Madonna, lloyal 8vo, teum, with two 
pfritf*, 35c. Arundel Society. 1871. 333

Ml (I lent y ,|j jair.'doil (\V. B.) A descriptive catalogue of 
Antiquities am the Chinese Collection ai Hyde Park corner,
London, <Ivlin- with account of the Genius, Government, His-
liions, sect it ms, tory, Literature, Agriculture, Arts, etc., of the
11 original tlravs- people of the celestial Empire. 8vo, cloth,

nptive account, viih numerous illustration», 35c. Lon. 1844.
• ,844- 321 ’ 334
mi I lliisi r;i. principaux Monuments exposes dans k-s 
several hundred Galeries Provisoires du M usee D'Antiquités
(tie, 75c. 32J Egyptiennes de 8. A. Le Khedive A Boulaq
il Catalogue o Par Aug. Mariette-Bey. 8vt, limp calf, 31»
landeliers, t;as pages, 60c Paris, 1872. 335
plates, sonie 11 fnl.Tloglie of the Greek and Etruscan Vases
cloth, 60c. 324 
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i834- 331

111 the British Museum, Vol. 1, containing lull 
letterprtst descriptions of 1-tH Yatet with 
serernl hundred illustrations i n eight plates. 
372 pages, 8vo, cloth, 65c. Lon. 1851. 336

Czit lli ( Matthew) Catalogue of this important 
collection of various Works of Art, 1289 in 
number, which were sold by Christie & Man- 
son in April, 1861. Royal 8vo, cloth gilt, 
with front, 50c. Lon. 1861. 337

itrittMIl (John) Catalogue Raisonne of the pic­
tures in the Gai.i.ery of Cleveland House 
lielonging to the MarquisOF STAFFORD. 8vo, 
hoards, 40c. 1808. 338

Ornaments Pour le Batiment, Doens de 
Lambert et Martin. Upwards of 600 illun- 
tration< on 84 plates. Royal 410, cloth, 
l.oo. Paris et Rouen. 339

Catalogue of the library of John Drnt, Esq, 
M. P., F. R.S. 289 pages, 410, half morocco, 
top edges gilt, printed on large and thick paper, 
73c. Printed at the Shakespeare Press, 
1825. 340

Illustrated Catalogue of the Spring Ex" 
hibition, Glasgow, Institute of Fine Arts, with 
107 illusttations, l$c. Glasgow 1882. 341
---------Society of the British Artists, ‘62' An­
nual Exhibition, illustrated, 20c. 342

'«talonne of the Special Exhibition of Port­
rait Miniatures on loan at the South Kensing­
ton Museum, June. 1865. Royal 8vo, sewn, 
340 pages, 30c. Whittingliam, 1865. 343

Fine Art Catalogues, Architectural 
Pamphlets, etc., A miscellaneous and in­
teresting collection upwards of 60 in number, 
of which extend to above too pages and are 
variously illustrated, A VERY chrap clear­
ance ixjt, and interesting to all w ho are inter­
ested in the Arts. 2.00. 344

Soulages Collections Descriptive Ota 
logue of the works of Ornamental Art, ex­
hibited at Marlixirnugh House, Dec., 1856, by 
J. C. Robinson, K. S. A. Royal 8vo, 200 
pages, s/wn, 50c. 345

Æsllietleill Study of Art, a critical article 
on Kugler's Iland-lmok of Painting, anil the 
Works of Sir Chas. L. Easlake and Mrs. 
Jamieson extracted from the “British and 
Foreign Review.” 20c. 34b

Stephens (Frederick G.) Flemish Relics, 
Architectural, Legendary and Pictorial as con­
nected with Public Buildings in Belgium. Pho 
tographie illustrations of the fire old Catliedra/s 
etc. 180 |iages, 410 cloth, gilt edges, 1.50. 1866.

347
Selected Proofs from the First and Second 

Portfolios of Illustrations from Scribner's 
Monthly and St. Nicholas ; 57 very choice 
examples. Ilri/liant impressions. 4(0, hf 
morocco, top edge gilt, 1.50. 1881. 348

This copy contains an addition, loos., inside cover, a 
very fl-ie autotype portrait ol Dr. Holland from the 
crayon drawing by Wyatt Eaton.
Seglllre (L. G.) A Picturesque Tour, in Pic­

turesque Lands, including France, Spain, Ger­
many, Switzerland, Holland, Belgium, Italy. 
239 exquisite illustrations. Royal 410, cloth 
gill, 2.5a 349
“A Picturesque Tour in Picturesque Lands is a moat 

illustrations volume....The hook ts not only splendid lint 
will aoon become aoari-e.—The Saturday Hevirso.
Wordsworth. Through the Wordsworth 

Country, by Harry Goodwin and Professor 
Knight, including those poems of Wordsworth 
which contain topographical allusions to the 
P.nglish Lake District. With .56 engravings 
from drawings expressly made for this work, 
by 11. Gmsdwin, proofs on India Paper. Int 
perial 8vo, good as suit-, 3.50. Ison. 1827.

35°
Old Edinburgh. 40 nice tinted illustrations 

taken from the most valuable work extant by 
Daniel Wilson, entitled Memorials ok 
Edinburgh in thrOluenTimes. With letter- 
press descriptions, small 4K1, h/ calf, 35c. 351

Descriptive Catalogue <>f a collection ol 
Drawings and Etchings by Charles Meryon, 
formed by the Rev. J. J. Heywood. Post 8vo, 
sewn, only 75 copies. Privately printed for 
Ellis <5r* White, 50c. Lon. 1880. 352

East lake (Chas. L.) Keeper of the National 
Gallery, Lon. Notes on the principal pictures 
in the Louvre Gallery at Paris. Crown 8vo, 
cloth, with numerous illustrations, l.oo. Long­
man, 1883. 353
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Vienna Universal Exhibition of 1873. The Atlas 0(268 large plates 0f 
machinery and applied science, chiefly leproduced front “Engineering." 
Thick imperial folio, half red morocco gilt, top edge gilt, 7 50. Offices of 
F.nginterintj, 1874. 354

queens Jubilee Number nf the Graphic 
newspaper, wUh large double page views of 
Wes 1 mi ns 1er Abbey, the Houheof I’ari.ia- 
ment, Street Processions, Illuminations, 
Services in the Abbey, Portrait». Upwards of 
60 pages, with several illustrations on nearly 
every page, 15c, pottage free. Only a few 
coptea recently discovered. 355

Mr.'timc (Robert.) A descriptive Catalogue 
of a collection of pictures front the Roman, 
Florentine, Lombard, Venetian, Neapolitan, 
Flemish, French and Spanish Schools, with re­
marks on the principal painters and their works. 
Post &vo% full calf gilt, 50c. 1769. 356

Itm kiiigliam Palace. Catalogue of Her 
Majesty's Pictures, in 8vo, cloth, only 100 copies 
printed privately at the Shakespeare Press, 
1841. 50c. 357

rivlurv Gaillerlvs In England, Sketches 
of the principal, with a criticism on “Marriage 
â-la-Mode.” 12mo cloth, boards, 195 pages, 
40c. Lon. 1824. 358

Handbook of the Jones collection in the 
South Kensington Museum. Port, and nu­
merous woodcuts. 8vo, cloth, 30c. 1883. 359

Catalogue of Works of Art and Vertu, known 
ns the Bhandon collection, formed during the 
last half century by'that well-known amateur, 
Robert Napier. 8ve, cloth, 25c. 1877. 360

Historical Portraits. 119 Fine Engraved
Portraits of the most celebrated characters from 
the folio edition of Rapin’» History of England 
including “Oliver Cromwell/' also hi» Secre­
tary John Thurlow, Cardinal Wolsey, Joseph 
Addison, John Milton, John Dryden, John 
Locke, Geo. Fredk. Handel, Ben Jonson, Sir 
Francis Drake, Shakespeare, Chaucer, Lord 
William Russell, Sir Isaac Newton, Alex. 
Rope, Mary Queen of Scots, etc. Folio, nice 
and clean, 10.00. , 361

Portraits of Leading Reformers. 14
fine large Lithographic Portraits of John Knox, 
Wycline, Tohn IIuss, Erasmus, Luther, Mel- 
anchton, Zuinglius, Wishart, Ridley, Cranmer, 
Calvin, etc. Royal folio, cloth, 1.50. 362

---------- Court Album,The 7 vols, 410, cloth, gilt
gilt edges, 1851-57, containing a series of 80
finely engraved portraits of the Female Aristo­
cracy. Engraved by eminent artists, 6.50. 
David Dogue ,1851-7. 363

■ Bygone Beauties, A series of ten por
traits of Ladies of Rank and Fashion, from
paintings by John Hoppner, R. A., engraved 
by Chas. Wilkin ; annotated by Andrew W«
Tuer. Royal 410, boards, 3.50. 
Field dt Tuer.

Townley «illllery, (The,) in the It,illy,
Museum. Numerous illustrations of ancient 
sculptures, has reliefs, sarcophagi, heads and 
busts, etc. z vols, post 8vo, cloth, l.oo. 1836,

i6S
Oltley (Will. Young.) A Descriptive Catalogs 

of the pictures in the National Gallery, unt, 
critical remarks on their merits, interleaved with 
fiâmes of MSS. notes. Thick iamo, half roan, 
neat, 40c. 1826. 366

Catalogue descriptive of Ornamental Casts o( 
the Renaissance styles of wood engraving, etc., 
liy R. N. Wornum, keeper of the department 
Numérota nice tinted illustrations. Royal 
8vo, sewn, 35c. Lon. 1854. 367

Oriliiiiiin Keliitlosornm in Emhu 
Militanti Catalogue Dal P. Filippo 
Bovanni, Della Compagnia di Gesu. 140 full 
lengthfigures in the coutume of Hcligionn Dr. 
tiers, with descriptive text in Latin amt Italian. 
Thick 4V1, vellum, title mended, 6.00. Roma. 
1738. 368

IF Ilelll S. Promptuarii Iconum Insigiorue, 
A Secvlo hominum, Subiectis corum vitis, |*r 
Compendium ex Probatissimis autoribus ties, 
umptis. The two (iarts in one vol, small 410,
calf, containing upwards of 700 Medalic Port­
raits of Rulers, Pri

Pub. 2ls, by
364

rinces, Patriarchs, Philoso­
phers, Historians, etc., with descriptive lest 
in Latin, upwards of 4C0 pages, 4.00. 1553

369
Fnlversal I’ahrouraphy. or, Fac-Sinulo 

of Writings of all Nations and Periods, copied 
from the most celebrated and authentic manu­
scripts in the Libraries and Archives of France, 
Italy, Germany, and England, by M. J. B 
Silvestre. The vol of plates, containing up 
wards of 100 magnificent plates engraved 01 
«lone, many of them beautifully illuminatsi 
and coloured. Royal folio, cloth, 5.25. llohn, 
Lon. 1850. 370

Gibson (J.) The Eminent Scui.pior whs 
studied under Canova at Home. Drawings, 
39 LARGE AND BEAUTIFUL TINTED PLAIES, 
ENGRAVED IN EXACT IMITATION OF THE OR­
IGINAL Drawing) by G. Wenzee and L 
Prosseda. Oblong royal folio, sewn, 3.00. 
Hogarth, 1852. 371

Falibrlrhe Moderne Inventate da Carlo 
Promis. 6 parts, large folio, containing up­
wards of 50 Architectural l’la'es, with text, 
I 25. In Torino 1871. 372

Statistique Monumentale du Départe 
ment du Pas-de-Calais, Publiée Par la Commis­
sion des Antiquités Départementales. Vol 2 in 
parts, 4tO, WITH 30 FINE PLATES AND DES­
CRIPTIVE LETTERPRESS, I.OO. AraSS i860. 373
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Wvatt 1 Sir M. Dighy.) Industrial Arts of the XIX Century. Illustrations 
of the choicest specimens of every kind of workmanship exhibited at the 
Great Exhibition of 1851, with critical and explanatory notices. 158 plates 
elaborately printed in colours and gold. 2 vols, royal folio, full mongers 
gilt, ijill edges, 15.50. 1851. 374

Imploration Scientifique d - 1/Alger-
|e pendant '.es Années 18401-2. PUBLIEE Par 
Ok ore nu Gouvernement, et Avec le Con­
cours d’une Commission Academique, Beaux- 
Arts, Akchitecture et Sculpture l'ar 
ARABLE Ravoisie Akchiikcte. Several odd 
parts, and aliove one hundred kine Archi­
tectural and Autiquaurian P'oi.io Plates 
would bind up into ont thick folio volume, 2.J0. 
Paris, Didot, 1846. 37$

Ancient U i ml mi Ils, Architecture Median 
ica, of Mnole-Bock ecnige opstallen Van 
Moolens, nevens hare Gronden, getekent door 
Pieter Linperch. Polio, boards, with 30 plates, 
75c. Amsterdam IJ2J. 376

Britton, p’. s A, Restoration of the Church of 
St. Mary Redcliffe, Bristol, with plan and 
several illustrations with Aut of John Britton 
4I0, sewn, 35c. Printed for the Y’estry, 42. 377 

41 III! Ill lies ItlieillC. The Rhenish Album 
45 plates, oblong, 410, boards, of the Scenery, 
Antiquities, etc., 2$c. Frankfurt A. M. 378 

Ornament, Pileménti Di Ornate A. Mano 
Libera E. Geo. Metrico. 24 plates da Guiseppe 
Vallardi. Folio, doth, 50c. Milano 1834. 379 

Sacristy, The. A Quarterly Review of 
Ecclesiastical, Art and Literature, Nos. 1 to 6 
and No. 8, containing many learned articles on 
Christian Art Workmanship in all its liearings 
contributed by S. Baring Gould, Mac- 
KFNZIEWAI.COTT.and many others. Small, 410, 
1.00. 1871. 380

Campbell (Lady Archibald) Rainbow-Music 
or the Philosophy of Harmony in Colour- 
Grouping. Thin oblong 410, hf morocco, 25c. 
Lon. 1886. 381

L’Art el L’Arelieologle, au XIX Siecle, 
Achèvement de Saint-Ouen de Rouen. 410, 
sewn, with folding plate, 35c. Paris, 51. 382 

I’ireiize, Mow Florence, 24 fine old Engravings 
on Stone, views ol Public Buildings, Churches, 
etc., showing the Streets, etc., ol this celebrated 
city. Oblong folio, sewn, 1 00. 383

HT lysse (Les Travaux) Desseignez Par le 
Sieur De Sainct, Martin, de la Façon Quils Le 
Voyent Dans la Mason Royalle de Fontain- 
’bleau, Par Sieur Nicolas, et Theodore Van- 
P ubien, avec le Sujet <t L’explication Morale 
le Chaque P’igttre. 53 plates, one wanting and 
another damaged, oblong folio, 1.50. Paris 
1640 384

Tlliickcry (W.M.) and others, Nineteen Illus­
trations by, Designed for the Cornhill Magazine. 
Printed on extra thick paper, large 410, sewn, 
60c. Smith Elder & Co. 38$

Alexandre Torltiliiaet Barrier de Mon
TAULT Description Du Mailre-Atitel a la 
Cathédrale <le Boulogne-Hur-Mer. POlio, board* 
S folding plates, the text being in French, 40c. 
Rome 1864. 38*

Storcr (J. ,1t ILS.) Sixteen beautifully engraved 
Views of Fountains Ablwy, in Yorkshire. 4to, 
sewn, 1 00. 387

Hatty'* select Views of the Principal Cities of 
Europe. Part 5 containing fine India Proof 
Quarto Plates of Amsterdam, Rotter­
dam, Brussels, and Antwerp. Imperial 410, 
sewn, 75c. I .on. 1831. 388

Calicot! (Mrs.)Description of the Annunztala 
Dell Arena ; or Giotto's Chapel in Padua. 
Frontispiece, Views ot the Chapel, and Wood- 
cut Illustrations from 'he Gospels, Polio, sewn, 
50c. Printedfor the Author /Sj'. 389

Indian Sctiits ami Character*, 
sketched from life by Prince Alexis Solbykolf, 
editeil by E. B. Eastwick, P'.R.S., P’.S.A. 15
FINE large lithographs, with letterpress 
descriptions. Royal, folio, sc ten, 3.00. Pub.

3 O. Smith Ulster, 1859. 390
Taylor (W.) Subjects Iront Life. Sketches 

illustrating the manners and customs of the 
Indians and Anglo-Indians, drawn on stone 
from the original drawings and beauti
FULLY COLOURED AFTER THE MANNER OF 
WATER CO LOU R PAINTINGS. 6 in «««(ter. 
Imperial folio, doth, 2.00. 1842. 391

Vlllll* and llrawillgs referred to in the 
third report from the select committee U|*>ntbe 
improvement of the port ol London. Numer­
ous large folding plates showing the MONU­
MENT, SOME OF THECHURCHES, RR1DGES, etc., 
and interesting to architects, surveyors, town 
libraries, etc. Elephant folio, sewn. 1.50. 
Lon. 1800. 392

Crimea, (The war in the ) 36 maps, charts, 
and illustrations including line folding tinted 
plates of Sebastopol, Kronstadt, etc. Some 
mounted on linen, in a large folio, cloth let­
tered. The Baltic and the. Black Sea, 
1854. 150. 393

Burn* (Robert.) Tam O’Shanter, a tale in 
verse, coloured illustrations, by Geo. Cruik- 
shank. 4U), boards, some corners a little soiled. 
50c. /.on. 1884. 394

Art I'nioil. Monthly Journal of the Arts for 
1848, with 24 beautiful engravings from paint- 
ings by Ijsndseer, Wilkie, Mac/ise, East/ake, 
and other first-class painters, and several bun 
dred wood engravings. 370 pages, 410, half 
calf, wanting the last page of letterpress, 2.00.

39$
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Hiiilus. The Void in Modem Education, its cause and antidote. 8vo, doth, 
261 pug**) 60c. Macmillan, 1869. 396

A capital work on The Effects of Exact Art and its Teaching, The Peculiar Functions 
of Art, How we Wi te on Art, etc., etc.

Art Joiiriml (The, for 1853,) WITH ABOUT
30 BEAUTIFUL K.MtltAVISOS FROM THE VER­
NON Gam fry, together with the illustrated 
catalogue of ihe Dublin Exhibition, 1853. In 
one thick 410 vol, doth gill, gill edges, with 
many hundreds of illustrations, 3.00. 397

Momimenl «»f Frederick llie tirent. 
King of Prussia. 8 finely executed plates des­
criptive of this celebrated monument, with ac­
companying letterpress in English. Royal 410, 
doth gilt, 1.25. Berlin, 1851. 398

tllir IXlliloiltll t il I hod rills, their history 
anil archilcctu.e from their foundation to mod­
ern times, w ith special accounts of modern res­
torations. Vol. 1 containing the cathedrals of 
Salisbury, Canterbury, Wells, Rochester, Win­
chester, Ox lord and York. With numerous 
beautiful coloured plates and other illustrations. 
4to, extra doth gilt, 2.25. Lon., Ward & 
Lock. 399

Trowbridge (J. Townsend.) The Book of 
Gold and other Poems, with numerous illustra­
tions. Half calf gilt, gilt edges, 75c. New 
York, 1S78. 400

Art Workmanship. 3 parts, containing 24 
fine plates, (some coloured,) of old wood carving 
gold and silver work, etc. Folio, sewn, 25c. 
Asher & Co., 1874. 401

Collection (A,) of monuments on the Bastions 
ol Valetta (Malta). Drawn and lithographed 
by L. Brocktoiff. 12 plates, with inscriptions 
on the monuments. Folio, sewn, 35c. 1839.

402
Ancient Arms and Armour. Dessins 

des Armures Completes, Cuirasses, Casques 
Boucliers, etc. Armes offensives et defensives 
de divers pays de differents siècles qiu com­
posant le Mu see de Artillerie et les lieaux cab­
inets particuliers, Par Dubois et Marchais. 
■ 2 plates, folio, sewn, 1.00. Paris, 1834. 403 

Cilliovu (A.) A selection of upwards of 100 
plates from the works of this celebrated sculp­
tor. 410, unbound, 3 00. 404

------------ Another selection of 39 plates, 1.00.
405

Munelievcr Munster Sum in I ting. The
Munich collection of Ornament. Many hun­
dreds of Artistic Designs on 80 plates. 
4to, half calf, gilt edges. A very nice work. 
2.00. 406

Treatises on Architecture, Building, 
Masonry, Joinery and Carpentry, by W. Hus­
king, F. S. A., Thos. Trcdgold, C. E., and 
Thus. Young, F. R. 8., from the Encyclopaedia 
Britannica, withjj plates. 410, doth, boards, 
1.25. Edin. 1839. 407

Trcdgold (Thos ) Elementary Principles 0f 
Carpentering, etc., with Practical Rules and Ex 
amples, the Nature and Properties of Timliei 
etc. Third edition with appendix by Pete, 
Barlow, w ith 50 folding and other plates, also 
port. ofTredgold. Sound copy in half morocco 
gilt, 410, 4.00. Weale Architectural Library, 
1840. 408

------------ Another edition. Numerous plates,
boards, 1.25. 1828. 409

Ornamental 1 Constructional Carpuitry 
and Joinery, Turning, Fret-sawing, anil Wood, 
carving, numerous illustrations. Crown 8vo, 
boards, 25c. Ward Sr Lock. 410

Smith (Geo.) The Cabinet Maker and Up- 
holster's Guide, being a complete drawing 
book, with treatises on geometry and |hts|X‘c- 
live, household furniture, interior decoration, 
with plans, profiles, moldings ornamental fnli- 
age. About 70 plates (some coloured,) 410, haI)
calf, 3.00. Lon. 1833. 411

Taylor's Modern Upholstery, it
plates, oblong pto, 35c. Ackerman, Lon, 412 

Price (Francis.) Treatise on Carpentry, con­
taining the most Concise and Authentic Rules
of that Art, with a supplement containing Pal­
ladio’s orders of architecture, etc. Nearly (xs 
copper plates, 410, half rough calf, 1.25. 1735,

413
Parker (John H.,) F. S. A. Concise Glos­

sary of Terms used in Grecian, Roman, anil 
Gothic Architecture. New edition revised with 
nearly 500 illustrations. Post 8vo, cloth gilt, 
I.50. Oxford, 1879. 414

lllirst (John Thos.,) Civil Engineer. Elemen­
tary Principles of Carpentery by Thos. Trkii- 
GOl.P. Revised and partly re-written. Thick 
post 8vo, doth, 527 pages, with woodcuts and 
48 plates, J.2fi. Pub. 18s. Spoil., 1883.

4H
Builder’s Praetieal Bireetor of Build

ings lor all Classes, containing Plans, Sections, 
and Elevations, for the erection of cottages, 
villas, farm buildings, disjiensaries, public 
schools, etc., with detailed estimates, ouanti- 
ties, WITH SUPPLEMENTARY SERIES, 
numerous plates, plans, etc., some coloured. 
4 fine 410 vol, strongly bound in full morocco 

gilt, 7.50. Leipsig and London, n.d. 416 
Pictorial History of the Bible, 42 beauti­

ful engravings on India paper, from British 
Artists, including Stothard, Sir Joshua 
Reynolds, Wkstall, West, Cosway, Ham­
ilton, and other eminent English Painters. 
A Jew plates a little soiled, 410, half calf, 1.50, 
very cheap. Lon. McGowan. 417
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<Ollv<TS:iti«llS Lexicon fur Beldemle 
l^unst. BegrUndet Von I. A. Romlwrg, fort- 
(•rfulirl Von Friedrick relier. With minier- 
ms illustrations of the aits and architecture. 
4 volk.Av, half eat), 3.00. Leipsig, 184 t.

418
Historic Illustrations of the Hiiii.k, 

U|,uarils ol 120 lieautiful engravings principally 
afin the 01*1 Masters, test in English, French 
anil (ierman. 2 vols, 410, half calf, gilt edges, 
4.50. Lou. 11. d. 419

flslirr s i'nllfry ol upwards of ijo Scrip- 
lit nr Fnokavincs, Historical anil Landscape. 
Iront the I test Paintings of RAFKAKU.lt, 
Kt 11Kns, Vandykk, Guido, Rkmiikant, 
IVI si , Cot'l.KY, etc. The Landscu|>cs by 
Alain, Rarllett, Henlley, ami others, with 
Geographical, Critical and Historical Descrip­
tions liv Dr John Kiito. Complete and dean 
in parts, 3.50. Cost about 18.00, 420

l.jlilr Gallery. The Portraits of Women 
mentioned in Scripture. 18 beautiful steel 
tngiavings by eminent artists from drawings by 
(i. Slaal, with descriptive letterpress. Imperial 
8vo, cloth gilt extra, gilt edges, 1.25. Lon. 
1847. 421

Troll»* (Rev. J. A. La) Scripture Illustrations 
lieii-g a series of F.ngravings on Steel and 
Wood. Illustrative of Geography and Topog­
raphy of the liihle, and demonstrating the truth 
of the Scriptures from the face of Nature and 
the Remains of the Works of Man. Upwards 
OK EliillTY Pl.ATKS AND MAPs with descriptive 
letterpress. 4to, half morocco, 3.00. Lon. 
1838. 422

Our Saviour with Prophets and 
Apostles. A series of Eighteen Highly 
Finished Steel F.ngravings, designed expressly 
for this work with descriptions hy American 
Divines. Edited hy Rev. J. M. Wainwright, 
D. D. 410, calf, antique gilt edges, 1.50. 
Afftetou i8y/, 423

tiwilt (Joseph) F. S. A. Treatise on the 
Equilibrium of Arches in which the theory is 
demonstrated upon familiar mathematical prin­
ciples. 2nd edition, royal 8vo, boards, folding 
plate, 1.25. Weale 1826. 424

---------- Encyclopaedia of Architecture, Histori­
cal, Theoretical and Practical, with more than 
1000 wood engravings from designs hy G. S. 
Gwil.T. Thick large 8vo, cloth, 1092 pices, a 
somewhat used copy, 3.00. Pub £2.20 
Longmont, 1859. 423

Nntitia Architectouica Italians, with an
essay on Civil Architecture and an Introductory 
view of the ancient Architecture of the Romans. 
8vo, cloth, with two plutôt, 50c. Lon. Printed 
for the Author, 1818. 426

Cursory View of the Origin of Carya­
tides, addressed to John Britton, with a plate. 
16 pages, 8vo, town, 2$c. Printed for the 
author 1893. 427

king (Tims.) The Modern Style of Cabinet 
Work Exemplified. 2nd edition with con­
siderable additions, too plates, qto, loth, 2.50. 
//. G. Bohn 1SO0. 42N

Whitlock (\allltilll<‘l> The Decorative 
Painter’s and Glazier's Guide. The methods of 
imitating Oak, Mahogany, Maple, Cellar, Rose, 
(’oral, etc.; the art of staining and painting on 
glass, stenciling, decorating, etc., with go 
plates, some colored, 410, cloth boards, 3.00. 
Lon. 1827. 429

l.tlhkc (Dr. Wilhelm) Ecclesiastical Art in 
Germany during the Middle Ages, translated 
from the 5th German edition w ith appendix by 
!.. A. Wheat ley illustrated with 184 engravings. 
Koyat St'o, cloth, t.jo. Edin iSfo. 430

.NilrJlUIX (Felix) Architecte de la Cille de Pari, 
Ia's Ecoles Publiques en France et en Angle 
terre, Construction et Installation. Numerous 
Plans and Elevations, etc. 8vo, parue PAPER, 
half morocco top edge gilt, 1 25. Paris VS,"7.

431
Knsllllke(Chas. L., Architect). A History of 

the Gothic Revival ; an attempt to show how 
the taste for mediaeval architecture which 
lingered in England during the two last cen­
turies has since lieen encouraged and developed. 
With 18 beautiful engravings on wood. Large 
square 8vo, cloth gilt, 2.25. 1874. 432

Turnbull (W) Theoretical and Practical Essay 
on the Fine Architectural Sections of Cast Iron 
Beams, and on the Strength of Girders, Hori­
zontal Supports, etc. 8vo, sewn, 20c. Lou. 
1833- 433

Pnprntliek (Chas. E.) A Synopsis of Archi­
tecture for the information of the student and 
amateur. 8vo, half calf, with lÿ plate», 50c. 
Lon. 1826. 434

Kerr (Rob) Architect. How to plan English 
Residences from the Parsonage to the Palace, 
third edition revised with additional plans and 
a prefatory chapter. Thick 8vo, cloth, with 
front and numerous folding plates, 3.25. 435

Wheeler (Gervase,) Architect. Homes for 
the People in Suburb and Country, the Villa, 
the Mansion, the Cottage, adapted to Ameri­
can climate and wants, with 100 original de­
signs. Thick crown 8vo, 113 pages, cloth,
1.25. Scribner, 1855. 436

Hawkins (J. S., F.S.A.) History of the
Origin and Establishment of Gothic Architee 
lure ; with an account of C.vsar Cæsarianus, 
and an inquiry into the mode of painting upon 
and staining glass. With 11 engravings. 8vo, 
cloth, 1.00. Lon 1813. 437

Scott (George Gilbert.) Remarks on Secular 
and Domestic Architecture, Present and Fu­
ture, 2nd edition. 8vo, half calf, 1.2$. John 
Murray, 1858. 438

Window t lirl.'tins. Taylor’s Designs for 
Shaped and Ornamental French Valence and 
Cornices. Folio, sewn, 30c. /on. n.d. 439

t
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Halimitt (John.) Two letters on Gothic 
Architecture, with a refutation of Milner ami 
others and an inquiry into the Eastern origin 
of the Gothic or pointed style, with plate*. 
Royal 8vo, hoards, 30c. Cam 1813. 440

IVl'kill* (Chas. C.) Historical Handbook of 
Italian Sculpture, with frontispiece and num­
erous illustration*. Large 8vo, cloth, 432 
pages, 1.50. Lon. 1883. 441

London’s (J. C.) Encyclopedia of Cottage, 
Farm, and Villa Architecture and Furniture. 
With analytical and critical remarks on the de­
signs, with more than 2,000 woodcuts. Thick 
8vo half roan, 1317 pp., 2.00. Lon. n.d.

442
Kohl (K.) Concise History of the Principal 

Styles of Architecture, with a sketch of the 
architecture of England at the present time. 
With 13 plates and a glossary. Crown tiro, 
cloth, 75c. Lon. 1835. 443

Trillion (Andrew,) Architect. Church and 
Chapel Architecture, from the earliest period ; 
to the present time, with an account of the 
Hebrew church, with 1,000 authenticated 
mouldings selected from the best examples 
which the country contains. 8vo, cloth, 1.00. 
Longman, 1849. 444 j

Kloxam (M. II.) The Principles of Gothic 
Ecclesiastical Architecture. >ixth edition, 
illustrated with t200 woodcuts. Post 8vo, 
cloth, 1.00. Lon. 1844. 445

I’mr.'lll (A. W.) Gothic Furniture. Twenty 
fne plates, 4to, cloth, 1.25. Ackerman, Lon

446
Wot It1 II (Robert.) Architect. Desigs for Villas 

in the Italian Style of Architecture 84 plates, 
some on India paper. 410, half calf, 1.00. 
Lon. 1830. 447

Sillimm (W.) Palladio Londinensis ; or the 
London Art of Building. Numerous plates, 
4tc, c i//, 1.00. Lon. 1755. 448

Ornaments of Churches Considered.
(The.) With a history of St. Margaret’s, West­
minster, an account of the altar piece, the 
stained glass window, the prosecution it has 
■occasioned, and other papers, with appendix 
and plate. 410, half calf, a cover loose, r.oo. 
Oxford, 1761. 449

London (Mr.) Engravings with Descriptions 
of Modern Rural Architecture, Improvement of 
Scenery, and a Treatise on Country Resi­
dences. 4to, hoards, 45c. Lon. 1807. 450

IMllW (John.) Rural Architecture, or Designs 
from the Simple Cottage to the Decorated 
Villa. 410, half calf. 62 PLATES IN aqua- 
tinta, one missing, and others a little water- 
stained, 75c. Lon. 1802. 451

Wllsoil (W. Carus.) Helps to Building of 
Churches and Parsonage Houses, with plans, 
elevations, etc. 410, sewn, 25c. 1835. 452

JO!

Parker (Chas.) Architect. Villa k ki, 
selected from buildings and scenes in the vicin’, 
ity of Rome and the neighborhood of Florence.
2 vols, 410, cloth, /wards, containing 04 Nate* 
1.50. Urn. 1S32-3. 45j

Ihonahlson (T. L.,) Architect. \ colbvii,,, 
of the most approved examples of doorways, 
from modern buildings in Italy and SÏ!y’ 
expressly measured, and a sketch of Italian 
architecture, etc. Above 20 plates, 4to, saw 
1.00. John Weale, 1836. 4^

llllllt (T. F.) Architettura C am pest re. l)js. 
played in lodges, gardener’s houses, etc. < Om- j 
posed of simple and economical forms, in the ! 
modern Italian style, etc. 410, boards, with 
12plates, 75c. Longman's, 1827. 455

llllllt (T. F.) Haifa Dozen Hints on Pivtur- 
es(|iie Domestic Architecture, in a series of de 
signs for gate lodges, gamekeeper’s cottages, 
and other rural residences. 410, founds, with 
12plates, 75c. Longman's, 1825. 456

Lllgar (R.) Architect. Plans and Views of 
Buildings Executed in England and Scotland, 
in the Castellated and other Styles. With 
32 beautifully engraved plates, some coloured. 
4to, boards, i.oo. Lou. 1811. 457

Kami>’ (Joseph, A.R.A.) Designs for Cot­
tages, Cottage Farms, and other Rural build­
ings, including Entrance Gates and Lodges. 
4I0, boards, with above 40 plates, 90c. l.on. 

1805. 458
Kyfloril (E.,) Architect. Designs for Elegant 

Cottages and Small Villas, carefully studied 
and thrown into perspective. 410, boards, with 
26 plates, 50c. Lon. i8c6. 459

liai I away (James, F. S. A.) Observations on 
English Architecture, Military, Ecclesiastical, 
and Civil, with historical notices ol stained 
glass, ornamental gardening, etc., etc. 8vo, 
calf gilt, 40c. 1806. 460

Flclclirr (Banister.) Model Houses for the 
industrial classes and on Dwelling-Houses for 
let g in flats with useful hints on the purchas­
ing and management of property, etc. 8vo, 
cloth, with front, 60c. Longmans, 1871. 461

Kokiiv (James W.) Architect. Monumental 
SCULPTURE, Designs for Headstones, and 
Monuments, comprising 52 plates, folio size in 
portfolio, 2.00. rub 41.16.0. Edin. 462

Leblane (E.) Nouveau Recueil de Monuments 
Funèbres 50 dessines D’Apres Nature dans les, 
Principaux Cimetiers de Europe, lithographie 
en couleur par cheneyeau. 410, in port folio, 
1.50. Paris. 463

Langley (B. & T.) Gothic Architecture 
Improved by rules and proportions in many 
grand designs of Columns, Doors, Windows, 
Chimney-pieces, Arcades, Colonades, Porticos, 
Umbrellos, Temples and Pavillions, etc. Up­
wards of 60 plates. 4I0, calf, 1.50. 1742. 464
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Mori* |R ) Surveyor, Rural Architecture ; 
|i, -igus, plans anil elevations for hull,lings in 
the country, in w hich the purity and simplicity 
.4 the Art of Designing are exemplified, with 
remarks and explanations, etc. 410, half calf, 
with l>0 copper flutes, 75c. 1750. 465

I’rvart (RolandI and John Mel) a, A 
parallel of the Ancient Architecture w ith the 
Modern, m a collection of ten principal authors 
who have wrote upon the hive Orders, bine 
I’, ruait and numerous examples of Ancient 
Capitals, etc. Folio, calf, il.OU. Lon. 1707.

466
I.IIHtllM R) Architect. The Country Gentleman's 

Architect, a variety of designs for Farm Houses 
and Farm Yards, the construction of Voltages, 
Stables, Dairys, with designs for Laltorors1 
Collages and small villas, etc. 410, boards, 
with jjplates, 60c. Lon. 1807. 467

Wilkins (W) R. A., K. R, B, Prolusiones 
Architectonic®, or essays on subjects connect­
ed with Grecian and Roman Architecture. 410, 
cloth, boartls; 14 line plates, 1.00. John Weale 
l8j7. 468

t.ri.iilil t W. P.) Architect. The natural system 
of Architecture, as opposed to the artifical sys­
tem of the present day. 4to, cloth, illustrated 
by ten plates, 7 Je. Lon. 1845. 469

1’ttl‘oek (W. Ft) Architect. Architectural 
Designs for rustic cottages, picturesque dwell­
ing ,, villas, with critical observations, descrip­
tions, etc., of the Castles, Abbeys,-and Ancient 
English Houses, etc. 4to, boards, with 33 
plates, 75c. Architectural Library, 1807. 470 

Itoglli- (lames W.) Domestic Architecture, 
Designs lor C ttages and Villas, with descrip­
tions of the plans, general remarks on specifi­
cations, etc. Oblong 410, cloth, 75c. Edin. 
1865. 471

l.iglltoler (T.) The Gentleman and Farmer's 
Architect, containing a great variety of useful 
and genteel designs, etc. I.on. 1764. — Mil­
ler (J.) The Country Gentleman’s Architect, 
in a great variety ol New Designs for Cottages, 
Villas, Lodges, Ornamental Wooden Gates, etc. 
Lon. 1787. The two in one vol, 410, half calf, 
1.00. 472

Whittington (G. D. ) An Historical Survey of 
the Ecclesiastical Antiquities of France, and 
the rise and progress of Gothic Architecture in 
Europe. Fine plate of llheims Cathedral. 
410, calf, large paper, 1.00. 1809. 473

Whittington (G. D.) Another edition, lloyal 
8vo, boards, 60c. 1811. 474

Tltv County House. Essays on Architec­
ture, with numerous illustrations edited by 
Lady Fox. 4(0, cloth, 35c. John Murray. 
'843- 475

ShtlW (John) A Letter on Ecclesiastical Archi- 
lecture, as applicable to Modern Churches. 
lloval 8vo, with folding plates, 35c. Lon. 
1839. 476

4/«IVVlvr (W.) Architect. Select Specimens of 
Gothic Architecture. l'art 2 containing some 
finely executed representationcurved and 
ornamental icorli from the Vemple Church, 
Rochester Cathedral, Magdalen College, i>x 
ford, St. Stephen's Chapel, Westminster, etc. 
4to, cloth, 6c. 477

l>vM Arrliitrttlira libri died di M 
Vitruvio I'ollione, tradotti e comentnti dal 
marche sc Itorardu, Galiani, with X& plates. 
4I0, half calf, i.a$. Milano, 1832. 478

ClialcailiMMiC (A de) Architecturu Domestic» 
with descriptions in Fngli.sh ami German. 18 
large ami finely executed engravings. Imperial' 
4U1, eloth, 1.40. Ackerman, 1839. 479

Robinson (l\ I'.,) Architect. Designs for 
Ornamental Villas, in 96 plates. The scenic 
views chiefly by J. D. Harding. 4th edition. 
4I0, half morocco, 2.25. 11. Li. liohn, 1853.

480
Robinson (V. F.) Village Architecture, a 

Series of Picturesque Designs for the Home, 
the School house, Market house, Tow 11 hall, 
Church, etc. 410, half calf, 75c. Il G. 
Rohn, 1837. 4S1

Robinson (P. F.) A New Series of Designs 
for Ornamental Cottages and Villas, etc., with 
56 plates. 4tu, half calf, 2.00. II. G. Rohn, 
1838. 482

Robinson (p. F.) Designs for Gates, Cot­
tages, Lodges and Park Fut ranees in various 
Styles from the Humblest to the Castellated. 
Numerous plates. 4(0, half morocco, 1.25.
U. G Rohn, 1837. 483

Kuril (R. Scott,) The Practical Directory 
for Improvement of Landed Property, Rural 
and Suburban, and the Economic Cultivation 
•vf its Farms. Large 4to, vol, cloth, 00Spages 
with 77 plate j and numerous woodcuts, 5.00. 
Fd in. 1881. 484

Transaction* of tin- lloyal Institute 
of Itritisii irrliilrrtx, session 18X0-81. 
Elaborate articles on the modern barrack, its 
plan and construction, sanitary science in its 
relation to civil architecture, remains of Roman 
buildings at Morton, etc. 1 Ians and illustra­
tions, 287 pages, 4!o, sewn, 1.25, 485

Itl-itisli Arvlllt v<-ts, (Transactions of the 
Institute of,) 1860-3. Contains papers bp the 
best architects of the day, and illustrated with 
numerous plater of plans, etc. 2 vols, 4(0, cloth, 
I.75. Lon. 1861-3. 486

OWCII (Rolit. Dale.) Hints on Public Archi­
tecture, w ith numerous illustrations, including 
views and plans of the Smithsonian Institution, 
and appendix on buildiny material, etc. 410, 
cloth, i.so. New York, 1S49. 487

Sebastian» Serllo Itologinese. Litiro 
D’Architeltura, with several hundred curiout 
illustrations of ancient architecture. Small 
4to, half vellum, wormed and repaired, 2.50. 
In Veswtia, 1566, 488
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Gibbs (John,) Architect. Studies in Architec­
ture and Ornament. 24 fine plates, oblong 
4to, 1.50. Oxford, i860. 489

Lamb (E. Huckton,) Architect. Studies of 
Ancient Domestic Architecture, with observa­
tions on its Application to the Pictorial Com­
position of Modern Edifices. 20 file plate», 
folio, half calf, 1.75. Lou. 1846. 490

Ari'llltedirr. Above 1,000 Designs and 
Illustrations for Street Fronts, Suburban 
Houses and Cottages, including details for 
both exterior and inteiior of the above class of 
buildings, also a great variety of details not in­
cluded in the designs. Illustrated by eleva­
tions by Cummings and Miller. Folia, cloth, 
2.00. New York, 1872. 491

Brooks (S. II.,) Architect. Designs for Cot­
tage and Villa Architecture, Containing Plans, 
Elevations, Sections, Perspective Views, and 
Details for the Erection of Cottages and Villas. 
Numerou» plate», 4to, cloth, 2.00. l.on. Kelly.

492
limit (T. K.,) Architect. Examples ol Tudor 

Architecture, adapted to modern habitations, 
with illustrative details. Selected from An­
cient edifices, and observation on the furniture 
of the Tudor period. 37 plate», 4to, half calf, 
4.00. If. 0. Holm, 1841. 493

1’iiiiiters, Arrliilerts ami Sculptors.
Le Vite de Pittori Scultori, Archilelte, ed In- 
tagliatori, del 1572 nel 1642, da C.io. Baglione 
Romano, Vita di Salvator Rosa, Scritta da Gio. 
Ilatista I'assari. 4to vellum, 304 pages, 60c. 
Napoli, 1733. 494

I'llgill (A.) A series of Ornamental Timber 
Gables, from existing examples in England and 
France. 50 plates, small folio, cloth, 1.50. II. 
G. Holm, 1854. 495

lUlllake (Geo.) Architect. Sketches ol 
Churches, designed for the use ol Nonconform­
ists. 12 plates showing elevations, ground plans, 
etc. Small folio, el 75c. Birmingham, 65.

496
Shaw's (Henryl Alphabets, Numerals and 

devices of the Middle Ages. 18 fine plates, 
beautifully printed, somf. IN COLOURS, folio 
icicii, 75c. 497

------------Another copy containing 25 fine plates,
with introduction and list of plates. F’olio 
cloth, hoard» lettered, 1.50. Lon. 1845. 498

Sliakcspcriaii Texts Illuminated, A
seres of six PR1NTF.D IN GOLD AND COLOURS 
on stout cardlxiard. Oblong folio, 50c. Lon. 
T. Nel»on. 499

Britton (John) F S.A. The History and 
Antiquities of the Abbey and Cathedral Church 
of PeterIxrrough with 16 fine engraving» of 
View», I'.Uvation», I’lani and Detail» of the 
Architecture of thiifine old Church. 410, cloth, 
1.50. Lon., 1836. 500

Details des Matériaux. Dont se 
voient les Anciens pour la Construction 1), 
Leur Batimens. Vol 3, oblong folio, half calf, 
containing je beautiful plates of figures c) 
Classical subjects, J’ublic Buildings, etc., mih 
descriptive letterpress, in French and Italian, 
I.50. In Noma, 1801. 50

Shaw (Henry) F. S. A. Ancient Tile Pave- 
merits from Chertsey Abliey, Surrey, 6 fine 
coloured plates out of a total of ten. 410, 35c. 
Pickering, 1857. 502

Testellll(Henry)Pe»«fre du Bot. Sentimens des 
Plus habiles Peintres Du Tenes, sur la pratique 
de la Peinture et Sculpture, Recuellis et Mis 
en Tables de Préceptes, with errerai very fine 
plate» of examples. Folio, calf, 2.50. Paris, 
1680, 503

Ha> (D. R.) On the science of those propor­
tions by which the human head and counten­
ance as represented in works of ancient Grt êk 
art are distinguished from those of ordinary 
nature. With 25 plate» of engraving». 4to, 
cloth, 1.25. Lon. 1840. 504

Hay (D. R.) F. R. S. E. The Science of 
Beauty, as developed in Nature and applied 
in Art. With 23 plate». Royal Hvo, cloth, 1.00. 
1856. 505

Roberts (James) portrait Painter. Introduc­
tory Lessons, with examples in Landscape 
Painting in Water Colours, Instructions in 
Transparencies, etc. 410, board», 35c. Lon. 
1800. 506

Twilling (H. R.) Elements of Picturesque 
Scenery. Vol. 2 containing Aerial Perspective. 
Iioyal Svo, cloth, 202 pages, with illustration», 
75c. Chapman et Hall, 1856. 507

Wright (T.) Life of Richard Wilson, R. A., 
with testimonies to his Genius and Memory, 
remarks on his Landscapes with observations 
on the pleasure and advantages to lie derived 
from the study of Nature and the Fine A rts, etc. 
410, cloth boards, with P"i l. and autograph uj 
Dr. Turton, Bithop of Fly, 1.25. Longman« 
1824. 508

Water Colour Painting, with Twenty- 
four Coloured Plates, from designs by R. P. 
I.eitch. 3rd edition, tewn, oblong 410, cloth, 
50c. Cassell. 509

Bolton (Hannah) Drawing from Objects, 
chiefly designed for Teachers. 8vo, cloth, 
Hluttratcd, 40c. Lon. 1850. 510

Holt (I ) Linear Perspective Simplified, for 
Schools, Photographers and Students in Art. 
8vo, cloth, 25c. 1861. 311

Ell wards (P).) The Administrative Economy 
of the Fine Arts in England. 8vo, cloth, 373 
pages, 65c. Lon. 1840. 512

Smith (R. S.) A Manual of Topographical 
Drawing. New edition with additions and 
extra plates. 8vo, cloth, 40c. N. Y. 1882.
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Koval Engineers, Papers ou subjects connected with the duties of the 
corps ol. Consisting vl numerous articles and contributions by eminent 
scientific men on the subjects ot fortification, bridge building, construction of 
docks, railway works, etc., with upwards of 300 folding and othf.r plates. 
Vols, i to 9, (wanting vol. 3.) 410, cluth, 8.00. 1837-47. 514
This is an interesting series of books to the professional engineer, and should he especi­

ally so to Canadians. In the first volume we notice a descriptive historical account of 
the Rideau Canal, the causes which led to its construction, the communication prior to 
1827, and a description of the works by means of which it is converted into a steamboat 
navigation, with 30 pages of letterpress and 4 folding maps, etc., by Lieut. Eroute, Royal 
Engineers. Subsequent volumes have papers cn the demolition of the Glacier Bastion at 
Quebec, 3 pages and lithographic view. The dam constructed across the waste channel 
of Long Island on the Rideau canal in 1836, 5 pages of letterpress with p'ans and sec- 
•ions by Major Bolton. An important paper by Lieut.-Col. Rhillpotts on the “Naviga­
tion of the Canadas,” with above 50 pages of letterpress, several plates and a large folding 
map showing the line ol water communication from Lake Erie to Montreal on a scale ol 
to miles to the inch. Report on a survey of aline for a canal to unite the Bay of Kundy 
with the Gulf of St. Lawrence, with 3 folding maps, by Capt. Crawley. It » ill be umler- 
st&od these valuable contributions and maps are original, being the actual work of the 
contributors.

Smith IJ. Mnyr) Studies for Pictures. A 
Me I ley 15 Art, Theatrical, and other Studies, 
mounted, with descriptive teat. 4(0, cloth gilt, 
1.00. lloxon, 1868. 515

Patterson IR. II.) Essays in History and 
Art. Thick 8vo, cloth, 1.00. i860. 516

Contents —Color in Nature and Art—Ileal and ideal 
Reauly—S.ailpture—An ideal Art V.Ingres —Hat tie of ttie 
Styles, etc., etc.
Royal INl reel til II Works Worcester. A 

(luide with illustrations ol the Work-rooms, 
History of Pottery and Porcelain, and the 
Marks on Worcester Porcelain. 8vo, cloth 
40c. 1S 7 s 517

RryII ol(ls (Sir Joshua) Discourses on the 
Fine Arts, Delivered to the Students of the 
Royal Academy. Peoples edition, royal 8vo, 
sewn, 25c. Chambers. 518

Artist and liinleiir’s Magazine (The) 
A work devoted to the interests of the Arts of 
Design and the Cultivation of Taste. Edited 
by E. P. Rippingille. 12 parts. Royal 8vo, 
commencing April, 1843, to March, ’44, l>eing 
vol. I (all pub.) in the original wrappers, clean 
and mostly uncut, 2.25. Longmans 1843. 519 
It is not tfpnvral y known that 1 his publication con­

tains some original contributions by John Itunkin.
liai lawny (James) Historical Remarks on 

Statuary and Sculpture, with numerous beauti­
ful outline representations of the Antique 
Specimens from Greece and Rome, preserved 
in England. Vol. 1, royal 8vo, half calf no 
tecond volume was ever published, presentation 
copy from the author, rare, 1.40. Hensley, 
1812. 520

Ecclesiastical Costume. The Tippets 
of tlie Canons Ecclesiastcial, with numerous 
illustrative wood cuts, by Gilltert J. French. 
28 pp, 8vo, sewn, 25c. Lon. 1850. 521

Fine Arts Quarterly Review, Part
one. Contains able contributions by T«*m Tay­
lor, Dr. Bkvkkk, M. Dio h y Wyatt, F. T. 
Pai.gr aye, and many other first rate men. 
Royal Si'o, sewn, 224 pages, 50c. Lou. 63. 522 

XailtllllS, Capital of Lycia, Asia Minor. The 
Xanthian Marbles,Their Acquisition, and Trans­
mission to England, with a plan of the Ruins 
and Map of the ancient city. Royal 8vo', sewn, 
large paper, 30c. John Murray 1843. 523

PfftW (Louis) Etudes sur L'Art. Svo, sewn, 
336 pages, 60c. Brux 1862. 524

Practical Treaties on Painting in on 
Colours. 8vo, boards, one cover loose, 246 
pages, 40c. L011. 1795- 525

Pill hill (Richard P. ) The Altar, its Baldachin 
and Rcrcdos. 8vo, sewn, with 16 nice tinted 
plates and letterpress descriptions, 35c. Dm. 
1873. 526

Mat hews (II.) Observations on Sound, show­
ing the causes of its indistinctness in Churches, 
Chapels, Halls of Justice, etc. Also objections 
to Vaults under Churches, with critical remarks 
on Architecture. 8vo, boards, 35c 527

Eastlake (Sir Chns.) “Edinburgh Review,'* 
volume 82 for 1848, containing the Review of 
Eastlakk's History o ■ Painting; Thk 
French Revolution, 1848 ; L<>ri> Camp­
bell's Lives of the Chancellors, etc. 
8vo, half calf, 60c. 528

Laugier (P.) de la Compagnie de Jesus. Essai 
Sur L’Architecture, avec un Dictionoire, de 
Termes, Nouvelle edition. Several folding 
piales. 8vo, calf gilt, 60c. Paris 1755. 529 

Pashw (Sir C. W.) Observations on Limes, 
Calcareous Cements, Mortars, Stuccos, and 
Concrete, Artificial Water Cement, etc. 8vo, 
cloth, boards, 60c. John IVeale 1847. 530
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VemillC-t (M.,) Architecte it/i'l Premier Ingénieur. Description des projets et 
la construction des Ponts de Neuilly, de Mantes, d’Orléans et Antres, <i,:s 
Projets du Canal de Bourgogne, etc., ifith upirnrds of 60 full-page ami luge 
fui hu i /dites, including portrait, m nui of which partake m ire of the character of tin, 
olA topographical engine ings. The imperial polio edition in 2 large and thick 
vols., FULL CALF GILT, GILT EDGES, 6.50. Pari», 1782. 531
A very cheap and beautiful copy of this scarce and valuable work, and should be placed 

in some architectural or engineering library.

Micllicls(Alfred;L’Architecture et La Peinture 
en Europe du IV an XVI siecle. Post 8vo, 
sewn, 265 pages, 35c. Unix. 1853. 532

(hircine (M. A ) Le Palissier Pittoresque. 
8vo, sewn, /.y architectural plates, etc., with 
descriptive text, 75c. Paris, 1S1S. 533

l'riCC i U.) Essays on the Picturesque, as com­
pared with the Sublime anil Beautiful, Tne 
use of .Studying Pictures for the purpose of im­
proving real Landscape. 3 vols, 6i'o, boards, 
uncut, 50c. Lon 1810. 534

Price (U.) A Dialogue or the Distinct 
Characters of the Picturesque and the Beauti­
ful, with an introductory Essay on Beauty, etc. 
8vn, boa tls, 40c. Hereford, 1801. 535

Mtuiurl «les Lois «lu Utilement Elalmre 
par la 8 icicle Central des Architectes. 8vo, 
sesca, 384 pages, with cuts, 60c. Paris, 1863.

536
Atkinson (J. B.) An Art Tour to Northern 

Capitals of Europe, including Copcnhegen, 
Thorwaldsen, Stockholm, St. Petersburg, etc., 
“U/i Russian artists,'* “Their Lives and 
Works,” “Art Education in Moscow," etc. 8vo, 
cloth, 448 pages, 1.50. Macmillan, 1873. 537 

Parker (II. W.) The Spirit of Beauty, Essays, 
Scientific and /Esthetic. Crown 8vo, ciutli, 50c. 
N. Y. 1888. $38

It. J. Lives of the most eminent Modern 
Painters, who have lived since, or were omitted 
by Mous De Piles. 8vo, coif, 35c. Lon. 1754.

539
IWerrilieltl (Mrs.) The Art of Fresco Paint­

ing, as Practised by the old Italian and Span­
ish Masters, with an inquiry into the colours 
used in fresco painting. 8vo, cloth, 1.30. 
Lon., published for the author, 1846. 540

Phillips (Thos.,) K.A., K.K.S. Lectures on 
the History and Principles of Painting, tiro, 
cloth, 477 pages, 1.25. Lou. 1833. 541

Pil<‘S (Mons. Du.) The Principles of Painting, 
with account of the Athenian, Roman, Ven­
etian, and Flemish Schools, lhe names of the 
m 1st noted painters, etc. tiro, calf, 75c. Lou. 
1743- 542

Itivlllinlsoil (Jonathan.) The Theory of 
Painting, the Art of Criticism in Relation to 
Painting, the Science ol a Connoisseur. 8vo, 
cloth, boards, uncut, 346 pages, 50c. 1773.

543

Strange (Roliert.) All Inquiry into the Rise 
and Establishment of the Royal Academy of 
Arts. Post 8vo, half call, 35c. Loi 1. 1775.

544
Xew Process of Painting. (An account

of,) with remarks on the peculiarities of the 
Venetian school, and observations on the arts 
of the sixteenth century. 8vo, boards, 174 
pages, 35c. Lon. 1821. 545

Shepard (E.) Lives of the most Eminent 
Painters, from the year 1250 to 1767, abridged 
from Pilkington. Sec, boards, 30c. Lui. 
1808. 546

Photography, (Treatise an,) by N. P. !.1 re­
bours, translated by |. Egerton. Crown Svo, 
cloth, 216 pp., with a folding plate, 40c, 
Longmans, 1843. 547

Photography. Guide to Painting Photo­
graphic Portraits by A. N. Rilitoul, diagrams 
printed in colours, 74 pages. Photographic 
manipulation, by Bingham. The Principles 
and Practice of Photography by Hughes, 40c. 
the lot. 548

Salter (Thos. W.,) F.C.S. Field's Cronia- 
tography ; or Treatise on Colours and Pigments 
as used by artists. An entirely new and prac­
tical edition, revised, rewritten and brought 
down to the present time. 8vo, cloth nilt, 
435 pages, 2.25. Lon., Winsor and Newton,

549
Scott (Geo. Gilliert.) A Plea lor the Faithful 

Restoration of Our Ancient Churches. Crown 
8ro, cloth, 155 pages, 65c. Lon. 1850. 550

Shelling (F. W. J. Von.) The Philosophy of 
Art ; an Oration on the relation between the 
Plastic Arts and Nature. Translated from the 
German, tiro, sewn, 30c. /.on. 184$. 551

(•liest (Douglas.) An Inquiry into the Causes 
of the Decline of Historical Painting, with the 
Means Pursued for its Restoration, etc. tiro, 
cloth, 40c. Lon. 1829. 552

Gilpill (William.) Three essays on Pictur­
esque Beauty, on Picturesque Travel, Sketching 
Landscape, and a poem on Landscape Paint­
ing. Illustrated. 8vo, cloth, 40c. 1794.

553
Fllllinme (Mrs.) An Essay on Combustion, 

svitli a view to a new art of dyeing an I paint­
ing, etc. tiro, sewn, 30c. Lon. printed for 
the author, 1794. 554
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I Kuril 1K Scott.) Object Teaching, Sciences Machines, and Processes ex­
hibited in and described by 40 iaroe elephant size sheet drawings, 
with as many folio sheets of text (descriptive.) printed on one side of the 
paper only, the whole mounted on 1/1111 ids, in it rtii/itl folio volume stroll'll ft hound, 
tut k morocco gilt. Aim the crown octavo companion volume of text, 520 
pages, cloth, 2 vols, 6.50. F Hier ton <(• Co. 555

llillll' (William ; C. E.) New Method of 
. irac-liing the Science of Mechanical and 
Engineering 11 rawing, intended for the in­
struit ion of engineers, architects, builders, 
smiths, masons, bricklayers, ami schools. 
Nniniious illustrations and folding jilalcs, 
gvo, cloth, 76c. Lon, 1867. 556

||ow :il*il (Henry) R. A. A Course of Lectures 
on Painting, delivered at the Royal Academy 
of Fine Arts, with memoir of the author. 
Crown 8vo, cloth, 300 pages, 75c. H. O. 
Helot, 1848. 557

O’Vvil (Henry) A. K. A. Lectures on Paint­
ing. delivered at the Royal Academy, with 
notes and appendix. 8vo, cloth, boards, 40c. 
I.on. 1866. 558

tingles (John.) The Sketches A number of 
able essays on art, and kindred subjects, 
hirje 8vo, 397 pp., 75c. tlackword, 1856.

559
(hurley (H. Fothergill.) Recent Art and 

Soiicly. Compiled from his memoirs, etc., 
by II.ii. Hewlett and C. H. Jones. Crown 8vo, 
doth, 317 pages, 1.00. New York, 1874.

560
Tliorilllliry (Geo. W.) Art and Nature at 

Home and Abroad, 2 vols in one. Thick 
crown 8vo, half morocco, top edge gilt, 1.25. 
l.m. 1856, 561

Holin' (Prince.) Epochs of the Arts, includ­
ing hints on the use and progrès* of painting 
and sculpture. 8vo, hoards, pages, with 
appendix, 50c. ion. 1813. 562

----------- Another copy, in boards, uncut, 50c.
563

ilillllat (J. H.) Encaustic : or, Count Caylus’s 
Method of Painting in the manner of the 
ancients, with a sure and easy method for 
fixing of crayons, ixmo, calf, vignette, 50c. 
h inted for the author, 1760. 564

Janvier (Chas.) Practical Keramics for 
Students. Crown Svo, cloth, 1.00. Chatlo & 
Hindus, 1880. 565

HoileaU (D.) The Art of Working in Paste­
board, upon scientific principles, with appen­
dix and directions for the construction of 
architectural models, etc., with 8 plates. 
Square eimo, hoards, 25c. ion. 1827. 566

ll.'trry (James.) All Inquiry into the Obstruc­
tions to the Acquisition of the Arts in Eng­
land. 8vo, half calf, arj pp., 50c. I.on. 
1775. 567

Art-llillt*. Architecture, Sculpture and Paint­
ing, by J. .1. Jarvis, Post 8vo, cloth, 60c. 
1855. $68

I’ltole (Geo. Aylille.) Churches, their Struc­
ture, Arrangement and Decoration. New 
edition. Cost Svo, half calf, illustrated, 40c, 
Lon. 1840. 569

Modern A relut eet 11 re. Triumphs of. A 
description of some of the Celebrated Edifices 
of Modern Europe. I2nn>, rlotli, with nu­
merous illustrations, 30c. Lon. 1866. 570

Antiquities of Alliens, The, and other 
Monuments of Greece, as measured and deline* 
a ted by James Stkwakt, F.R.S., E.S.A., and 
Nicholas Revktt, Painters and Architects. 
Square 121110, cloth, with 70 plates, some 
folding, 1.25. Loti. 1841. 571

Arelilleellirai Canon ira. or Cannons of 
Church Architecture. I'ost Nro, cloth, 14 
plates, 30c. lam. 1843. 572

London Aneedotesof. Pictures and Painters 
and Popular Superstitions, an interesting 
little volume. 121110, cloth, 40c. Lon. II'.
Ttgg. 573

Slllllll (Walter) Teacher’s Manual of Freehand 
Drawing in Primary Schools. Post 8vo, cloth, 
Numerous illustrations, 30c. Toronto 1878.574 

Clievrenl (M. E.) Director of the Gobelins 
Dye Works, Paris. The Laws of Contrast of 
Colour anil their Application* to the Arts, 
Painting, Decoration, Mosaic Work, Tapestry, 
Paper Staining, etc., with coloured illustra 
lions. Post 8\o, cloth, scarce, 1.00. Lon. 
1859. 574

Millill ,A. L.) Dictionnaire des Beaux Arp 
3 thick 8vo volumes, full calf, 1.50. Peris 
1806. 576

Cet Ouvrage fait Partie de (’eux adopt en Par le 
Gouvernaient pour la formation de» Bibliothèques des

Hand-Hooks of l’nu'llral Art. Art
Work in Modern Gold and Silver, by Henry 
II. Wheatley, F.S.A., and P. IE Delamotte. 
8\o, cloth, 124 pages, with numerous illustra­
tions, 25c. J'uh. by Sampson <5r" Low. 577

-----------  Art Work in Earthenware. 8vo, cloth,
with numerous beautiful illustrations, 25c. 578

-----------Art Work in Porcelain. 146 pages.
8vo, doth, with numerous illustrations, 25c.

. 579Lee (Geo.l D.D., F.S.A. Immodesty in Art. 
An expostulation and suggestion, in a letter to 
Sir F. Leighton 8vo, sewn, 25c. Jon. Print­
ed at the Chiswick J'ress, 1887. 580
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Britannia mid Conway Tubular Bridges, by Edwin Clark, resident engj. 
neer, witli the sanction and under the immediate supervisi >11 of Robkri 
Stevenson, the beautiful atlas of plates, some of which are coloured 
and all engraved on stone and printed by Day Sc Son. Iijgnl filii, half 
morocco, 6.50. Pub. for the author by John Wade, 1850. jg,

Wall'lltt (Mackenzie, E. C.) Historical ami 
Topographical Account of the University and 
City of Oxford. 8vo, sewn, 51 pages, 15c. 
Mowbray, Oxford. 582

Muskill (John.) Notes on some of the Prin­
cipal Pictures Exhibited in the Rooms ol the 
Royal Academy, 1875. Second edition, Si'o, 
sewn, title stained, lane, 50c. 583

Owen (A. C.) The Art Schools of Mediaeval 
Christendom. Edited by JOHN KUSK1N. 
Crown 8vo, cloth, 1.25. Lon. 1876. 584

• Selections from the writings of John
Ruskin. Croton Svo, cloth, 440pages, scarce, 
2.25. Smith, Elder & Co., 1866. 585

------------  Elements of Drawings in Three Let­
ters to beginners, by John Ruskin, with 
illustrations by the author. Crown 8vo, cloth, 
75c. New York, 1859. 586

---------- Notes on The Turner Drawings.
101 pages, 8vo, sewn, 40c. Smith, Elder & 
Co., 1878. 587

Cook (Dutton.) Early Art, Schools in Eng­
land, the Rise of the Royal Academy, a Sculp­
tor’s Life in the East Century, Cosway, the 
Miniature Painter, Turner and Ruskin, and 
other first-class essays on Arts and Artists. 
Crown 8vo, cloth gilt, 1.00. Sampson Low, 
1859. 588

Wicks ( Mark.) Organ Building for Ama­
teurs. A practical guide for home workers, 
with designs and full instructions for making 
every portion of the instrument, with over 000 
il/tisti at ions and explanatory diagrams. Crown 
8vo, cloth gilt, 1.00. Lon. 1887. 589

Arts and Artists, Memoranda of, Anec­
dotal and Biographical, Collected and Ar­
ranged by Joseph Sandell. IVouldform a cap­
ital supplementary volume to any edition of 
PUkington's Dictionary of Painters. Crown 
Svo, cloth gilt, 200 pages, 25c. Lon. 1871.

590
Marx (C. W.) The Art of Drawing and En­

graving on Wood, and the Manufacture of Box. 
wood Blocks, from the Tree to the Press, for 
Amateurs and Beginners. Crown Svo, sewn, 
illustrated, 35c, Spoil Is ton dr* Sons. 591

------------  Another copy iq cloth, gilt lettered, 50c.
592

Missal and Illuminated l*aiiitinir,
(Manual of,) by Edwin Jewit, with an Histor­
ical Introduction. Several coloured plates. Post 
8vo, doth, gilt, 50c. Lon. /.Bernard. 593

Complete Guide to the Fine Arts, In>truc 
lions in Drawing, Perspective, Oil and Water- 
Colour Painting,Miniature, Flower and ('rayon 
Painting, Valuable Recipes, etc. Illustrant 
post Svo, doth, 60c. Lon. 1841. -:jJ

Anderson (Chas.) Ancient Models, contain 
ing some Remarks on Church Building. From 
ard several wood cuts, 12 morocco, cloth, 20c. 
Lon. 1840. Vi -

llollSOII (E.) C. E. Rudimentary Treatise c 
Foundations and Concrete Works. Illustra­
tions. Post 8vo, cloth, 25c. IVeale, 1850. 596 

Aunt Finor's Leetnres on Archil,-- ture,
with Front, and numerous wood cuts, post 
8vo, calf, 25c. Lon. 1843. ÿ:1-

Leeds (W. H.) Rudimentary Architecture for 
the use of beginners. With illustrations, ap­
pendix and glossary. Post 8vo, cloth, 25 c 
IVeale, 1859. 598

Hamilton (Walter.) A Hand-Book, or Con- 
cise Dictionary of Terms used in Arts and 
Sciences. Post 8vo, boards, 451 pages, 40c, 
John Murray, 1825. 599

Weale (John.) Dictionary of Terms used in 
Civil and Naval Architecture, building con­
struction, early and ecclesiastical art, civil and 
mechanical engineering, mining surveying, etc. 
Thick post 8vo, cloth, 75c. 184 9-50. 80(1

W ight wick (Geo.), Architect. Hints to 
Young Architects. New edition, enlarged 
with treatises on the principles of construction 
and design. Post 8vo, doth, (10c. Lockwood, 
1875. 601

Fine Arts. Complete Guide to, with in- 
strnctions in drawing in oil and water colour 
painting, perspective, miniature painting, etc. 
12mo, doth, 25c. Lon. 1841. 602

Fromberg (E. 0.) An Essay on the Art of 
Painting on Glass. Crown 8vo, doth, 25 
John IVeale, 1851. 603

Gessert (Dr.), M.A. Rudimentary Treatise 
on tire Art of Painting 011 Glass, or glass- 
staining, with appendix on the art of enamel­
ling, etc. Crown 8vo, doth, 30c. John IVeale, 
1851. 604

Memes (J. S.), LL.D. History of Sculpture, 
Painting and Architecture, 342 pages. 12mo, 
doth, with front. 35c. Editt. 1829. 605

SlUltll (Walter.) Teacher’s Manual for Free­
hand Drawing in lYimary Schools. Post 8vu, 
cloth. With numerous cuts, 30c. Toronto, 
1878. 606

Rowhollistlll, (T. I..) The Art of Landscape 
Painting in Water Colours, 15c. 1870. 607

lllirrny 1 Henry] 
Painting in Oil * 
Painting the Pig 
Lon. 1883. 

Bouvier (Gust; 
Painting on III 
Kaicnce anil En: 
Lon. 1880. 

Sliiiiivel Glass
Diaphaine for < 
with Iii-iruction 
13th edition, Hit

Edwards (Mot
(’by ami Wax, 
sewn, 25c. Lot

Carinlehnel
Painting in Oil 
25c. Lon. 81.

Williams (W.)
Linen, with till 
25c. XVinsor A

Teaiv'eton (J-
Part I, Firmer 
Kowney, Lon. 

Green (Ben.R. 
with numerous i 
25c. Kowney.
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Nature. Part 
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Toronto, I

606
f Landscape j 
870. 607 I

Hurray iHenry) K.S.A. The Art »f Portrait 
pdniin ' in Oil Colours, and on Setting and 
Painting the Figure. Crown 8vo, n un, 25c.
ion. 1883. ho>8

limit irr (GustaveA.) Practical Lessons in 
Panning on China, Porcelain, Earthenware, 
Faience and Enamel. Crown 8vo, sewn, 25c. 
Lon. 1880. 609

Stained Glass, by the Improved Process of 
Ihaphaine for Church, Hall, Staircase, etc, 
with Instructions for Transparency Painting.
1 :vi edition, illustrated, crown 8vo, sewn, 25c.

610
Edwartls (Morton.) Guide to Modelling in 

Clay and Wax, Terra Cotta, etc. Crown 8vo, 
sewn, 25c. Lon. 1879. 611

Carilllrlmrl (J. w.) The Art of Marine 
Painting in Oil Colours. Crown 8vo sewn, 
25c. Iain. 81. 612

Williams (W.) Transparency Painting on 
I.inen, with illustrations. Crown 8vo, sewn, 
25c. Winsor A Newton. 613

Temp’«Mon (J. S.) A Guide to Oil Painting. 
Part I, Elementary. Crown 8vo, sewn, 25c. 
Rowney, Lon. 614

Gri‘1‘11 (Ben.R.)Guide to Pictorial Perspective, 
with numerous illustrations. Crown 8vo, sewn, 
25c. Romney. 615

Green (N. E.) Hints on Sketching from 
Nature. Part II, Light and Shade. 12th 
edition, 25c. Rowney. 616

Filhl-icii (lo. Al.) Bibliotheca Latina Sive 
Nothin Auctorum Veterum I.atinorum Novum 
Supplementum Seperatim excusum. 2 vols, 
post 8vo, rough calf, 1.25. Hamburg, 1712.

617
Each volume h.ia the autograph of the eminent John 

Flax mo 11, to whom it formerly belonged. Canova pro- 
nouncwl him to be the greatest Sculptor of modern 
times, t'eriiiin it is the sublime compositions in outline 
will never he surpassed.
Watelert (Mr.) L'Art de Peindre. Poeme 

avec «les reflexions sur les differentes Parties de 
la Peinture. Front and illustrations, l2mo, 
rai), 312pp. 40c. 1761. 618

Surveyor. Engineer and Ar<-lillert.
The, for 1810-4, containing hundreds of 
articles and contributiona interesting to archi­
tects. Many plates of bridges andpublic build­
ings, and numerous woodcuti. Edited by
Robert Mudie. 4 vols bound in 2. Thick 
4to, half calf, 2.00. 619

Entrlneer and Machinists’ Assistant 1
Being a series of plans, sections and elevations 
of steam engines, spinning machines, mills for 
finding tools, etc., with descriptions and 
instructions for drawing machinery. With an 
extensive introduction and essays on various 
departments of machinery. Numerous wood- 
cuts AND AN ATLAS OF PLATEN. 2 Vols, 
folio, half caff, 8.00. Blackie dk Son, 1847.

620

Tredgold on the STEAM endive. The prin­
ciples and practice, ami explanation of the 
machinery—and its progressive and present 
state of improvement. Embracing examples 
of locomotive engines for railways, practically 
drawn anil explained. Marine engines fur 
sea, river, and canal service. Stationary en­
gines employed in manufacturing purposes. 
Engines employed in mines fur raising water 
or supplying towns. The Cornish pumping 
engine, and its several effective duties. En­
gines for mill work—flourmills, ete. High- 
pressure and non-condensing engines, foreign 
and English With 226 engravings and 164 
woodcuts and diagrams. Complete in 4 rota., 
royal quarto, cloth, 5.50 Puli, at nearly 
49.00 1850-3. 621

A ml sir y (W.) Guide to the Art of Illumin­
ating and Missal Painting, with eight pages of 
lithographic illustrations. Crown 8vo, doth, 
40c. Lon. 1868. 622

The Seven Penitential Psalms, /•can 
tifully printed in the Gothic letter and illumin­
ated in gold and other colours, in the first style 
of the art, by Day dr* Son. Small sipiare 8vo, 
cloth gilt, 75c. 623

I Ills (Sir Henry,) F'.R.S. The Elgin and 
Phigaleian Marbles of the Classical Ages, in 
the British Museum. Numerous illustrations, 
2 vota in /, post 8vo, full morocco gill, yi/l 
edges, 1.40. Lon. 1846. 624

Jameson (Mrs.) Memoirs and Essays Illus 
trative of Art, Literature, and Social Morals. 
New edition, post 8vo, doth, scarce, 75c. Lon., 
Richard Bentley. 625

Winter's Geomelrleal Hrawliis;. Part 
1. Practical Plane Geometry, with numerous 
Exercises, etc., for Students. Crown 8vo, cloth, 
25c. Lon. 1874. 626

li Hitler (Dr. F'ranx.) Handbook to the History 
of Painting. Part 2. The German, Flemish, 
and Dutch Schools of Painting ; edited with 
notes by Sir E. II. Head. Crown Svo, doth. 
377 pp, 1.25. John Murray, 1846. 627

Glaeerle ou l.'Art de Fabriquer Us Glares, 
An Important and Comprehensive Article on 
this subject from the French Encyclopaedia, 
rebound, with the 47 plates, 1.00. 410, doth, 
boards, 628

Porcelain ami Glass. Treatise on the 
Origin, Progressive, Improvement and Present 
State of the manufacture of. With numerous 
illustrations. Post 8vo, doth, 75c. Longman 
1832. 629

SllOW (Roliert.) Observations on Imitation, 
also Vert-Vert from the French of Cresset. 
The two in one vol. Post 8vo, doth, 50c. 
William Pickering, 1847. 630

Howard (Frank.) The Science of Drawing, 
being a progressive series of the Characteristic 
Forms of Nature. Part I. Trees. Post 8vo, 
doth, 25c. W. richering, 1839. 631
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t'allro l‘rillMllZ. A Treatise of. Theoreti­
cal and Practical, including the latest I'hil- j 
osoplucnl Discoveries, any way applicable, ac­
companied with Suggestions relative to various j 
Manufactures. 2 vols, in one. IVst 8vu, cal/, | 
a scarce work, 1.00. Lon. 1792. 632 |

Figure TrillIIlllg, or Art, the Handmaid of 
Nature, with numerous illustrations. Crown > 
8vo, cloth, 35c. Lon. Ward Ü* Lock. 633 

Flllrlliliril (William.) An Account of the 
Construction of tile Britannia anil Conway 
TUBULAR HRllHiKA, with a complete history of 
their progress, from the eoneeption of the 
original idea to the conclusion of the elaborate 
e*|ieriinents which determined the exact form 
and mode of construction ultimately adopted. 
Numerous folding, flute». Royal 8vo, lull/ 
morocco, 3.25. J’nblislied at £2 2s. John 
ll'eulc. 184». 034

Entiiiirrr's Enryiioiiiriliti. Containing 
a History of the Discovery and Application of 
Steam, with its practice and achievements 
from the earliest period to the present time, 
with rules, etc., relating to .boilers, stationary 
engines, marine engines, locomotives, the 
treatment and regulation of steam, etc., by 
John li. WiNTo.N axii W. J. Millar, emu 
veers. Il'ith upwards of 000 engraving» in the 
text, and secernl folding plates, as new, 792 
pages, 4.50. Pub. 9.50. 1889. 03.1

Fairlialril (Sir W.I, K. R. S. The Rise and 
Progress of Manufactures and Commerce, and 
of Civil and Mechanical Engineering in lain 
cash ire and Cheshire. Several pluies and 
other illustrations of public works, etc. With 
portrait, 258 |iages 4to, cloth gilt, gilt edges.
I resentntion ropy to Mr. Wns. Longman /ions 
the author, Z00. 1809. 030

------------ On the Application of Cast and
Wrought Iron to Building Purposes. Second 
edition enlarged, to which is added a short 
treatise on wronght-iron bridges. Royal Avo, 
cloth, with folding and other illustrations, 
1.00. John Weale, 1857-8. 037

ItllTlkaril (John.) Civil Engineer and Archi­
tect. Practical Sjiecilications of Works execu­
ted in architecture, civil and mechanical en­
gineering, and in rogd-makiug and sewering 
with a series of practically useful agreements 
and rojiorts. Thick, 8vo, cloth, with numerous 
folding plates, 2.25. Lou. E. & F. Spon. 
1805. 038

(H.) General Theory of Bridge Con­
struction. Containing demonstrations of the 
principles of the art, and their applications to 
practice, etc., calculating the strains u[h>ii the 
chords, ties, braces, etc. 8vo, cloth, 1.00. 
1856. 639

TriMlgoNI (Tlios.) Practical Essay on the 
strength of cast iron and other metals, etc. 
Fourth edition, with notes by Hodgkinson. 
8vo, cloth, 60c. 1842. 640

rriU'timl Surveying, Treatise oil. And 
Topographical Plan Drawing. Several /utilise 
plates. 8vo, cloth, 50c. 1829. ,J4]

Itltellle (Robert), C. E. The Farm Kngi. 
neer : A treatise on barn machinery. , g. 
Royal 8vo, cloth. With 23 plates and nu. 
merous wood engravings, 75c. 1849. 642

Slevensoil (David.) Treatise on the Applj 
cation of Marine Surveying and Hydroinctry 
to the practice of civil engineering, ltoysl 
8vo, cloth, u-ilh plates, 60c. 1842. util

(S. C.) The Illustrated Glossary of 
Puctical Architecture anil Civil Engineering, 
comprising the theory and modern practice „f 
mechanical engineering, surveying, joinery, 
bricklaying and masonry, slating, etc. 8vo, 
cloth, with numerous illustrations, 75c. 185$

614
Hull* (James.) History and Management of 

Literary, Scientific and Mechanics' Institu­
tions, etc., so as to promote the moral well- 
being ami industry of the country. 8vo, 1$$ 
pages, cloth, 40c. 1853. 645

I'stTllI 31 «‘tills, The, And their Alloy.,, in­
cluding mining ventilation, métallurgie chem­
istry, etc., in the conversion of iron, copier, 
tin, zinc, antimony and lead ores, with their 
applications to the industrial arts, etc. Thick 
crown 8vo, 654 pages, 60c. 185 7. 646

l’res4*Ott (Geo. B.) History, Theory, ami 
Practice of‘the Electric Telegraph. Grown 8vo, 
c/otli, 508 pages. With numerous illustrations, 

60c. Boston, 1866. 647
Villlllllll (Francis.) The Practice of Hand- 

Turning in Wood, Ivory, Shell, etc., with ap- 
jsTidix on ornamental turning. Third edition. 
Crown 8vo, cloth, with illustrations, 1.00. 
1883. 64$

ll«Tlll<‘rsoil (A.) Ships and Steamers ; their 
descriptive measurement for tonnage, on mer­
cantile steam trans|iort economy, and other 
pa pets. With several folding plates. Royal 
8vo, cloth, 40c. 643

4.rillillls (John W.) The Ship-Buildct'i 
Manual and Nautical Referee. Illustrated 
with tables and engravings. Small 4to, cloth, 
60c. New York, 1853. 650

ltirklM-4-k (Dr. Goo.,) Iliul Itiiroil (Clus, 
Du pill.) Mathematics Practically Applied to 
the useful and fine arts. 8vo, cloth, with IS 
plates, 309 pages, 75c. Lon. 11 <1. 651

Stulr-ltiilhler anil IiislrmHor, The 
American : Being a new and practical ticatise 
on the construction of stail cases and hand­
rails, etc. 29 full page plates and 134 
different diagrams, with letterpress. Eolio, 
cloth, boards, 2.25. 652

Williams (F. S.) Our Iron Ronds : their his­
tory, construction and social influences. Il'ith 
numerous illustra lions. Large 8vo, cloth, 390 
pages, 1.00. 1852. 653
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t£ii'«;itll|»Irs of railway making, etc., with 
practical illustrations to the civil engineer, 
etc. With mimeront large folding plate». 
R ival8vo, cloth, 1.25. Architectural Library, 
1S4*. 63J

W<mmI (Ni holas.) A Practical Treatise on 
Rulroad*, etc., with original exjieriiueiiU ami 
taldes of‘the comp native value of canals ami 
railroads. With curious folding plates oj early 
locomotive». 8vu, boards, 314 images, scarce, 
1.00. 1825. 655

Strvcil'Oil (Alan.) Report to the Commis­
sioners of Northern Lights, on the Subject ol 
Illuminating the Lighthouses by means of 
Lenses. 410, cloth, with several folding plate», 
presentation copy from the author, 35c.; Edin, 
iSjS. 65b

Henderson (Andrew.) On Speed and other 
Properties of Ocean Steamers, and on T he 
Measurement of Ships for Tonnage, and 
Contributions from the Journal of S >ciety of 
Arts, etc. On same subject, with large folding 
plates, royal 8vo, cloth, 65c. Private copy, 
lSS4t etc. 657

Child wivk (Edwin.) Supplementary Report 
on the Results of a Special Inquiry into the 
Practice of Interment in Towns, titto, cloth, 
A.\ INTERESTING AND VALUABLE REPORI, 
Çoc. L011. 1843. 658

lliirt (John, Mason.) A Practical Treatise 01, 
the construction of Oblique Arches. With 11 
full fage engravings. Imperial 8vo, cloth, 75c. 
Lon. 1848. 659

Itnirosr (W.) Fret-Cutting and Perforated 
Carving, with Practical Instructions, 37 plates, 
doth. 4(0, 2nd edition, 75c. Lon. 660

Engineering. An Illustrated Weekly Journal 
for 1883. Complete in parts containing num­
erous Article- and Contributions on Practical 
Science, with Hundreds of Illustra­
tions, 2.00. 661

Sanitary Science. The First and Second 
Reports with Appendixes, etc., of the Com- 
missioners for inquiring into the state of Large 
Towns and Populous Districts, with numerous 
maps, plans, etc. 2 thick folio vols., half red 
morocco, 3.25. Lon. 1844-5. 662
Contains many valuable reports on the Causes of Dis 

ease Water Supply, Drainage, Cleansing of Streets and 
Houses, Ventilation, In eiments in Towns. Lodging 
Houses, The Application of Kefuse, etc., with numerous 
letters and communications from Medical Witnesses 
and Men of Science; tu short, these Valuable reports 
should he in some City or Town Library.
ArcIliPologiil, or Miscellaneous Tracts re­

lating to Antiquity, published by the Society 
of Antiquaries of London, large margins, 
uncut edge*, sewn. 4to. A few volumes or 
parts as follows of this important and valuable 
work :— .

-------------  Vol. 1. Introduction and Historical
Account of the Society, on the first Peopling 
of this Island, The Iiish Re lie 11 ion in 1041, 
on an Ancient Danish Horn, The Welsh 
Castles, The Burial ol King Edward IV, On 
the use of Beacons in England, etc., etc, 395 
pages, with plates, 1.25. 1770. 663

----------- — Vol. 13. A Complete list of the Royal
Navy of England in 1599. Account of An­
tiquities from St. Domingo, Enquiries concern­
ing the Tomb of King Alfred, about 30 articles 
of Antiquarian interest with 27 plates, 1.25. 
1800. 664

------------ - Vol. 14. Roman Antiquities at Topes-
field, an Original Proclamation of Queen Eliza- 
l>elh concerning the Scarcity of Grain. In­
scriptions in Romsey Abliey, etc., about 30 
contributions and about 50fine old plates. This 
vol. is half calf, 1.50. 1803. 665

------------- Vol. 17. On the Origin of Gothic Archi­
tecture, Ancient Marriage Customs, Lids of 
Stone Coffins discovered in Cambridge Castle, 
Metre of the Anglo Saxon Poetry. AImjui 30 
contributions, numerous plates, 350 pages, 
l.oo. 1814. 006

-------------Vol. 18, in two parts. A Description of
a large collection of Pennies of Henry 11, Copy 
of an Original Letter from Cardinal XVolsey, 
Saxon Antiquities at Lancaster, Ancient Con­
stitution, Disipline and usages of the Cathedral 
Church of Exeter, numerous plates, 464 pages, 
in two parts, about 40 contributions, 1.25. 
1817. 667

-------------Vol. 19, Of the King’s Title of De­
fender of the Faith, Letter from Queen Eliza­
beth to Ki g James VI, The Body Armour 
anciently worn in England, Anglo Saxon Pen­
nies found at 1 forking, The Bay eux Tapestry, 
The Lituus rf the Ancient Romans, 40 contri­
butions and upwards of 40 plaies, in 11 parts, 
42b pagt*, 1.25. 1819. 668

------------- Vol. 10. Translation of a French
Metrical I lisiory of the Deposition of King 
Richatd III, written by a Contemporary, On 
the early use of Carriages in England, The first 
Battle of St. Albans, On Ancient Charity Boxes, 
The Population of English Cities, Edward III, 
etc., 600 pages, numerous plates, in 2 parts, 
I.25. 1823. 669

——■— Vol. 21. Poem entitled The Siege of 
Rouen, written in the Reign of Henry V, Let­
ters from Pius IV to Mary, Queen of Scot*, 
above jo contributions upwards of 20 plates, 
and j7opages of letterpress, 1.25. 1827. 671

—"— Vol. 24. A Dissertation on St. Æthel- 
wold’s Benedictional, A Splendid Contribu­
tion of 117 pages, Roman Antiquities found 
near London Bridge, Remarks on Ancient
Chessmen found in the Isle of Lewis, with il­
lustrai ions. Th s vol, has no title and the first 
page is soiled, otherwise it is a valuable volume 
with upward of too plates, 2.25. 1832. 670
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----------- Vo!. 22. Observations upon a House­
hold liooV ol King James V, The Army of 
King Richard in Scotland, etc., 1385, (Miner- 
arium Jobannis Regis Anglia?, etc., above 20 
contributions, nearly 40 ptates and upwards of 
460 payes, 1.25. 1829. 672

-------- — Vol. 29, Part I. On the Effigies ol
Richard II and his Queen in Westminster 
Abliey, The Death of Eleanor of Castile, 
Consort of Edward I, a number of other con­
tributions with plates, 190 pages, 60c. 1841.

673
.—Vol. 25, Part I. Proclamation of 

King Henry VIII on his marriage with Queen 
Ann lloleyn. Cage on the Ecclesiastical Archi­
tecture of France, etc., 12 learned contribu­
tions, upwards of200 pages and numerous plates, 
7SC- 1833- 674

----------- Vol. 23. On the Round Church T* wers
of Norfolk, Account of King 1It nry VIIP* 
Entry into Lincoln 1541. above 20 contributions^ 
above jo plates^ and 4^0 page* of letfe/prem,
I.25. 1831. 675

—----------Vol. 30, Part II. O11 the Political
Condition of the English Peasantry during the 
Middle Ages, The King of Hints or The Pay 
of the Phrenix, An Anglo-Saxon Song of the 
Tenth or Eleventh Century, with a Glossary 
and other valuable papers, upwards of 350 
pages with plates, the last few leaves torn, 7Sc. 
1844. 676
We offer these valuable volumes and parts separ­
ately and at a cheap rate with the hope that 
some complete sets may be made up by our cus­
tomers. They often realize from /os to ft 
per vol. in London.

ROME, ANCIENT AND MEDIEVAL.
Ravioli Colomiii Trianna eretta dal Senate, e Popolo Romano all Impera- 

tore Traiano August» rel stto Toro in Roma,etc.; 119 fine engravings of the 
splendid old bas-reliefs, etc., containing a full description of the celebrated 
Column of Trajan. Oblong folio, half morocco, 10.00. Roma circa, about 
1680. 677

Stylobates Coluiniint Antonina» nuper e Rttderihus Cam pi Martii ; 83 fine 
plates of the splendid old bas-reliefs. Oblong folio, half calf, 6.50. Roma, 
1708. 678

Lamps (The) and Lighting Apparatus of the Ancient Romans. Lttcernæ 
Fictiles Musei Fasserii sumtibus Academiæ Pisaurensis. Vf ward» of 200 fine 
old plates ot Lucerne, etc., in nearly at many drsiyns, and ornamented with tii/mrs. 
With descriptive letterpress in Latin. 2 vols, folio, half roan, 7.00. Pisanri, 
1719. 679
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------ — Nituvi
del la Celts c 
With . 1 limit ÔC 
tinning TIIK 
Columns Tnij

---------  Pinelli'* Views in Rome, 27 very nice
plates. Royal 8vo, cloth, 65c. IT. B. Cooke, 
1834. 680

---------  Pinelli Istoria Greca et Romano. 2
voir, large oblong 410, with 200 etchings illus­
trative ot Grecian and Homan History, with 
letterpress descriptions in French and Italian 
uniformly half board, blue morocco ; gilt 
edges, 5.00. Borna, 1821. 681
--------- Antiquab U mus Splkndob. Hoe.
est Praecinua, eivsdem, Templa Amphitheatre, 
Theatra Circi, Navmachise Arcus Tnumphnles, 
Mausolea Aliaque, Sumptuosiora Ædifificia 
Pompa? Item, Triumphalis et Colossorarum, 
Imaginum, Descriptio Opera and Industria. 
Iacobi Lauri, Romani. 166 fine old views and 
plans of ancient Borne, with letterpress descrip­
tions in Latin, Italian, butch and French. 
Oblong folio, limp vellum, an interesting 
AND SCARCE OLD VOLUME, 4.00. Roma, IÔI2.

682

---------N uovi
---------  Raflaello. Opere Arehitetfoniche, 37
plates illustrating the architecture of Rome,etc., 
with fine portrait of Raphael. Folio, half 
calf, 2.50. Boma, 1845. 68;
---------  I.e Pitture di Rnffalle Sanzio. Esistcnti
Nelee Stanze del Vaticano, di Nunvo I.ncise in 
undici Rami. Port, on title and 12 plates, 
large oblong, folio sewn, 1.75. Borna, 1813.

684
---------Bartoli-Pieturaæ Antique? Cryptarum
Romanarum et Sepulcri Nasonum, decriptæ 
a Rellorio et Casusseo, containing 95 fine plates 
of the ancient paintings, mosaics, arabesques, 
etc., in the baths of Titus, tombs of the Sari, 
and other buildings and monuments of Borne. 
Imperial folio, half morocco, 7.50. Ronce. 
1750. 685

--------- Taylor (G. L.) and Edward Cresy.
The Architectural Antiquities of Rome. Part 
I large folio, sewn, containing 10 large pistes 
with text descriptive of the celebrated ABCH or 
Titus, 1.00. Lon. 1821. 686
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------- Taylor (Lhas.,) find A. Desgodetz.
Home in ik ancient grandeur, Nos. 1 to 4 
containing 3 finely a graved flutes of the 3 
column* m the Cumpo Vaccina, 3 of the Has- 
iliai Antonins, 7 •>/ the portico of >eplimius 
Seieru* and Temple of Racchus, 50c. 687

— — Wightwick (Geo.,) Architect, A selec­
tion fiont the museum of the Vatican, consist­
ing ol antique vases, altars, chairs and various 
an iiiteclur.il fragments. 13 f lates with letter- 
pins. Folio, Ump calft \.00. I.on 1837.688

— ------Desgodetz (le Chcv. Joseph.) Ad­
ditions t Corrections A L'Auvrage sur les 
E«I lices Antiques de Rome, par Joseph Val- 
ad.vr, et Louis Canina. About 90 plates of 
triumphal arches, plans, etc., with letterpress 
in french and Italian, large folio, hoards, 2.25. 
limita, 1843. 689

----------Adtniranda >*omanarum Antiqnita/uin
Ac Vetvris Sculptural Vestigia Anaglyphies 
Opt ic clulmrnta ex Marmoreis exemplarihus 
qu.iu Romae Adhue extant in Capitolio Aedihus 
H rtCque Virorum Principum ad Antiquani 
ehg intiam. 84 hf.autifui. pi.atks on kink 
THICK I'AI-KK, ci.ka.n as WIIF.N ISSU FI). OH- 
i.om; l oi.10, half morocco, 7.50. Roma, 1693.

690
— ---- Vast (Cavalier Giuseppe.) Raccolta

del le pin belle Vedute Antiche, e Moderne I >i 
Roma. Vf wards of WO beautiful plates of 
the principal ruins and buildings of ancient 
Home. 2 vols, oblong folio, sewn in old Spun, 
isli paper. 12.00. Roma, 1786. 691

----------Nuova Raccolta Antiche e Moderne
della Celt* di Roma. Oblong 4to, sewn. 
With about 30 views of ancient Rome, and tn- 
elnning thk COLONS a antonina, also the 
Colonial Trojano, cl Ah, 1.25. 692

— ---- Nuova Raccolta, Rapprosentante I Cos*
tunii Religissi Ci villi e Militari degli Antichi 
Eglizani, Ktruaehi, Greci, e Romani. Small 
oldtmg 4to, half calf, with forty-eight plates of 
aneiriit Roman and Etruscan furniture, armour, 
musical instruments, costume, etc., 1.50. In 
Roma Circa, about 1800. 693

— Soria (Gio. Bap.) Scielta I). Varii 
Tempietti Antichi. Folio, cloth, with 38 
plates of pin us and elevations, ornaments, etc., 
of ancient Roman temples, 1.25. In Roma 
Circa, 1630. 694

---------- Madrncio (Ludovico) and Jo. Bap dr
Caval. Antiquruni Staturum Urhis Romæ. 
Primus et Sevundus Liber. About 100
PLATER, illustrating the choicest remains of 
statuary of the ancient Romans. Numerous 
full length figures. Small 4to, calf, gilt back, 
1.00. llomt, 1685. 695

Roman Antiquities. A folio volume
sewn, conUii.ing about 90 large plates, show­
ing the ancient Romans in their various mili­
tary occultations, ancient vases, coins, war

chariots, etc. There is a folding f late, which 
is alone worth the price we cha> ge for the lot, 
2.00. ‘ 696

Pfonti (Domenico.) Nuova Raccolta 
della Vet lu tine Moderne Della Citta di Roma. 
2 vols in one. 4to, half roan. Containing 
upwards of 170 views of buildings in ancient 
Rome, 1.50. Roma. 697

ItoinaDeserittaed Illustrate dull Ahbate 
Giuseppe Antonio Guattani Romano, 2nd edi­
tion. With numerous flans and illustrations 
of old buildinge, etc. .4 very nise ofy in 1 
vols. 4(0, vellum gilt, 3.00. Roma, 1805.

698
A ecu rat a E Siucinta Dcscvizioiie To|n>- 

gralia delle AutiehiU di Roma dell Abate Rid 
oltina Venuti Cortonese, 2 vols in 1. 4to, half
calf, with fort», folding map, and numerous fine 
old eugravinp of Imperial Rome, and auto­
graph of Edward Cressyon title, 2.25. Roma, 
1803. 699

-------- — Another edition. With the finely
engraved map and all the plates. 2 vols in 
1. Thick 4to, calf, covers loose, 1.50. Roma, 
1763. 700

----------- Another copy. In fink condition,
FULL CALF o 1 lt, 3.00. Roma, 1763. 701

----------  Chniil (Guill du.) Discours Sur la
Castramétation et Discipline Militaire des 
Romains. Sumerous illustrations of ancient 
Roman military costumes ami action. Dis­
cours de la religion des anciens Romans. 
Several hundred illustrations of ancient Roman 
coins, medals, etc», descriptive of the early and 
Imperial history of Rome. 2 voisin 1, sewn. 
4 to, half calf, binding broken, 3.00. Awcsel, 
1672. 702

41 <•<•<!lie (Adolfo.) Imperatorum Roinnnorum 
Numismata a Pompeio Mngno ad lleraclium, 
Augustorum Iconibus, Perpetuis Historien, 
chronologinis notis, etc. Fink oi.i> folio 
EDITION IN VELLUM, 619 pages, 2 50. Mcdi 
dani Fran. Med, lliragi, 1683. 703

----------- Another edition, the best,with a beautiful
engraved title and illustrations of coins. A 
TALI, copy, folio calf, 3.50. 1790. 704

----------- Raccolta Rappresentanti I Custumi
Religiosi Civilli E. Militari, Degli Antichi, 
Eglizziani, Eiruschi, Greci K. Romani. 25 
plates, oblong folio, boards, 1.25. Im. Roma.

705
C ipriani (Gio. Batt.) Dvscrixione Itincraria 

di Roma. Small 410, 2 vols in I consisting of 
188 pages of letterpress and 100 plates, illus­
trating the churches, publie buildings, etc , of 
ancient and modem Rome, 3.00. Roma, 1838.

706
Rome. Es|X)sizione Topografica di Roma 

Antica del Cav. Luigi Canina, with fifteen large 
and fine engravings of plans. Folio, cloth, 
boards, 1.00. Roma, 1842 707

tl
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Ur.srriziiHiv \nt iqiiario IrHiitHion-
ini. ( «»u Kami l)elc* Arco <li Align-.lo 
I*onte <li Augusto Pole ili Tiberio c Tempio 
Malalestiano di Rimino. 15 pintes% including 
full length Jig urn, foli«>, $ewnt 60c. Rimino, 
1813. 708

II \llovu Tcafro civile fahriche etcdificii in 
Prosputtina <li Roma Moderna Sotto il felice 
I'ontiHcato di N. S. Papa? Alessandros ii. 3 
vols in 1, oblong folio, cult gilt, containing 
above tiO venj oil eng raring* of plant, bn Id- 
iag*> etc., ot ancient Home, 4.00. 1665. 709

Fan tail a (Carlo.) Tf.mplum Vaticanum et 
ij»>ins Origo Cum Ædilîciis Maxime C.insnicuis 
Anticjuitus, and recens ibidem constiUitis. 
7ext /// Latin and Italian, numerous large 
and fine old flans, elevations, etc., ofvwv. V.vr- 
H'AN , the first title (Latin) is faulty, and the 
hook is water-stained, otherwise it is a highly 
interesting and ficturesijue volume. Thick 
FOLIO, HALF VKLLUM, 5.00. Roma, 1694.

710
Komt*. Les Edifices Antiques de Rome, des­

sinés et mesurés très exacimeut, par Ant. 
Desgode'/,. With 137 plate*, comprising 
f>lun*, deration1, sectionh, ornament*, etc. 
Royal folio, call, 2.50. Paris. 1682. 711

la* SvivilZ4* E Le Art Sotto il Ponitih • , j), 
Pu» I\ Edi/.ione Seconda, with 200 »/,-,/ 
(tracings illustrative oi the interior andr.rtn„ir 
of numerous ancient and modern buildn, h 'in 
lionu. 2 thick vols., oblong folio, with l tter. 
press descriptions in Italian, cloth, 7.00. J< ,
,865- 717

Italy illustrated and descrilied in v CM

l,.>ti inn ori. imite, et la |ilna reiTn-rcliee de cet ouv­
rage estime. Vendue till (r. L»lllee."-Bi itni't.

liiatlfltilli (I*.) Camera ed Inscrizi.iniSepal- 
crali tie* Liberti, Servi, ed Ufficialt, della Casa 
di Augusto, scopcrte nella Via Appia. Plate», 
Folio, sewed, vellum back, t.oa, Roma, 1727.

' 712
I* oiitaiia (Carlo. ) I. A mite.tiro Flavio des- 

critto e delineato, Xmuerons pinte», tine im- 
frétai ns. Royal folio, calf, line copy, 2.2 v 
Nell' Hula nppree.o, Isacu Caillant. 1725

70
tiUlliere Scpolrrali de Liberti E Lilxre 

Dili via Augusta ed* Altri Cesari Come anche 
altri Sepolcri uliimamente ritroualitnori delà 
porta Capeaa dissegnati Secondole reg.de dell 
Arehitettura l)al Cavalier Pier Leone 
Ghezzi. 40 fine large plates, exhibiting 
numerous funeral urns, e/e., with many Ann* 
t/re.l ancient Latin InscripHons, including title 
and two sheets of letterpress, large folio, half 
calf, 5.00. Roma, 1731. 714

Koine*, by Francis Wey, with an introduction 
by W. W. Story, author of •• Hold de Roma,” 
beautifully illustrated with J46 large engrav­
ings on wood by the most celebrated /''rench 
artists, . A magnificent vol Su|>er royal 410, 
cloth, gilt hack and side, 4.50. Lon. 1875.

7*5
Smith (John) Select View in I ialy, with 

Topographical and Historical Descriptions. 72 
fine line engraving», original and tine imp ret- 
»ion». 2 vols in I oblong folio, half morocco 
gilt, 4.50. 1792. 716

by W. UhOCKKDON, Sl ANSKIKI.il, Rorkki 
Harding, Pkout. 65 line steel en^r.oinJ 
with descriptions by Du. CaMILI.O M tin ,,„j 
the Rev. Gavin Carlyle, M. A. 41,,, , 
gilt, gill edge», 4.75. Blackic, Edin. 7,g 

I Dll V from the Alps to Mount Et s x by K mi 
Snei.k*. Upwards ok 400 it.i.usi n xn,,N> 
(mom/ fall page.) Fine royal 410 vol, cl,oh 
gilt, 6.00. /.'in. Virtue, n.d. -|()

Ko ill t*. Meyer (C.) L'Arte di restituire a 
Roma la tralasciata Navigalione del mh Tt 
vere, with 67 curions plates. Folio, rough .,1/, 
2.O0. Roma, 1683. ’ -,q

l.igllt's (W.) Views of Pompeii, coot,lining „ 
plan ami tlh plate», drawn liy Harding mut 
other eminent arti»t», in G part» n» published. 
Imperial 410, 1.50. Lon, 1828. 721

tlltifllila «1 i E.'Colano, esposte r n
Qualche Spieguione (da Ottavio Antonio 
Fayardi.) Cioé, Lucerne, Candelabri, tint 
impress inns of the numeron» engravings of 
painting», brume», randelbra», etc. |;,,,a| 
folio, full Calf, 3.75. Napoli 1792. 722

t'ruveil (R. lx.) Tour through the Southern 
Provinces of the Kingdom ok Naim.es «éh
a sketch of the immediate circumstances attenti- 
ing the late Revolution. Map» an l Men mar 
inys liy Heath, with soms characteristic
COLORED DRAWINGS INSERTED. 4to, half
morocco, 3.00. 1821. 723

Portugal illustrated by the Rev. W. \|.
Kinsey. Nearly 50 highly finished engraringi 
by Cooke, Skelton and other», the costtimes 
BEING BEAVTtFOLLY COLORED. Tltitja 
perial 8vo, eal/, 3.00. 1829. 724

Itlll'loil (E.) Description of the Antiquities 
and other curiosities of Rome, Iront personal 
observation. 2nd edition, 2 vols,8vo, cloth, 
60c. 1828. 723

tirant (Sir Alex.) How the Ancient Romans 
Governed their Provinces, A Lecture before the 
Hi tin bay Mechanic's Institution. Hvo, 40 pain, 
»eirn, 25c. Ilombay, 1802. 

tirll (Sir William,) F.R.S. 
of Rome and its vicinity, 
with maps and cuts, 75c,

Seymour (M. Hobart.)
Rome ; containing some account of the High 
Ceremonies, The Monastic Institui ons, The 
Religious Services, The Sacred Relics, The 
Miraculous Pictures, and the General Stale of 
Religion in that city. Thick crown 8vo, half 
calf, vignette on title, 1.00. 1848. 728

726
The To|*igra|ihy 

2 vols, 8vu, cloth,
Lon. 1834. 727
A Pilgrimage to

tnvicut l ast**.
jo line old iliustrali 
Moses. In a Joli0,

U" x«l Vs
IH-Nsinees 1 ar. j n 
d Xrchiteetes, Ouv
Public Far C. P. L 
v,/ij large pluie* oj 
finh boardi, 8.00.

I,null ("'•) Cartoi 
11 meal Account of 
ol the Vatican, i 
Raphael, etc. 8
1S31.

laeinuii'r (ling
Historiam Ecclcs 
tr.mita. Ex tabula 
Secreties. 504 pay 
liri»goriae, 1861.

Pities of Italy.
tim ed views, al 
18 by 12 inches 
thick paper and W
1.25.

MED1
Itcll (John & O 

Physiology of 
7111 EDITION, in 
fectly systematize 
Bell, F. R.S.
COPY, I.SO. 182

—-------- - Expositic
the Nerves of the 
pets delivered t 
subject of the Ne 
board», 392 page 

■ The Ne
the Appendix, 0 
consultation on 
in the transactioi 
in one. The 410

llowit* (James.) 
cmnprixing a ful
,ork on the b 

8vo, cl’th, 2041

Hooker (Dr. V 
Physican and I 
Relations and 1 
sion and the C 
cloth, 35c. 18;

lieblH-11 (W.,)
the Prevailing 1 
causes, and th 
8vo, cloth, 35e-

Mntteneel <'.
M. D. Lectut 
of Living lie 
pages, 50c. L
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72I

llivivul VilSCS. A collection of upwards of 
70 line old illustrations, some of which are by 
Moses. In a Jolie, 1.75. 729

Le* Viniquities D’Alhcnes Mesurées et 
1).usinées Par. J Stuart et N. Kevett, Peintres; 
et Architectes, Ouvrage traduit de l'Anglais et . 
Publie Par C. P. Lan DOM. 4 vols, folio, with 
?,h) largeplat et oj Athenian ntiqnities, etc., 1 
cloth boards, 8.00. Paris t initia Di dot, 1808.

(,iljni ( W.) Cartonensia; or an Historical and 
Critical Account of the Tapestries in the Palace 
ol the Vatican, copied from the designs ol 
R xi'UAEL, etc. 8vo, half calf, 50c. Lon. 
lSjl. 73»

Lac ill HI ikr (Hugo.) Monumenta Vatican., 
liisionam Ecclesiasticam Saeculi XVI Illus 
trantia. Ex tabulariis sanctae se lis Apostolicae 
Sec reties. 504 pages 8vo, half cat/ gilt, 75c. 
hri*gu0iae, 1801. 732

lilies of Italy. A Series of 15 FINE l.ARtn. 
timed VIEWS, all uniform in size, measuring 
18 by 12 inches with large margins, on fine 
thick paper and WELL ADAPTED for framing, 
'•-S- 733

MEDICAL BOOKS.
Itvll (John & Charles.) The Anatomy ami 

Physiology of the Human Body. Thk 
7111 edition, in which the whole is more per­
fectly systematized and corrected by Charles 
Bell, F.K.S. 3 vols, ha// calf, a sound 
copy, 1.50. 1829. 734

— Exposition of the Natural System uf 
the Nerves of the Human Body, with the pa­
pers delivered to the Royal Society on the 
subject of the Nerves, by Charles Bell. 6vo, 
boards, 392 pact's, 50c. 1824. 735

-----------The Nervous System, together with
the Appendix, containing cases and letters of 
consultation on Nervous Diseases not included 
in the transactions of the Royal Society. 2 vols, 
in one. The 410 edition, plates, 1.25. 1830.

736
Dowle (lames.) The Foot anil its Covering, 

comprising a full translation of Ur. Camper's 
work on the liest form of Shoe. Small post 
8vo, cl ith, 204 page», with a plate, 50c. 1861.

737
Hooker (Dr. W.) anil Edward Bentley, M.I). 

1‘hysican and Patient, or the Mutual Duties, 
Relations and Interest of the Medical Profes­
sion and the Community. Small pmt Urn, 
.l.'tli, iç,c. 1850. 738

krlllli'll (W.,) M. D. Popular Declares on 
the Prevailing Diseases of Towns, their effects, 
causes, and the means of prevention. Post 
8vo, cloth, 35c. 1848. 739

iltiflenvrl & Jonathan Pereira-
M. D. Lectures on the Physical Phenomena 
of Living Beings. Crown 810, cloth, 435 
pages, 50c. Longman», 1847. 740

lathaM. (Or. P. M i Lecture, on . : 
connected with Clinical Medicine, compris!, g 
Diseases of the Heart. 2 vols, post Svo, cloth, 
60c. 1845. 741

t'nlltrreve (deo. Thus.) On Consumption of 
the Lungs, or Decline; and its successful treat 
ment, showing that formidable disease to lie 
curable in all its stages, Old 0,1 Coughs, Colds, 
Asthma, Bronchitis, etc. Post 8vo, cloth ijilt,
350. 1SS1. 743

Good llollM'k«'<‘|iillg for the Hours oi­
l'll K Worlo. About 80 parts, between May, 
1SS5, and October, iSSS, uf the ab »ve well- 
known and ably conducted Magazine, contain­
ing hundreds ol contributions on t1ie Philosophy 
of Home Life and Domestic Economy. 410, 
t.5o. 743

Smith (Southwo >1) M. D. The Philosophy 
«if Health, An Exposition of the Physical and 
Mental Constitution of Man, with a view to 
the promotion ol Human Longevity and Hap­
piness. 2 vols, in 4 parts, 121110, sewn, 75c. 
Knight's WeeUy vols., (an admirable scries.)

714
Nlipllcy*(Ge<>.,) M. D. The Physical Life of 

Woman ; Advice to the Maiden, Wife, and 
Mother, to which is add •«! Parturition without 
Pain, by Dr. Holbrook. Crown 8vo, cloth, 
382 pages, 75c. Toronto. 745

----------- Another copy sewn, 50c. 746
Nursing. A Manual of, prepared for the 

Training School for Nurses attached to Belle­
vue ILrspital. squart 8v<>, cloth, 143 pages, 
35c. N. V. 1878. 747

----------- A Hand-book of Nursing, for family
and general use. Post 8vo, 266 payes, doth 
gilt, 50c. Pki la. 18S6. 748

----------- - Our Nurses and the work they have to
do, by II. C. O’Neil, and Edith A. Barnett. 
Post 8vo, 197 pages, 50c. Lon. Ward# Lock.

749
lliivy (John,) M. D., F. R. S. Physiological 

Researches. A capital series of Articles on 
Scientific Subjects. Large Svo, < loth 448 payes, 
75c. 1863. 750

tlneeillloell (Dr. John,) F.R.S. Malaria, 
an essay on the production and propagation of 
this poison, An Enumeration of the Diseases 
caused by it, etc. 8vo, boards, 40c. 1827.

75*
Vivisection, Scientifically and Ethically con­

sidered, in three prize essays, by Dr. James 
Macaulay, Rev. Bek win Grant, and Mr. 
Wall, of the Royal College of Physicians. 
8vo, cloth, 317 payes, 50c. 1881. 752

Copland (James), M.D., F.R.S. On the 
Causes, Nature and Treatment of Palsy and 
Apoplexy, the Forms, Seats, Complications 
and morbid relations of Paralytic and Apoplec­
tic Diseases. Crown 8vo, cloth, 60c. 1850.

753
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Skey (F. r.,) K.R.S. Six lectures on Hysteria 
delivered tu die Students of St. Bartholomews 
Hospital. 3rd edition, crown 8vo, clulh, 35c. 
1870. 754

Kiri! (James) M.R.C.S. Th Medicinal and 
Economic Properties of Vegetable Charcoal, Its 
use in Chronic Affections of the Stomach and 
Bowels. 8vo, cloth, 35c. 1855. 755

Corf* (George.) A Popular Treatise on the 
Kidney ; its hitherto unknown functions and 
its diseases in connection with the circulating 
Animal Oils, etc. 8vo, cloth, with folding plate, 
60c. 1839. 756

JiMIgll (Dr.) and Edward Carey, M. D. The 
three kinds of Cod Liver Oil, comparatively 
considered w ith reference to their Chemical and 
Therapeutic properties. 8vo, cloth, 35c 1849.

757
Tail lier (Thus. IL), M. I )., K.L.S. An Index 

of Diseases and their Treatment. 2nd edition, 
revised by Dr. Broaiibknt. Large 8vo, 
cloth, 1.50. Phila. 1877. 758

Silice (A. II.) M.R.C.S. Suggestions as to 
the lines of Future Research. The oration 
delivered si the Hunterian Society 11 London, 
Feb. 7, 1881. Royal 8vo, cloth, with dia­
grams, etc., 40c. 1881. 759

Clark (Dr. James). The Influence of Climate 
in the Prevention and Cure ol the Chronic Dis­
eases of the ( best and Digestive Organs, etc. 
8vo, hoards, 388 pages, 40c. 1830. 760

Reeve (Henry), M.D. An Essay on the Tor­
pidity of Animals. 8vo, hoards, 152 [rages, 35c. 
1809. 761

CllPry (lames), M.D. Observations on Ap­
parent Death, from Drowning, Hanging, Suf­
focation, Fainting Fits, Intoxication, Light­
ning, Exposure to Cold, Poison, etc., with 
means employed for recovery, etc. 8vo, 
boards, 213 pages, with 6plates, 40c. Lon. 
1813. 762

Gilchrist (E|, M.D. The Use of Sea Voy­
ages in Medicine. 2nd edition, with a supple­
ment, 8vo, half calf, 186 pages, 35c. 1757.

763
Kidd (John), M.D., K.R.S. The Adaptation 

of External Nature to the Physical Condition 
of Man. Tiif. Bridgewater Treai ise, 8vo, 
cloth, 40c. Pickering, 1834. 764

Natl fillers (I. C.) The Anatomy of the Hu­
man Ear. Illustrated by a series of 4 fine en­
gravings (folding) of the natural size. With 
a treatise on the causes of Deafness, etc. 8vo, 
108 pages, 50c. 1817. 765

Poison Detected | or, Frightful Truths ; 
and alarming to the British Metropolis, in a 
Treatise on Bread ; and the abuses practised 
in making that food, etc., etc. By My Friend, 
a Physician. 75 pages, 8vo, boards, 50c. 1757.

766

Infanticide. All interesting collection of 
Autograph Letters, Pamphlets, and news ape, 
cuttings on this interesting but deplorable ->1, 
jecl, from the library of the late Dr. Lam mier 
Coroner for Middlesex ; the collection mode by 
himself. 1.50. 767

Sinellie (James,) Surgeon. On the Influences 
of Electro-Galvanism in the cure of Chronic 
Rheumatism, Paralysis, etc. Crown 8vo. doth 
30c. 1858. 768

Holland (G. Calvart) M.D. The Discovery 
of the use of the Hair in the Animal Economy. 
8vo, sewn, 30c. 1849. 769

Warren (George) Surgeon. A Distpii-iimn 
on the Nature and Properties of Living Ani­
mals, on the Soul and a Future Stale, and die 
difference between Mail and Brutes Xvo,
hoards, 40c. 1828. 770

Curtis (J. Harrison.) An Essay on the Deaf 
and Dumb, show ing the necessity of M dirai 
Treatment in Early Infancy, etc. With ploies, 
211 pages, 8vo, hoards, 50c. 1829. 771

Willis (Dr.) The London Practice of Physlvk, 
or the whole Practical Part of Physick contain 
ed in the Works of Dr, Willis, faithfully made 
English, and printed together for the ) id,lie 
good. 8vo, calf, 680 pages, with pot H ail, on 
interesting and scarce old work, 1.25. 1(189.

77-

GlllSOIl (Thos.,) M.D. The Anatomy of
Human Bodies Epitomized, wherein all the 
parts of Man’s Body, with their Act ions and 
uses are succinctly described, according to die 
Newest Doctrine of the most accurate and 
learned Modern Anatomists. 8vo, calf, 5S5 
pages, with several plates, 1.00. tb88. 773

Sydrilll‘iHI (Dr. Thos.) Entire Works newly 
made English from the originals, The History 
of Acute and Chronic Diseases and the safest 
and most effectual methods of treating them 
arc faithfully, clearly anil accurately delivered, 
with notes, etc., by John Swann, M.D., 
4th edition. 8vo, calf, 666 pages, 60c. 1763.

774
Sydeilliam (Thomas) M.D. Ojrera Universa, 

Editio Novissima. 8vo, calf, with portrait, 
50c. 1741. 775

Armstrong (John) M.D. The Art of Pre­
serving Health, with a critical essay on the 
Poem by J. Aikin. 121110, call gilt, with 3 
PLATES, BY STOTHARI), 40c. 1796. '76

t’heseldon (W.) The Anatomy of the Hu­
man Body, WITH 40 CURIOUS COPPER PLATES. 
8vo, sheep, 334 pages, a used copy, 60c. 1773.

777
Duration of Human Pregnancy, The

Medical Evidence relative to, as given in the 
Gardner Peerage Cause, before the Committee 
of the House of Lords, 1825-6. With Notes 
and Introduction by Dr. Roliert Lyall. 8vo, 
104 pages, half calf, 75c. 1826. 778

Aliev lie (James)
lately. On Simj
Compositions, L:
an.l the 0|K-rati< 
cloth gilt, 75*-- 

I Quincy (John)
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po/, in one, thic, 
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778

till") ■!«* (James) M.D. New English I listen 
^jtoiy. On Simple Medicines, The Officinal 
Compositions, Extemporaneous Prescriptions, 
and the Operations of Medicines. 646 pages, 
doth gilt, 7Sc- 1733* 779

Qnilicy (John) M.D. A Complete English ' 
Dt j-ensalory. Theoretic ami Practical. 1 

1 n one, thick bvo rough coif, upwards of 
7511 /ages, 60c. Lon. 1749. 780

yarn1 (J* R.) M.D., & J. C Saunders. A 
Treatise on some Practical Points relating to 
the Diseases of the Eye. With portrait and 
S fiâtes mostly beautifully colored, Svo, half 
coif, poo- tStb. 781 I

Head (Kirhardo). De Variolis el Morehilis 
Liber, 157 pages. 8vo, calf, 60c. Lon. 1747. j

782I
Tu, I ikst Koition. This work is admired alike by

rhol'i r. and the profession.
Frrinfl (J.) M.D. The History of Physiek 

hum the time of (lalen to the lieginning of the 
l6di century. Part L, containing all the 
Greek writers. 8vo, 312 pages, broken bind­
ing. ,|oc. 1725. 7*3

Del-mail (Dr. Thos4 Aphorisms on the Ap- 
plii ationand Use of the Forceps on Preternatural 
Lai murs, and on Labours attended with Hem­
orrhage. 121110 half calf, interleaved with
MS. notes, 40c. Lon. 1783. 784

Banlsley (S. A.) M. D. Mcriical Reports
and ExperimeiTts, etc., from hospital practice, 
with an inquiry i ito the Origin of Canine Mari­
nes -, and thoughts on a plan for its extirpation 
fr -m the British Isles. 8vo, calf, 336 pages, 
presentation copy Jrom the author, Goc. 1807.

7X5
Arnold (Thos.,) M.D. A Case of Hydro- 

phobia, commonly called Can ink Madness, 
from the Bite of a Marl Dog Specially Treated. 
8vo, half calf, 245 pages, scarce, 75c. Lon. 
1793. 786

IIlift land (C. XV.) M.D. The Art of Pro- 
Innging Life, translated from the German by 
Win. Johnston. 2 voisin one, 8vo, half rough 
calf, 35c. 1801. 787

Lilltl (James.) An Essay on Diseases inciden­
tal lo Europeans in hot climates, with the 
method of preventing their fatal consequences. 
8vo, calf, 348 pages, slightly wormed, otherwise 
a very niee copy of a highly interesting book, 
especially to Americans, 1.25. Lon. 1768. 788 

Fillldey (John,) M.D. The Nature, Origin, 
and Cure of Tubercular or Scrofulous Disease. 
Crown 8vo, sewn, 206 pages, 30c. 1855. 789

Walker (John.) The Philosophy of the Eye; 
an exposition of its Mechanism and of the 
Phenomena of Vision, with a view to the Evi­
dence of Design. Crown 8vo, cloth, with 
illustrations, 300 pages, 65c. 1837. 790

Xflkeil (M.) Sea-Sickness ; its Cause, Nature, 
Symptoms, and Treatment. 8vo, cloth, 25c. 
N. Y. 1856. 791

Kllrhener (W.,) M.D. The Economy of 
the Eyes ; Precepts for the improvement and 
preservation of the Sight, etc. Post 8vu, boards, 
246 pages, 40c 1824. 792

-----------  The Art of Invigorating and Prolong­
ing Life, iiy lood, clothes, air, exercise, wine, 
sleep, with peptic precepts, on indigestion, 
the Stomach ami Bowels, etc. Small post fro, 
half calf, 40c. 1822. 793

Morisoililllin t or Family Adviser of the 
British College of Health, lieing a collection of 
the Works of Mr. Morrison, the Hygeist. 8vo, 
doth, 604 poget, with portrait, scarce, 1.00. 
1831. - 794

l.oltlt (Theophius,) M.D. Compendium of the 
Practice of Physiek, contained in twenty-four 
1-cctures, etc., with a letter on Smai.L-Pox, 
etc. 8vo, sewn, 103 pages, 75c. Lon. 1747.

795
Irvine (W.,) M.D., E.R.S. Essays chiefly 

on Chemical Subjects, on the Nature of Heat, 
on Rain, The Seeds of Plants, ‘Fermentation,’ 
Cements, The Diamond, etc. 8vo, ha If calf, 
490 pmjes, 75c. 1805. 796

The lloelor. A Medical Penny Magazine 
for 1832-3 and 1836-7, in 2 vols, sewn 4lo, 
halt call', with numerous illustrations, includ­
ing representations of errerai of the well known 
Hospitals in London, Ungland, 75c. 797

Ahernetliy (John.) F.R.S. An Enquiry into 
the Probability and Rationality of Mr. Hunter's 
Theory of Life. 8vo, cloth, 340 pages with 
appendix, 75e- 1814. 798

Moore (James.) The History and Practice 
of Vaccination, 300 pages, 8vo, boards, 75c. 
Lon. 1817. 799

Itarelny (John) M.D. A New Anatomical 
Nomenclature, relating to the Terms which 
are expressive of position anil aspect in the 
Animal System. 8vo, boards, 35c. Ivlin.
180S. 800

Jours (W.) M.A., F.R.S. Four Discourses 
011 tile Religious Use of Botaniea! Philosophy, 
The Nature and Æcoiiomy of Beasts ami Cat­
tle, etc. 12mo, sewn, She. 1799. 801

Unsay oil Elrctrlrlty. containing a Series 
of Experiments, etc., including some of the 
latest Discoveries ami their appiieation and 
utility in Medical Pur|ioses. bvo, boards. 
scarce, 75c. Uristol, 1773. 802

Klutzes. On the Small-pox and Measles. 
Translated from the original Arabic, by Dr. 
W. Alexander Greenhill. 8110, cloth, 60c. 
Sydenham Society, 1848. 803

I.rove (John). Epidemics Examined and Ex­
plained, or Living Germs proved by Analogy 
to be a Source of Disease. 8vo, cloth, 35c. 
Lon. 1850. 804

Holland (Calvart). Diseases of the Lungs 
from Mechanical Causes, bvo, cloth, 35c. 
Churchill, 1843. 805
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Smyth (J. C.) M.D., F.R.S. A Description of 
tile Jail Distemper amongst tlie S|ianiah l’ris- 
onera at Winchester, 1780. With an account 
of the means employed for its cure and pre- 
veil lion, etc. 40c. 1795. 806

BontO<‘k (J.) M.D., F.R.S. Sketch of the 
History of Medicine from its origin to the 
commencement of the Nineteenth Century. 
8vo, cloth, 252 pages, 60c. 1835. 807

Simpson (.lames Y.) M.D., F.R.S. Phvai- 
cian and Physic. Three Addresses : I. On The 
Duties of Young Physicians; II. On The 
Prospects of Young Physicians ; III. On The 
Modern Advancement of Physic. Crown 8vo, 
cloth, 40c. 1856. 808

Ihirlltl-hvr (Lewis). A Treatise on Corns, 
Bunions, the Diseases of Nails, and the General 
Management of the Feet. 8vo, cloth, 40e. 
1845. 809

Stammering and Stuttering. Their 
Nature and Treatment, l>y lames Hunt, Ph. 
D., F.S.A. Fifth edition, crown 8vo, cloth, 
256 pages, 60c. 810

-----------  Hunt (James.) A Treatise on the Cure
of Stammering, with a notice of the life of 
Thomas Hunt, and an account of the various 
systems for the cure of impediments in speech. 
8vo, cloth, with port. 50c. 811

----------- The Stammerer’s Hand- Book, by a Phy­
sician, with an exposition of the best methods 
of cure. 8vo, cloth, 68 pages, 35c. 1843. 812

-----------  On Stammering and its Treatment, by
a Bacc. Med. Oxon. 8vo, 64 pages, sewn, 
25c. 1850. 813

-----------  Brostcr (John. ) Progress of the Sys­
tem for the Effectual Removal of Impediments 
in Speech, Had Articulation, Lisps, etc., from 
which emanates an entire new art of Read­
ing and Speaking. 76 pages, post 8vo, cloth, 
with afini portrait, 35c. 1827. 814

Blllllieilbacll (J. Fred.) The Elements of 
Physiology, translated from the Latin by Dr. 
Elliotson. 4th edition, 6vo, boards, 582 pages, 
50c. 1828. 815

liâmes (Lord.) Sketches of the History of 
Man. A NEW EDITION ENLARGED, to which 
is added a general index. 3 vols, 8vo, Iroards, 
65c. Edits. 1813. 816

Winslow (Forbes), M.D. On Obscure Dis­
eases of the Brain, and Disorders ol the Mind 
720 pages, 8vo, cloth, 1 40. 1S61. 817

Hume Williams (J. W.) Sugden Prize 
Essays on Unsoundness of Mind. 8vo, r/eM, 
238 pages, 50c. 1868. 818

Williams (Dr. Joseph.) An Essay on the 
Use ol Narcotics, etc., calculated to Produce 
Sleep in the Treatment of Insanity. Crown 
8vo, cloth, 120 pages, 40c. 1845. 819

Hall (Dr. W. W.) Sleep, or the Hygiene of 
the Night. Post 8vo, cloth, 346 pages, 40c. 
Montreal, 1870. 820

Cray (Henry,) F.R.S. Anatomy. W ;,j 
engravings on wood by CARTER and \V i - mA1 
mn, wiili Introduction on General AnitoeJ 
and Development, by lb I MES. New Ai | 
from the 8th enlarged English edition, v :hi 
Landmarks, etc., by Holden and Kekx. /, 
perial 87c, sheep, 2.75. Phil. 1878. g2i|

4'yrl»|»a‘«lia of Prnetieal M«-«li< in,. ■
Comprising Original Treatises on the Yum'l 
and Treatment of Diseases, Materia Medic 
anil Thera|>eutirs, Medical Jurisprudci ■
by upwatds ol fifty of the most eminent „ I
science, edited by Drs. Forres, Tweedie and! 
CoNOM.V. 4 vols, imperial 8vo, doth, 3.25 f 
Lon. 18335. 82:1

System of Prarlleal Metfielne.
prised in a Series of Origin.il Dissertations. I 
Edited by Dr.Tweedie, F.R.S., with notes ami I 
addition by Dr. Gerhard. 2nd American edi- | 
(ion, 3 vols, royal 8vo, sheep, 2.00, Phil 
1842. 8231

Lee (Robert,) F.R.R. Lectures on the Princi­
ples and Practice of Midwifery, delivered in I 
the theatre of St. George’s Hospital, with 
numerous wood engravings. 8vo cloth, 533 
pages, 75c. 1844/ 824

Simpson (Sir J. Y.) The Discoverer of tin 
Aiursthe/iral Properties of Chloroform. Clin­
ical Lectures on the Diseases of Women, illus­
trated with 100 engravings on wood. 8vo 
cloth, 510 pages, 75c. Phil. 1863. 825

Tilt (E. J.) M.D. A handlmok to Uterine 
Therapeutics and of Diseases of Women. 4th 
edition, large 8vo cloth, 328 pages, 1.00. New 
York, 1SS1. 8l6

It aria 111 ( William.) Microbes and the Microbe 
Killer, with numerous illustrations. 369 
pages, croxvn 8vo, cloth gilt, çoc. New York, 
1890. 827

<Tlolera—Macnamara (C.,) Surgeon to the 
Westminster Hospital. A History of Asm ic 
Cholera. Crown 8vo, cloth, 472 pages, 60c. 
Macmillan, 1876. 828

----------- Kennedy (James.) History of the
CONTAC.IOUS CHOLERA, with Farts Explan-

___ ClIOl.KR/
roi is 1854. k<

atory of its Origin and Laws and of a Rational 
Method of Cure. 8vo, cloth, with two mops, 
60c. Lon. 1831. 829

Shrimpton (Dr. Chas.) Cholera,

Lord Palmer 
„,„c half cat/, ft

__— Story (V
el pgy, Diagnosis 
I,) payes, 25c.

_____ . II ingest
Topics of the Da 
titir, a capital st 
phenomena in n 
the human brain
pnges, 7 5C- 18*

Yellow Fever,
Medical Society, 
the committee 
60c. St. Inouïs,

West (Chas.) M 
of Women, 3r< 
hal f calf, 1.75. 

_____  Lecture
Hid Childhood, 
larged. 8vo, c

its Seat, Nature, and Treatment. Large 
tiro, cloth, 60c. Churchill, 1865. 830

----------Baly (William,) M.D., and I>R.
William Gull, Reports by, on Epidemic 
Cholera, Drawn up at the desire ol the 
Cholera Committee of the Royal College of 
Physicians. Large thick Sco, vol cloth, 1.00. 
1853. 831

----------- Report on the Cholera Patients in the
Middlesex Hospital, 1854, by the Registrar. S. 
W. Sibley. 8vo, sewn, 2$c. 831

fhiirehlll I Fie*
of Infants am 
pages, 1.00, P

Evillisini (Dr.) 
Practical Treat! 
dren, 5th edit 

'pages, 75c. Di
Forster (•!. Co 

pilai. The Si 
8vo, cloth, 3481

Brunei I (•>*»'< 
tise on the Ini 
Cervix and Ap| 
with other Ul 
8vo, nicely h 
Churchill, 186'

Miller (James) 
ticc of Surgery 
last Edinburg 
engravings on
1.25. Phil. 11

Taylor (Hr. A 
tion to Medic 
2nd American 
edition. 8vo. 
1859.

Chamber* (l
Clinical, delivi 
College of PI 
1.00. Church 

W ood (H. C ,
tics, comprisii 
cology, with e 
tion of the t
Clinical Medi
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8221
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, 2.00. Phil. 
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ro doth, 333
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ofurm. Clin- 
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wood. 8vo 
!• 825
c to I ’ferine 
/omen. 41I, 
ï, 1.00. New

826
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1 tions. 36g

New York,
827

geon to the
r of Asiatic |
2 pages, 60c.

828
tory of the 
acts Expiate 
>f a Raiional 
lt two map1,

829
Cholera, 

IENT. Large
830

and Dr. 
j Epidemic 
csire of the 
il College of 
cloth, 1.00.

831
lients in the 
Registrar, S.

831

— Choi.era Epidemic in the Metro 
rol ls, 1854. Reports of the Board of Health, 

Lord Palmerston. Large thick Svo, vol­
ume half calf, folding, and other plater, 1.00. !

«33
__ ___  Slory (William.) Cholera, its Path­

ology, Diagnosis, and Treatment. Svo, cloth, 
V*«, 25c. 834

__ — llingcston (James A.) M.R.C.S.
Topics of the Day, Medical, Social and Scien- 
tit a capital series of papers on atmospheric 
phenomena in relation to cholera, vaccination, 
the human hrain, etc. Crown 8vo, cloth, 400 
pages. 75c. 1863. 835

Yellow Fever, Reports on, by the St. Ianiis 
Medical Society, liy Dr. H. I'orii, revised liy 
the coniniillee Large Svo, J20 pages, cloth, 
hoc. Si. Iaiuis, 1879. 836

West (Chas.) M.D. Lectures on the Diseases 
of Women, 3rd edition. 8vo, nicely bound 
half calf, 1.75, Churchill, 1864. 837

—----— Lectures on the Diseases of Infancy
anil Childhood, 4th edition, revised and en­
larged. 8vo, cloth, 754 pages, 1.25. 1859.

838
Churchill (Fleetwood) M.D. On the Diseases 

of Infants and Children. Svo, sheep, 636 
janes, 1.00. Phil. 1850. 839

Evausim (Dr.) and Yllllllisvll (H.) M.D. 
Practical Treatise on tile Management of Chil­
dren, 5th edition, revised. 8ro, cloth, 484 
pages, 75c. Oublin, 1847. 840

Forster (3. Cooper), lecturer to Guy's Hos­
pital. The Surgical Diseases of Children. 
8vo, cloth, 348 pages, 75c. 1860. 841

Bennett (.lames H.) M.D. A Practical Trea­
tise on the Inflammation of the Uterus, its 
Cervix and Appendages, and on its eonneetion 
with other Uterine Diseases. 4th edition. 
8vo, nicely half bound. 600 pages, 1.50. 
Churchill, 1861. 842

Wilier (.Tames) F.R.S.E. and C.S.E. The Prac­
tice of Surgery. 4th edition revised from the 
last Edinburgh edition. Illustrated by 364 
engravings on wood. 8vo, sheep, 682 pages, 
1.25. Phil. 1857. 843

Taylor (Dr. A. Swaine). On Poisons in rela­
tion to Medical Jurisprudence and Medicine. 
2nd American from tne 2nd revised London 
edition. 8vo. sheep, 755 pages, 1.Î0. Phil. 
1858. 844

Chambers (Dr. Thos. K.) Lectures, chiefly 
Clinical, delivered atSt. Mary’s Hospital and the 
College of Physicians, London. 8vo, cloth, 
1.00. Churchill, 1864. 845

Wood (It. C ,) M.D. T eatise on Therajieu 
lies, comprising Materia Medica and Toxi­
cology, with especial reference to the applica­
tion of the Physiological action of Drugs to 
Clinical Medicine, 3rd edition revised, 8vo, 
cloth, 720 pages, 1.50. Lon. 1881, 846

Darks (Dr. E. A.,) F.R.S. A Manual id 
Practical Hygiene, prepared especially for use 
in the Medical Service of the Army. 3rd 
edition. 8vo, cloth, 640 pages, 1.00. Churchill, 
1869. 847

tfliaill (Dr. Jones.) Elements of Anatomy, 
edited by Richard Quais, F.R.S., and Dr. 
XV. StlAKPiKY, F.R.S. 2 thick vols, 8vo, 
c/otli, with numerous illustrations, 2.00. 184S.

848
From the beginning the work waw a renvvkahly good 

ont*, one of the highest value for the Student, the 
Teacher, and the Practitioner —Prof. Ilrtzius.
Kills (Geo. Viner.) Demonstrations of Anatomy, 

being a guide to the knowledge of the Human 
Body by Dissection. 6th edition revised, with 
146 engravings on wood, thick crown 8vo, 
cloth, 842 pages, 1.75. 1869. 849

Todd (Dr. R. B.) and William Bowman, 
F.R.S. The Physiological Anatomy ami 
Physiology of Man. 2 vols large 8vo, cloth, 
with mime roux illuxtrationx, 1.25. 1845. 850

A work indinpenwilile to the I’hysiologiat ami nearcely 
less so to the I*hy aieltn. —Med.-Chir. Rev Oct., 1859.
Berber (Fr.) Elements of the General and 

Minute Anatomy of Man and the Mammalia, 
chiefly after original researches, with notes and 
appendix, hy Geo. Gulliver, F.R.S., WITH 
Atlas of Plates together. 2 vols 8vo, 
cloth, 1.50. 1842. 851

<'iir|M*ni«*r (Dr. XX’. lb,) F.R.S. Principles 
I of Human Physiology, with their chief 

applications to Physiology, Pathology, 
Therapeutics, Hygiene, and Forensic 
Medicine. $th edition, large thick 8vo, cloth, 
960 pages, with numerous illustrations, 2.25. 
1855. 852

We recommend the work moat strongly to our read­
ers, ami eap -chilly to our young friends who arc prepar­
ing a foundation 191011 which to build their reputation 
ami future aucceaa in life.—Lancet.

The xvho e of it reflects the highest honor U|»on the 
talents, knowledge and Judgment of the author.—Brit 
and For. Med. Review.
----------- Principles of Physiology, Genfr-

al and Comparative illustrated with 321 
wood engravings, 1098 pages, 2.2$. 853

I recommend to yoilr perusal a work recently publish­
ed by Dr. Carpenter. Professor Vetepiep‘s Introït. 
Leet.

A work which make, me proud to think that he was 
once my pupil —Dr. Ellintson's Physiology.

A truly magnificent work, in itself a perfect Physio­
logical study.—Ranking's Abstract.
Front (Dr. Wm„) F.R.S. On the Nature and 

Treatment of Stomach and Renal Diseases, 
An inquiry into the connexion of Dialietes, 
Calculus and other affections of the Kidney 
and Bladder with Indigestion. 4th edition, 
large 8vo, cloth, 593 pages, 75c. 1843. 854

Hnvllnnd (Alfred). The Geographical Dlitri- 
bution of Heart Disease anil Dnqwy, Cancer in 
Females and Phthisis in Females, in England 
and XVales. XVith 6 small and 3 large coloured 
mape in Pocket. Folio, cloth, 1.25. Loir. 
1875. 855
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Willis (Robert,) M.D. Illustrations of Cutaneous Disease. A seri.es of 
delineations of the affections of tlie skin, in their more interesting and fre­
quent forms, with their symptoms, diagnosis, and treatment. 94 fine oil. 
ou red plates, from ilraicinys n/ier nature and lithographed by Hrnnimj, 7.50. 
Pub. at £6. Lon. 1841. 856

Couper (Sir Axtley). Illustrations of til)' 
Disease» ol the llreast. l’art I. With teverul 
pluies coloured from nature, 1829. Cool'KIt, 
Sin A., The Anatomy of the Thymus Uland. 
With /dater. Irene illation copy from Sin Asr- 
lf.y Cooi'Kit to Sin Chaules Bell, 1832. 
Cooper (Sir A.) The Fractures of the Neck of 
the Thigh Hone. Willi plates. 1823. 3 in 
one vol. Ito, half calf, scarce. 1.50. 857

Nwilll (Joseph). Illustrations of the Compara­
tive Anatomy of tile Nervous System. 31 
plates (one wanting), beautnulhj c it firmed l>y 
linden. 305 pages. 4to, cloth, 1.50. 1835.

858
AllU'sllUry (Joseph), Surgeon. Practical Re­

marks on the Causes, Nature and Treatment 
of Deformities of the Spine. Cheat and Linilia, 
Muscular Weakness, Weak Joints, Still Joints, 
etc. Ilith Jb plates. 4to, cloth, 1.25. 1840.

859
Mimro (Alex.) M. I). Observations on the 

Structure and Functions of the Nervous Sys­
tem. Wilt, numerous line plates (some fold­
ing). Large folio, calf, 2.50. kill'll. 1783.

.880
IlIIliter (John). The Natural History of the 

Human Teetl', Their Structure, Use, Forma­
tion, Urowth, ami Diseases. 3rd edition. 
4to, half calf, with lb plates, nice copy. 2.50. 
1803. 801

Two Introductory Lectures, by Du.
1 faWm. Hitnteu, to his fast course of Anatomical 

Lectures, at his Theatre in Windmill Street, 
etc. 4to, boards, 130]iagcs, 50c. 1784. 802

Crillksllilllk (W.). The Anatomy of the 
Absorbing Vessels ol the Human Body. 2nd 
edition enlarged, 5 plates. 4to, boards, 60c. 
1790. 803

llelster (Dr. Lawrence.) A General System 
ol Surgery. 1. The Doctrine and Manage­
ment of Wounds, Fractures, Luxations, Tum­
ors and Ulcers of all Kinds. 2. Of the several 
Operations Performed on all Paris of the Body. 
3. Of the Several Bandages Applied in all 
Operations and Disorders. Illustrated with 40 
copper plates exhibiting all the operations, in­
struments, etc., according to the modern and 
approved practice, with the nature, origin, and 
progress of surgery, etc. 2 voisin I, thick 410, 
vol calf, UPWARDS OF 850 PAGES, NOT IN­
CLUDING THE CURIOUS FOLDING PLATES. A 
RAKE AND INTERESTING VOLUME, 3.00. /.on.
1757- 864

llcixtcr (Uwrcncel M.D. Medical Chiiuigi 
cal and Anatomical Cases and Observations, 
severalfidding plates. 410, 708 pages, call, «

86little water-stained, 1.25. 1755
Itililiotliccu. Anatomic;!, Ilctlicn, 

Vlllriirulca, etc., Containing a Description 
ol the Several Parts of the- Body, each done by 
some one or more eminent Physician nr 
C111RVRUF.ON, with their diseases and cures. 
2 thick volt, 410, with numerous folding unto 
matical plûtes. A Scarce and intf.rf. i ixg 
OLD WORK IN CLEAN AND SOUND CONDI 1 ION, 
but the binding is broken, 2.50. In the Surog,
1711-12. 866

Ituyture—Wood (John,) F.R.C.S. On Kup- 
lure, Inguinal, Crural and Umbilical, the 
Anatomy, Pathology, Diagnosis, Cause and 
Prevention, with Methods of Kllvcting a Radi­
cal and Permanent Cure. Numerous illustra­
tions, 8vo, cloth, 326 pages, 1.00. 1863. 867

—---------Lawrence (W.) F.R.8. A Treatise on
Ruptures. 5th edition enlarged, 8vo, cloth, 
632 pages, 75c. 1838. 868

----------- Petkik Cam peri, Icone- IIf.rniaki m,
editac A. Sam. Thom. Soemmerring. 14 large 
plates. Royal folio, half calf, 1.00. bran- 
cofurti, 1801. S69

Ruptures, their Causes and Varieties,

lanuscr
II kIAN * 
ra‘1, about

with Various Methrxls for t uring Them by 
Applications, both Outward and Inward, with 
the Different Kinds of Trusses, with the Drugs 
and Simples, Their Places of Growth and Man­
ner of Preparing Them. An old and well- 
written manuscript consisting of 47 
pages, with pen and ink drawings on 
paper manufactured upwards of too years 
ago. 410 calf, 3.25. 870

Motherly (G.,) M.D. A new Medical Dic­
tionary or General Repository of Physic, con­
taining an explanation of the Terms, etc., in 
Anatomy, Physiology, Physic, Surgery, Materia 
Medica, Chemestry, etc., etc. 3rd edition, by 
Dr. Geo. Wallis, thick folio, call gilt, a 
1 inf. copy, 738 pages, with 30 plates in­
cluding the Scarce Plates on the 
Uterus, etc., which arc numbered separately, 
2.25. 1791. 871

Hill (John,) M.D. A History . the Ma­
teria Mf.dica. Thick 410, v«i/ gilt, a sound 
copy, 895 pages, 1.50. 1751. 872

llirronymi Fabric! Ah Aquapendente Opera 
Chirurgien folio, 743 pages with several 
Folding Plates, binding poor, 1.00. I.ug 
hat. 1723. 873

uiopcr C
1 ti ns ant‘ 

tie, calf, 
lions, etc.

i nineteen
inatomii 
sud Joint

|*e (R"'w
lianglia 1 
for the U 
ology. 1 
60c. 18
lllimte

nesso all 
del Pro IV 
folio ; «

Ifininel
COSMICU
and a la 
lèverai 
large fol 
branch!

Hui ter I
tomteae 
Capitibi 
folio, he
lucae’x

Mensch

I large 
lire, l.i

Hinil ((
of Disp 
Hones 
folio, ci

lonro
saruui 
torea i 
LAH'iR

Laval*
nomy, 
llolcri 
Rules 
editior 
dred p 
cloth,

Plireit
Dks.
editio
1-75-

the t 
betwt 
Plat 
board



JOHN BRITNELL, 296 & 298 YONGE ST., TORONTO, ONT. 45

(;iiiii>< ri|il 4iitiil»uii<‘ of the Hun- 
1 i kian Museum, Ulasv.ow, a 4<u vol, hat) 
tat/, about too paçes, about So years old, 1.00.

874
|0O|H‘r (Sir Astley.) A Treatise on Disloca- 

li .ns, and on Fractures, Fractures of the Joints. 
Vo, calf, 592 pages, 30)111(1 u itli explana 
turns, etc., 1.50. 1822. 875

tilictucil Knurat illtis (Folio) from l.itart’ 
uitomicul Atlas, descriptive of the Muscles 

ind Joints. Sewn, 50c. 876
Itc (Robert) M l)., F.K.S. Engravings of the 
Ganglia and Nerves of the Uterus ami Heart, 
for the Use of Students in Anatomy and Physi­
ology. 13 plates. With letterpress, sewn. 
60c. 1858. 877

(liante Anatomie» Zootomie», An 
liesse all’ Illnstrazioni Fisiologiehe Patnlogichc 
del Professors Rcgolo Lippi. 9 I'l.ATi.s out.UNO 
FOLIO ; sewn, 85c. 878

Ummelllli (dohannis). Catoptuum Micko- 
n ISM HUM. Hit It a fine old engraved title, 
and a large fill to plate ofi movable figures, with 
sivesal pages of letterpress, but imperfect; 
Urge folio, thin vellum. 1.00. 7'ypis Uauidis 
Franchi. 1619. 879

fill ter I (.loan Gottlieb). Observât ........ Ana
tutntcae Historic Monstri, llieor|Hiris, 1 limbus 
Capitibns, etc. ij large plates, with letterpress, 
folio, half calf, 1.50. 1775. 880

Ineae’s (John Chris. Gust.) Abbildungin di r 
llenschlishen Skelettheile. Ui’Wahiis of 20 
LAKOF. PLATES OF THE HUMAN SKELETON, tile 
site, 1.75. Frankfort, 1860. 881

lintl (G. W.,) of the Middlesex Hospital. A 
series of TWENTY PLATES illustrating the causes 
of Displacement in the various fractures of the 
Hones of the Extremities. 3nd edition, large 
folio, cloth, 1.50. 882

Honroi (Alex.) leones et Descriptiones Bur- 
serum Mucosarum Contorts Humani, Correc- 
tores attc edit Joan Chris. Roseiimuller. 15 
LABOR plates. Folio, boards. 1.25. 883

havater (John Caspar.) Essays on Physiog­
nomy, translated from the German by Thus, 
llolcrolt, also one hundred Physiognomical 
Rules and a Memoir of the Author. 18th 
edition, illustrated with upwards four hun­
dred profiles. Large thick 8vo vol, 507 pages, 
cloth, 2.25. IVard <t Lock. 884

Phrenology. The Physiological System of 
Dits. Gall and Spukziif.im; thick large 8vo 
edition, ralf, with 19 copper plates, 571 pages,
I.75. 1815 885

-----------Spurzheim (G.,) M.D. Phrenology, or
the Doctrine of the Mind and of the relations 
between its manifestations and the Body. 14 
Plates, fourth edition improved, 301 pages, 
boards, 75c. Lon. 1833. 886

-----------  Spur/.hcim ((*.) Manuel de Phrén­
ologie, avec frontispice, 71 pages, post 8vo, 
board*, 35c. Paris, 1832. 887

----------- Epps (Dr John.)A Manual of Piikes
ulogy, containing a New Arrangement of the 
Cerebral Organs, 85 pages 8vo, Ou 1 List s of 
PlIKFSoLCK.V, 33 pages 8vo. PlIklSoiXXiY
Vindicated, by Joshua Toulmin Smith. 84 
pages 8vo, and other first-rate pamphlets, 
among which will be fourni the Discussion on 
Unitarianism, lx*tween the Rev. Scott Porter 
and Rev. Daniel Ragot, 203 pages, Unintl in 
one thick Svo vol, half calf, 1.50, 888

----------- Com lie (Andrew,) M.D. The Prin­
ciple- of Physiology applied to the Preservation 
of Health, and to the Improvement of Physical 
and Mental Education. Crown 8vo, hall calf, 
tenth edition revised and enlarged, 420 pages, 
75c. 1 7 » 1 ssw

----------- Another edition, the fifth, nrown 8vo,
cloth board*, 40c. 18*6. 890

----------- Fowler (O. S.) Self Culture, and
Perfection of Character ; including the Man­
agement of Youth. 312 pages, with illustra­
tion*, Hereditary Descent, its Laws and Facts 
applied to Human Improvement, 288 pages, 
with illustration*, the Ü in one thick l‘lino 
vol., half calf, 1.00. New York, 1848. 891

--------— Slade (J.,) M.D. Colloquies Imagin­
ary Conversations lretween a Phrenologist and 
the Shade of Dugalcl Stewart, with portrait. 
Post 8vo, cloth, 336 pages, 40c. 1838. 892

----------- Abernethy (John,) F.R.S. Physiolo­
gical Lectures and Discourses delivered before 
the Royal College of Surgeons in London, with 
reflections on G ALL and Spufzheim's system 
of Physiognomy and Phrenology. 8vo, 400 
paye*, board*, 50c. 1830. 893
Has the autograph of the great Abernethy on the tty

leaf.

----------- Another edition. 8vo, board*, 40c.
1825. 894

Walker (Alex.) The Nervous System, Ana­
tomical and Physiological, in which the Func­
tions of the Various Parts of the Brain are for 
the first Time Assigned. 8vo, half calf, 704 

7SC* 1834. 895
Hall (Dr. Marshall.) On *he Diseases and 

Derangements of the Nervov System, in their 
primary forms, and in their modifications, by 
age, sex, constitution, hereditary predisposition 
excesses, general disorder and organic disease. 
368 pages, with plate. Bell (Chas.) An
Exposition of the Natural System of the Nerves 
of the Human Body. Several plates, wanting 
2, 378 pages, 8vo, in one thick 8vo vol, half 
calf, l.oo. Lon 1841, 1821. 896

West (Dr. Chas.) How to Nurse Siek Chil­
dren. 12mo, cloth, 25c. 1870. 897
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lilrbv (E. A ) M.D. Un the Value of Phos­
phorus as a Remedy for Functional Disorders 
of the Nervous System, induced by overwork, 
etc,, with formula: and directions for treatment. 
4th edition, 8vo, doth, 35c. 1877. 898

Itiirlinn's noinistic Medicine. A 
Treatise oil the Prevention and Cure of Dis­
eases by Regimen and Simple Medicines. A 
fine old Hro copy, Morocco out, marbi.kii 
KIHJKS, 702 pages, 1.00. 1813. 899

----------- Another edition. 8vo, full calf, 780
pagek, 60c. 1788. 900

IMrtioiiary of llomcstit* Medicine 
and Household Surgery, Thoroughly 
revised and brought down to the present state 
of Medical Science. By Dit. SeKNcK.it Thom­
son. With a Chapter on the Management of 
the Sick-room. Large Hro, cloth. 1.25. 
1866. 901

llaydn's Hietiunary of Popular Med­
icine and Hygiene 1 Comprising all 
possible self-aids in Accidents and Disease. 
Being a com panion for the Traveller, Emi­
grant and Clergyman, as well as for the Heads 
of all Families and Institutions. Edited by 
Du. Laxcantkk, F.R.S. Thick royal Hro, 
cloth, 646 pages. 1.75. 1874. 902

Headland (Dr. W.) A Medical Handbook 
comprehending such information on Medical 
and Sanitary subjects as is desirable in edu­
cated persons. With hints to Clergymen and 
Visitors of the Poor. Square poet, bvo, cloth, 
348 pages, 60c. 1861. 903

Neofferil (John) M.B. The Philosophy of 
Common Life ; or, The Science of Health. 
Crorvn 8vo, cloth, 306 pages, 65c. 1857. 904

Maim (Dr. R. J.). Medicine for Emergencies, 
for the use of Settlers in Colonies, Sailors on 
Shipboard, and Students of every class. 
!2rno, doth, 463 pages, 50c. 1861. 905

Hydropathy. The Treatment of Incurable 
Diseases, by Howard F. Johnson, M.D. 
8vo, cloth, IÇ6 pages, 40c. “Presentation copy 
from the Author to his Mother.” 1851. 906

----------- Johnson (Edward,) M.D. The Theory,
Principles, and Practice of the Water Cure, 
shown to lie in accordance with Medical 
Science ami the Teachings of Common Sense, 
Post 8vo, doth, 334 pages, 40c. 1848. 907

----------  Another Edition. Crown 8vo, cloth,
40c. 1846. 908

------------The Domestic Practice of Hydropathy,
by Dr. Edward Johnson, fifth edition revised, 
with port 8vo, 524 pages, 75c. 1858. 909

---------- The Modirn Physician and Family
Doctor, a Monthly Journal of Domestic 
Medicine, Hydropathy and Sanitary Science. 
Vols 1 and 2, royal 8vc, cloth, 1.00. 1878-80.
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